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MEMORANDUM

Petaluma Station, 315 D Street, Petaluma, CA
Addressing Impacted Soils

Background — The subject property was used as a rail yard since at least 1888 (reportedly back
to 1870). The property historically has contained multiple railroad spurs and right-of-way tracks,
as well as structures including an engine house (round house), water tanks, turntables (two), tool
houses (two), an oil house, and cattle yard (corrals). The structures were reportedly retired in
1947, but railroad spurs/tracks are evident in aerial photography from that time through more
current aerial photographs. No data was found to indicate fueling facilities including above
ground storage tanks (ASTs) or underground storage tanks (USTs) were historically located at
the subject property.

Prior Environmental Assessments - In 1997, subsurface assessments at the subject property
included the drilling of 18 borings, including 13 borings in September 1997 in areas previously
identified as areas of potential concern, and 5 follow-up borings in December 1997. The field
work was completed by a contractor (Geomatrix) on behalf of Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR).
Low concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons (as diesel and motor oil) were detected in
shallow soil at the site. One shallow soil sample reportedly contained 1,2,3-cd pyrene at
concentrations below regulatory action levels. Metals concentrations were reportedly within
background concentrations. Groundwater was reportedly not significantly impacted by petroleum
hydrocarbons, BTEX, or related constituents. The data was presented to the San Francisco
Regional Water Quality Control Board (SFRWQCB) for review, which resulted in the property
address 348 E. Washington being listed as a SLIC site (Site # SL0609791978) under the name
Northwestern Pacific Railroad. Documents related to that project are found in the GeoTracker
link below:

https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global id=S1.0609791978

The SFRWQCB issued a “Case Closure” letter on February 20, 1998 which stated “no further
investigation or remediation at the site will be required by this Regional Board™.

In April 2016, Pinnacle Environmental, Inc. (PEI) completed a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) on the property and recommended additional soil and groundwater sampling
to address planned future residential development. In July 2016, PEI completed a subsurface
investigation at the subject property to evaluate the subsurface at a limited number of accessible
areas of the property and to assess the potential environmental impacts from historical onsite
operations relative to potential future residential development of the property. The scope
included 14 soil borings. Eight of the borings were advanced to collect grab groundwater
samples. No groundwater impacts were detected for analyzed organic constituents of concern.
Results from shallow soil samples collected from 14 borings detected minor concentrations of
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total petroleum hydrocarbons in the diesel range (TPH-d). Phenol was detected in one shallow
(~18 inches deep) soil sample at concentrations exceeding environmental screening levels
(ESLs). In addition, shallow soil samples contained elevated concentrations of lead and arsenic
above published ESLs for residential properties (and above typical background concentrations
for the area). These locations were observed in two boring locations near the northern corner of
the property, beneath the railroad spurs that parallel the northeastern fence line of the subject

property.

Since July 2016, the steel tracks and the wooden railroad ties associated with former railroad
spurs on the property have been removed by Sonoma Marin Rapid Transit (SMART). Some
ballast/slag, gravel, and railroad fragments (e.g., pieces of ties, metal connectors, etc.) remain in
the former track locations. Based on conversations with SMART personnel and a consultant who
observed the removal, no significant soil removal or laboratory testing was completed during the
course of or after the removal of the railroad tracks and ties.

No further removal of ballast/slag, gravel, or shallow surface soils is planned by SMART. Based
on data from the 2016 Phase II, it is likely that some elevated concentrations of arsenic and lead
remain at the subject property in soils beneath the former railroad spurs. Other than one shallow
soil sample containing phenol, no soil samples contained semi-volatile organics above laboratory
detection limits.

Summary of Environmental Investigations - Based on the history of the subject property,
relatively minor (de-minimus) concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons in the diesel range
(TPH-d) and some areas of heavy metals (lead and arsenic) remain in soil at the subject.
Additional areas of impacted soil may be encountered during site grading and redevelopment
activities. The most probable areas of impacted soils exist in shallow soils beneath the railroad
spurs at the property. Areas of known heavy metal impacts near the northern corner will require
excavation and disposal with local regulation and appropriate regulatory oversight.

Regulatory Oversight - The applicant (Hines) will seek appropriate regulatory oversight in
order to mitigate impacted soil to appropriate residential requirements. In initial conversations
with Sonoma County Environmental Department of Health Services (SCEDHS), it was stated
that SCEDHS does not provide oversight or this type of regulatory action since they provide
oversight primarily for leaking underground storage tank (LUST) sites. SCEDHS stated they
would not be the agency that provides regulatory oversight for the removal of impacted soils,
confirmation soil sampling, or reporting. Therefore, the San Francisco Regional Water Quality
Control Board [SFRWQCB] or California Department Toxic Substances Control [DTSC] would
provide regulatory oversite.

There is a “Request of Agency Oversight Application” process whereby the responsible
party/applicant (Hines) requests regulatory oversight for future environmental activities at the
subject property. The application process provides information to RWQCB & DTSC such that
those agencies can decide which agency will become the regulatory lead on the project. The
applicant (Hines) will submit a Request of Agency Oversight Application. Whichever agency
(RWCB or DTSC) chooses to be the lead agency, the applicant will follow the directives of that
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agency in order to receive regulatory closure and approvals to affect residential construction on
the property.

The application process and initial agency review typically takes approximately two months
from application submittal to agency selection. RWQCB & DTSC have different protocols for
regulatory oversight. DTSC will typically operate under the process of a Remedial Action
Workplan (RAW), while the RWQCB typically operates under a Soil Management Plan (SMP).
These processes have different sampling and oversight protocols and timing. Therefore, it is
premature to assess which additional sampling requirements, if any, may be required at this time.
However, it is anticipated that some additional sampling of soils for constituents of concern will
be required both prior to and subsequent soil mitigation (e.g., excavation) efforts.

It has been noted that RWQCB has previously provided regulatory oversight for this project
which may give them some preference for continuing regulatory oversight.

Future Mitigation Efforts - Appropriate mitigation measures will be required for disposal of
impacted soils in accordance with applicable regulations. The measures will be required to
manage soils that may contain residual levels of potential contaminants that could be present in
soils on the property. Those measures may include the following as required by the lead
regulatory agency:

Additional soil sampling requirements

Excavation and stockpiling and removal/disposal of railroad spur ballast/slag and gravel
Excavation, handling, stockpiling, and disposal of shallow impacted soils

Dust control measures

Worker health & safety and monitoring protocols

Methods of transportation

While not anticipated, future RAW or SMP documentation (depending on the lead agency) will
also address potential previously unreported buried items of concern (e.g., trash, debris, drums,
USTs) if encountered during construction activities.

Regulatory Action Levels for Mitigation of Soils — Onsite soil concentrations will be
compared with RWQCB Tier 1 Environmental Screening Levels (ESLs, January 2019) for soils
in a residential setting, as appropriate. It is noted that naturally-occurring background levels of
metals (e.g., arsenic) may be innately higher than published ESLs. Final mitigation levels will
be determined by the lead oversight agency (e.g., DTSC or RWQCB) in the event that
concentrations of specific naturally-occurring metals exceed the residential ESLs. The ESLs for
residential soils for known constituents of concern at the subject property are as follows:

Lead =32 mg/Kg
Arsenic = 0.067 mg/Kg
Phenol = 0.16 mg/Kg
TPHd = 260 mg/Kg
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Estimated Quantities of Soil for Removal — Based on data from the 2016 Phase II subsurface
assessment, shallow soil samples contained elevated concentrations of lead and arsenic above
ESLs for residential properties. These locations were observed in two boring locations near the
northern corner of the subject property, beneath the railroad spurs that paralleled the northeastern
fence line. Using these two locations, it is conservatively estimated that the shallow soils
beneath the northeastern most railroad spurs may require excavation and disposal in order to
meet residential ESLs. For the purpose of a rough estimate, the following quantity is postulated:

e Length = half the length of the railroad spur right of way is estimated (approximately 200
feet)

e Width = from the northeastern fence line boundary to the southwestern edge of the
tandem railroad spur (approximately 40 feet)

e Depth = below gravel/ballast interface into native soil (approximately 2 feet)

Therefore, the estimate of soil to removed is 16,000 cubic feet (or approximately 600 cubic
yards). Actual quantities of soils to be removed will be completed in coordination with
regulatory oversight and sampling requirements.
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PHASE I ESA UPDATE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OVERVIEW
Vacant Property
315 D Street, Petaluma, CA

Section Topic No RECs Non-REC RECs Phase 11 Comments
Identified Issue Identified | Recommended
Identified

The subject property has been used
as a rail yard/station with multiple
rail tracks/spurs, historic turntables,
round houses, oil/tool buildings. A
July 2016 indicated elevated

Historical Usage v v concentrations of 'select heavy
metals and organics. Railroad
tracks and ties have been removed.
Residual constituents of concern
exists in shallow soils at the
property. Additional assessment is
warranted.
The subject property address, 348

Regulatory E. Washington, is listed as a SLIC

Database Review v sitt on the EDR database. It

(on-site) received regulatory closure in
1998.

Regulatory

Database Review v

(nearby sites)

On-site Operations v

Haz. Mat. v

Handling

Haz. Waste v

Handling

USTs/

ASTs v

ACMs v

LBP/ v

Lead in H20

PCBs v

Radon v
Soil testing and preparation of Soil

Other v M'anagement Plan is r'ecommended
prior to future grading or other
subsurface work at the property.

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update
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Pinnacle Environmental, Inc.
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SECTION L.
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY & RECOMMENDATIONS

Pinnacle Environmental, Inc. (PEI) was retained by Hines Acquisitions, LLC (Client) to
perform a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update (Phase I ESA or Assessment) of a
site located at 315 D Street in Petaluma, California. Historic addresses also included 348 E.
Washington as a potential site address. At the time of the August 21, 2020 site visit, the
subject property consisted of an approximate 4.48-acre vacant, structurally undeveloped
parcel of land. The subject property is located on the north side of Copeland Street, between
Washington and East D Street, south of Lakeville Street, within a commercial and residential
area.

This Phase I ESA was performed in general accordance with the scope and limitations of the
American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Phase I ESA Standard E1527-2013
(equivalent to the USEPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry [AAI] Standard), the scope of work
defined in this report, as well as the signed service agreement. Exceptions or deviations from
the standard are typically expressed as data gaps, data failure or limitations, which are
primarily discussed in Sections II and IV-H. The following summarizes PEI’s independent
conclusions and best professional judgment based upon information available to us during the
course of this Assessment.

Based upon the limited site reconnaissance, historical review, regulatory records review, and
other information detailed within this report, this Assessment identified the following
evidence of ASTM Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) or other issues in
connection with the subject property:

¢ From the historical information review performed, PEI concludes that the subject
property was used as a rail yard since at least 1888 (reportedly back to 1870). The
property historically has contained multiple railroad spurs and right-of-way tracks, as
well as structures including an engine house (round house), water tanks, turntables
(two), tool houses (two), an oil house, and cattle yard (corrals). The structures were
reportedly retired in 1947, but railroad spurs/tracks are evident in aerial photography
from that time through more current aerial photographs. No data was found to indicate
fueling facilities (including ASTs or USTs) were historically located at the subject

property.

In 1997, subsurface assessments at the subject property included the drilling of 18
borings, including 13 borings in September 1997 in areas previously identified as
areas of potential concern, and 5 follow-up borings in December 1997. The field
work was completed by a contractor (Geomatrix) on behalf of Union Pacific
Railroad (UPRR). A summary of the work performed is discussed in Section III-A
and excerpts of the reports are included in the appendix of this report. Low
concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons (as diesel and motor oil) were detected in
shallow soil at the site. One shallow soil sample reportedly contained 1,2,3-cd
pyrene at concentrations below regulatory action levels. Metals concentrations were
reportedly within background concentrations. Groundwater was reportedly not

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update Pinnacle Environmental, Inc.
315 D Street, Petaluma, CA Page 5



significantly impacted by petroleum hydrocarbons, BTEX, or related constituents.
The data was presented to the San Francisco Regional Water Quality Control Board
(SFRWQCB) for review which resulted in the property address 348 E. Washington
being listed as a SLIC site under the name Northwestern Pacific Railroad. The
SFRWQCB issued a “Case Closure” letter on February 20, 1998 which stated “no
further investigation or remediation at the site will be required by this Regional
Board”.

In July 2016, PEI completed a subsurface investigation at the subject property to
evaluate the subsurface at a limited number of accessible areas of the property to
assess the potential environmental impact from historical on-site operations relative
to potential future residential development of the property. The scope included 14
soil borings. Eight of the borings were advanced to collect grab groundwater
samples. No groundwater impact was detected for organic constituents of concern
analyzed. Shallow soil sampling from 14 borings detected minor concentrations of
total petroleum hydrocarbons in the diesel range (TPH-d). Phenol was detected in
one shallow (~18 inches deep) soil sample at concentrations exceeding
environmental screening levels (ESLs). In addition, additional soil samples
contained elevated concentrations of lead and arsenic above published ESLs.

Since July 2016, the steel tracks and the wooden railroad ties associated with
former railroad spurs on the property have been removed. Some ballast/slag,
gravel, and railroad fragments (e.g., pieces of ties, metal connectors, etc.) remain in
the former track locations. Based on conversations with SMART personnel and a
consultant that observed the removal, no significant soil removal or laboratory
testing was completed during the course of or after the removal of the tracks and
ties. Therefore, it is likely that elevated concentrations of arsenic and lead remain
at the subject property in soils beneath the former railroad spurs. The known
residual impacts of constituents of concern in shallow on-site soils is a recognized
environmental condition.

Based on the history of the subject property as well as the relatively minor (de-
minimus) concentrations of TPH and metals detected in soils at the site, there
remains a possibility that additionally impacted soil may be encountered during site
grading and redevelopment activities. In the event that future excavation is
contemplated (e.g., during grading activities for future development), appropriate
measures completed in accordance with applicable regulation, should be taken to
manage soils that may contain residual levels of potential contaminants that could
be present in soils on the property. Performance of soil testing and/or development
of a formal Soil Management Plan for any property redevelopment may be
appropriate to address soil stockpiling and soil profiling to ensure proper soil re-use,
disposal, and implementation of worker safety measures. Additionally, should
previously unreported buried items of concern (e.g., trash, debris, drums, USTs) be
encountered, they should be properly handled and disposed as necessary.

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update Pinnacle Environmental, Inc.
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An Executive Summary Overview is also included in the previous section. However, when
making any decisions concerning the findings of this Assessment, please also refer to the
remainder of this report, which may present other items of interest that are not discussed in
the Executive Summary, or further details regarding the above items. In addition, please refer
to the Data Gaps section (IV-H) of this report regarding information that may have been
unavailable or incomplete which may have a bearing on the findings or usage of this report.

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update Pinnacle Environmental, Inc.
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SECTION II.
SCOPE OF WORK & LIMITATIONS

PURPOSE

This Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update is intended to assist the client regarding
one of the requirements for the “innocent landowner, contiguous property owner, or bona fide
prospective purchaser limitations on CERCLA liability” (42 U.S.C.§9601 et seq).
Qualification for these limitations is predicated on the assumption that ““...the defendant must
have undertaken, at the time of acquisition, all appropriate inquiry into the previous
ownership and uses of the property consistent with good commercial or customary practice in
an effort to minimize liability....” However, no warranty is made that this report constitutes
all appropriate inquiry since numerous other factors, including user responsibilities, are
required.

PROTOCOL

The American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Phase I ESA Standard E1527-2013
is the most current method used in attempting to perform the due diligence required to achieve
the above purpose. The E1527-2013 Standard Practice was created by the ASTM “...in an
effort to define good commercial and customary practice in the United States of America for
conducting an environmental site assessment....” and is equivalent to the USEPA’s All
Appropriate Inquiry [AAI] Standard issued November 1, 2005. The ASTM Standard E1527-
2013 is intended to identify recognized environmental conditions (RECs) in connection with a
given property. The term recognized environmental conditions is not intended to include “de
minimus” conditions that generally do not present a material risk of harm or that are unlikely
to be the subject of enforcement actions by governmental agencies.

SCOPE OF WORK

Generally utilizing ASTM Standard Practice E1527-2013, as well as the scope of work
discussed below and in the signed work authorization document (including all conditions and
limitations therein), this Assessment involved: A site reconnaissance of the subject property,
limited observations of adjoining properties, a review of the historical usage of the subject
property, and a review of readily available relevant documentation provided by various public
and private sources (including the client and/or owner of the subject property) to identify
conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases of hazardous substances, as defined in
CERCLA Section 101 (14) U.S.C. § 312.1(c) to evaluate the presence or likely existence of:

¢ Recognized environmental conditions, specified by ASTM E1527-2013 as: “the
presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in,
on, or at a property: 1) due to a release to the environment; 2) under conditions
indicative of a release to the environment; or 3) under conditions that pose a
material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are
not recognized environmental conditions.”

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update Pinnacle Environmental, Inc.
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¢ A brief and general evaluation of limited other potential environmental issues,
including:  suspect  asbestos-containing  materials, lead-based  paint,
polychlorinated bi-phenyls, and radon gas. No lab analyses, quantification, or in-
depth observations or discussion will be performed.

LIMITATIONS

In addition to the limitations described in this report, it is also subject to the terms and
conditions of the service agreement with the Client, and related engagement or subsequently
provided information. As discussed in ASTM E1527-2013, no Phase I ESA can eliminate
uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a property. This investigation
is simply intended to reduce uncertainty within reasonable limits of time and cost.

Refer to Section VI-A for a brief discussion of some (but not necessarily all) specific
limitations to PEI’s subject property observations at the time of the site visit. The
observations contained within this Assessment are based upon conditions readily observable
during the site visit. These observations are typically unable to address conditions of areas
not inspected, hidden from view, subsurface soil, groundwater, soil vapor, USTs, neighboring
properties, and the like, unless specifically mentioned. It is not the purpose of this
Assessment to determine the actual presence, or extent of contamination (if any) at the subject
property. Unless specifically noted within this report, this Assessment does not include
evaluation, observations, testing, or sampling to address groundwater, soil, or extraneous
materials contamination (including mold and/or bio-hazardous/medical waste issues) in or on
the subject property. PEI is not providing geological interpretations or recommendations.
Potential Vapor Intrusion issues from on or off-site sources are not evaluated.
Electromagnetic issues (e.g., high-voltage power lines) or radiologic issues (e.g., X-ray usage,
other radiation emitting items) are also not included. This Assessment does not include or
address reasonably ascertainable environmental liens recorded against the subject property,
unless stated. A regulatory compliance audit or health and safety review are not included.

PEI makes no warranties or guarantees as to the accuracy or completeness of information
obtained from or compiled by others. Information may also exist which was beyond the
scope of this investigation, or was not provided to PEI that may have an impact on the
conclusions of this Assessment. This Assessment does not attempt to address past or forecast
future site conditions. PEI also cannot forecast or be responsible for changes in regulatory
guidelines or protocols, industry standards or the like, which may affect the conclusions
and/or future usage of this report.

This Assessment has been conducted and prepared in accordance with generally accepted
practices and procedures exercised by reputable professionals under similar circumstances.
PEI makes no other warranties or guarantees, either expressed or implied, as to the findings,
opinions, or recommendations contained in the report, or as to the existence or non-existence
of RECs or other issues at the subject property.
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SECTION III.
GENERAL SITE DESCRIPTION

Pinnacle Environmental, Inc. (PEI) was retained by Hines Acquisitions, LLC (Client) to
perform a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I ESA or Assessment) of a site
located at 315 D Street in Petaluma, California. At the time of the August 21, 2020 site visit,
the subject property consisted of an approximate 4.48-acre vacant parcel of land.

The subject property is located on the south corner of the intersection of East Washington
Street and Lakeville Street and the western corner of the intersection of East D Street and
Lakeville Street, within a commercial and residential area. The subject property location is
shown on various Figures in the appendix.

During the site visit, which was performed by public access methods, the PEI Assessor was
unaccompanied. However, the Key Site Manager, Ms. Laura Giraud with Sonoma Marin
Area Rapid Transit (SMART) was notified in advance of the visit, and permission for site
access was granted to PEI.

Ms. Laura, Giraud, real estate manager for SMART, owner of the subject property, was
identified as the “Key Site Manager.” As defined by ASTM E1527-2013, the Key Site
Manager is that person having good knowledge of the uses and physical characteristics of the
subject property, and in a position to provide reasonably accurate information. Due to her
limited knowledge of the property history, PEI verbally interviewed Ms. Giraud completed
the Key Site Manager Environmental Questionnaire subsequent to the site visit. A copy of
the questionnaire is included in the appendix of this report. Ms. Giraud answered yes to
questions related to prior permits, former underground storage tanks (USTs), and industrial
use (as a rail yard). PEI notes that records for USTs were not located during this assessment.

A. CLIENT PROVIDED INFORMATION

As discussed in ASTM E1527-2013, the User (e.g., Client) is required to perform certain
tasks or provide certain information to PEI in order to identify potential RECs. Tasks or
information to be provided by the Client/User include 1) review of judicial and title records
for environmental liens, environmental deed restrictions or activity and use limitations
(AULs); 2) provide specialized, actual, commonly known or reasonably ascertainable
knowledge regarding the property; and, 3) identify reasons for a significantly lower purchase
price (if applicable).

The Client or Key Site Manager (as applicable) has not provided or reported to PEI any
information which indicates the subject property is being sold, purchased or valued at a
significantly reduced price due to outstanding environmental issues. Nor has the Client or
Key Site Manager provided or reported to PEI information indicating a specific knowledge of
REC:s, historic RECs, Environmental Liens, Activity and Use Limitations, or Environmental
Deed Restrictions related to the subject property.
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However, PEI was not privy to the original purchase price versus valuation metrics of the
property by the current owner or seller (as applicable), and therefore cannot evaluate this
parameter. The Client/User of this report may wish to perform such an evaluation.

Previous environmental documentation concerning the subject property that was provided to
PEI by the Client includes: A 1994 Phase I ESA issued by Geomatrix, a 1996 Phase II and III
by Geomatrix, and a 1998 Groundwater sampling report. The reports are discussed in
chronological order below and are included in the appendix for reference.

August 1994 - Preliminary Site Assessment, Northwestern Pacific Railroad, Marin,
Sonoma, Mendocino and Napa Counties, prepared by Geomatrix for Hanson, Bridgett,
Marcus & Rudy (law firm in San Francisco). The subject property is included in this report as
a portion of a much larger assessment for the railroad. Discussion regarding the subject
property, known as Petaluma Station is presented below (directly excerpted):

The Petaluma station is located at milepost 38.5 in the city of Petaluma. According to information
presented by Stindt (1964), the Petaluma station served as a fuel and water station; the station also
contained an engine house (roundhouse) from 1870 until 1908. The SPTCo structure record index
reports that a water tank existed at the Site until 1955; however, fuel distribution facilities are not
recorded. Additionally, SPTCo valuation maps and the structure record index do not list the former
engine house, possibly because it reportedly was dismantled shortly after SPTCo and Santa Fe
Railroad Company jointly acquired the rail line in 1906.

Another feature shown on SPTCo valuation maps and listed in the structure record index that
potentially may have affected environmental conditions at the Site, was a turntable (retired in
1941). Two tool houses, both retired in 1960, were located on the station property; there is no
record of USTs associated with the tool houses or at other locations on the station property.
According to the SPTCo structure record index, additional structures that potentially could impact
environmental conditions existed on the station property that are not shown on the valuation maps.
These structures included main shops and an oil house, all of which were retired in 1947.

Geomatrix reviewed Sanborn maps showing the Petaluma station property and vicinity dated
1888, 1906, 1910, 1923, and 1950. Throughout this period, these maps showed land use near the
station to be primarily commercial and industrial. In addition to features shown on the valuation
maps, the 1906 Sanborn map confirms the presence of the former engine house (labeled as a
roundhouse on the Sanborn map) and a turntable in the northwest comer of the property. The
engine house and turntable were still present in 1910, but had disappeared by 1923. Generally,
other structures shown on the Sanborn maps are present on the SPTCo valuation maps; the tool
houses and shops are not shown on the Sanborn maps.

Other Potential Environmental Features On Site
No other on-site historical features that could impair environmental conditions were identified
during the historical review for Section VII of the Site.

Potential Environmental Features Off Site

Within this section were off-site facilities that potentially could environmentally affect the Site.
The California Petroleum Corporation was shown on a SPTCo valuation map immediately east of
the Site at approximately milepost 36.8. The valuation map shows a tank near the rail line at this
location; it is not known whether this is an above- or underground tank.
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Various facilities abutted the east side of the Site between milepost 38.0 and 38.2 (south of the
Petaluma station), as shown on SPTCo valuation maps and Sanborn maps. These facilities
included, north from milepost 38, the Petaluma Fertilizer Company, the Stapleton & Smith
Salvage Warehouse, a Union Oil facility, the Petaluma Tanning Company, and a Standard Oil
facility. Associated with the oil company facilities are large, aboveground storage tanks, oil
houses, and warchouses. The Petaluma Tanning Company included tannery buildings, a large-
diameter aboveground tank, and a power house.

Site Reconnaissance
The station building and American Railway Express building currently exist at the station
property. These buildings currently are used by SPTCo personnel for administrative purposes.

Six 55-gallon drums were observed stockpiled on the station property. Four of the drums appeared
to contain petroleum hydrocarbon-based liquids; two drums were empty. An approximately 100-
square foot surface stain was observed on soil adjacent to the drums. Three empty storage tanks
ranging in size from 500 to 5000 gallons were observed immediately south of the American
Railway Express building. The surface soil in the immediate vicinity of the drums was stained,
possibly with petroleum product. Heavy petroleum hydrocarbon staining also was observed on a
spur track on the west side of the station property.

May 1996 — Phase II and Phase III Program Findings, Northwestern Pacific Railroad,
Novato to Willits California (Volume 1 of 3), prepared by Geomatrix for Holme, Roberts &
Owen (law firm in Boulder, CO). The subject property is included in this report as a portion
of a much larger assessment for the railroad. Discussion regarding the subject property,
known as Milepost 38.5 or Petaluma Station is presented below (directly excerpted):

The Petaluma Station is located at milepost 38.5 in the City of Petaluma and formerly served as a
water, fuel, and train maintenance station. As shown on Figure 4, the former maintenance facilities
previously identified in the Phase I program that were located in the northwestern portion of the
station property are excluded from the sale property. However, a Phase II sampling program was
developed for the portion of the Petaluma Station within the current sale property to evaluate
whether significant environmental impacts to soil may have occurred due to the proximity of the
maintenance operations, and from potential chemical usage and handling that may have occurred
throughout the station property.

Sampling Program
Random sampling was performed within the sale property to evaluate potential significant
environmental impacts to soil. This methodology was used because the site historically operated as
a fueling and maintenance station, and no information is available that delineates where specific
activities occurred.

For the Phase II program, six borings were drilled at the locations shown on Figure 4. The drilling
locations were selected by developing an approximately 25-foot square grid that extended east of
the existing American Railway Express building to the west side of the station building and to the
north and south sale boundaries, with each node on the grid a potential boring location. The nodes
were numbered, and boring locations PB1 through PB6 were randomly selected. Soil samples were
collected from four depths from each boring. The samples were composited into one sample per
boring for analysis of TPHd, TPHm, SVOCs, and metals. In addition, two discrete soil samples
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(PB1-6.0 and PB3-7.0) were collected and analyzed for VOCs. Groundwater was encountered at
the time of drilling at depths ranging from approximately 9.8 to 12.5 feet bgs.

Analytical Results

TPHd, TPHm, and SVOCs were not detected above method reporting limits and metals were not
detected above background concentrations in the six composite samples (Tables 2 and 3). VOCs
were not detected above method reporting limits in the discrete soil samples (Table 2).

Discussion
Based on results of the Phase II sampling at the Petaluma Station, we recommend no further action
at this location.

PEI notes that the boring locations for this assessment were located on northern adjoining
parcel occupied currently occupied by the Petaluma Visitors Center, Petaluma Arts Center
and a restroom. These borings were not located on the subject property.

January 15, 1998 — Soil and Grab Groundwater Sampling Results, Petaluma Station
Option Property., prepared by Geomatrix for the San Francisco California Regional Water
Quality Control Board (SFRWQCB). The report is prepared on behalf of Union Pacific
Railroad (UPRR) and the Northwestern Pacific Railroad Authority in accordance with an
April 29, 1997 workplan that was approved by the SFRWQCB on December 2, 1997. The
report provides the background and rationale for additional sampling at the subject property.
Portions of that report are presented below (some directly excerpted):

Background
During a Phase I environmental site assessment conducted in 1992 and early 1993, several areas of

possible environmental impact were identified that may have resulted from historical features or
from features identified during the Phase I assessment. The objective of the sampling and chemical
analysis program defined in the April 1997 work plan was to evaluate the possible presence of
total petroleum hydrocarbons characterized as diesel (TPHd) and as motor oil (TPHmo),
polynuclear aromatic compounds (PNAs), and metals in soil in the vicinity of historical features
and observed soil staining; and dissolved TPHd, and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes
(BTEX) in shallow groundwater. The objective of the sampling and chemical analysis program
defined in the November 1997 work plan was to evaluate whether soil has been affected by arsenic
as a result of former railroad activities, or whether its presence, on average, is within expected
background concentrations for this site.

Field Work

In September 1997 thirteen borings were completed at the property using direct push sampling
methodologies. Four soil samples were collected from each boring. The two upper and two lower
soil samples were composited for chemical analysis. Grab groundwater samples were collected
from temporary monitoring wells at six locations (B8 to B13). The temporary wells were screened
at depths of 14 to 19 feet bgs.

In December 1997, five additional borings (B8-A, B8-B, B-10A, B-10B, and B-10C) were
completed for soil sampling only.

Soil samples were analyzed for TPH as diesel (TPHd) and motor oil (TPHmo), polynuclear
aromatics (PNAs), and Title 22 metals. Grab groundwater samples were analyzed for TPHd, and
BTEX (benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene and xylenes).
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Analytical Results

From the September 1997 sampling event, TPHd was not detected in soil samples. TPHmo was
detected in 11 of 22 soil samples at concentrations ranging from 8 to 150 mg/Kg; and primarily in
the upper-most depths (e.g., 1.5 to 3.5 feet). Low concentrations (e.g., 8 and 10 mg/Kg) of
TPHmo were noted in two of the borings (B-10 & B-11). Only on PNA (1,2,3-cd pyrene) was
detected in one of the 22 samples at low concentrations (0.078 mg/Kg). It was not present in the
deeper sample in the same boring. Metals were noted expected background levels. Grab
groundwater samples were below detection limits for TPHd, benzene, ethylbenzene and xylenes.
Only toluene was noted in one grab sample at 0.06 ug/L.

From the December 1997 sampling event, soils samples were collected adjacent to B-8 and B-10.
Since arsenic was detected in these borings at higher concentrations that other borings in the
September 1997 (as high as 15 mg/Kg), arsenic was analyzed in these additional borings. The data
indicated arsenic in the vicinity of B-8 and B-10 was on average similar to prior samples and
within background concentrations.

Geomatrix concluded “Based on the analytical data, the site has not been significantly impacted
and does not pose a threat to human health and the environment. Therefore, no further
investigation or remediation is recommended”.

April 2, 2016 - Phase I ESA prepared by PEI for Lomas Partners, on the subject
property. This Phase I ESA Update is prepared as an update to that assessment which
concluded “Based on PEI’s review of the prior assessment, PEI concurs that results from
prior investigations indicated only minor (de minimis) impact from petroleum
hydrocarbon compounds and metals. However, PEI understands there are current plans
to develop the Site as a commercial-residential complex. For such a development, PEI
recommends additional due diligence assessment at the subject property to further
evaluate the current conditions as it may relate to the planned development”.

July 26, 2016 - Subsurface Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment Report,
prepared by PEI for Lomas Partners, on the subject property. PEI completed a
subsurface investigation at the subject property to evaluate the subsurface at a limited
number of accessible areas of the property to assess the potential environmental impact
from historical on-site operations relative to potential future residential development of
the property. The scope included 14 soil borings. Eight of the borings were advanced to
collect grab groundwater samples. No groundwater impact was detected for organic
constituents of concern analyzed. Shallow soil sampling from 14 borings detected
minor concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons in the diesel range (TPH-d).
Phenol (previously reported as pyrene) was detected in one shallow (~18 inches deep)
soil sample of 14 samples at a concentration of 0.88 mg/Kg, which exceeds published
environmental screening levels (ESLs) of 0.16 mg/Kg. In addition, additional soil
samples contained elevated concentrations of lead and arsenic above published ESLs.
PEI concluded that in the event that future excavation is contemplated, appropriate
measures, in accordance with applicable regulation, should be taken to manage soils that
may contain residual levels of potential contaminants that could be present in soils on
the property. Performance of soil testing and/or development of a formal Soil
Management Plan for any property redevelopment may be appropriate, to address soil
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stockpiling and soil profiling to ensure proper soil re-use, disposal and implementation
of worker safety measures.

April 3. 2020 — Technical Review of Environmental Site Assessment, SMART Parcel,
315 D Street, Petaluma, prepared by Baseline Environmental Consulting (Baseline) for
WRA. Baseline reviewed the 2016 Phase I and II reports prepared by PEI, and reviewed
updated database and Geotracker information. Baseline concluded the following (directly
excerpted):

Further investigation should be performed to further characterize surficial and shallow soil
throughout the site, including soil in areas of existing and former railroad spurs, soil in
areas where surface staining was previously noted, and existing stockpiles of soil and
other materials.

Because elevated levels of arsenic, lead, TPHd, and phenol have been detected in soil at
the project site, and there is the potential for additional impacts from hazardous materials
to be identified in the subsurface of the project site, remediation of the project site should
be planned to ensure that construction workers, the public, and future occupants of the
project site would not be exposed to elevated levels of contaminants in soil during or after
construction activities

Additional investigation and planning of remediation activities should be performed under
the oversight of an appropriate regulatory agency (e.g., DTSC or Regional Water Board)
or a 3rd party qualified Environmental Professional selected by the City to ensure that the
characterization and remediation of the project site is performed in a manner that would
ensure protection of human health and the environment.

Baseline recommended (directly excerpted):

A Soil and Groundwater Management Plan (SGMP) should be prepared and implemented
under the oversight of an appropriate regulatory agency or a 3rd party qualified
environmental Professional selected by the City to ensure that appropriate procedures for
characterization and management of soil and groundwater are implemented on the project
site during construction activities. The SGMP should include procedures for the
management of subsurface historic features of environmental concern that could be
present at the project site such as buried rail spurs, USTs, sumps/vaults, and drainage
lines; and management of potentially contaminated deeper soil/groundwater (if
encountered) during construction.

The above discussion is only a brief summary of the information that is found in the full
reports listed above. The reports should be read in their entirety to obtain a more complete
understanding of the information provided, and to aid in any decisions or actions that may be
made or taken based on that information. PEI assumes the information in the reports is
accurate, unless specifically stated.
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No other previous environmental documentation (Phase I ESAs, Phase II ESAs, etc.)
concerning the subject property was provided to PEI or reported to exist by the Client or Key
Site Manager. It is possible information contained in prior reports (if any) could change PEI’s
conclusions or recommendations herein. If previous environmental documentation becomes
available to the Client or subject property owner, a copy should be provided to PEI for
review. PEI reserves the right to alter its conclusions herein based upon such new
information.

In addition, as discussed in ASTM E1527-2013, information previously reviewed by another
consultant is not required to be re-researched or verified as long as that information is
believed to be accurate and completed in accordance with the AAI procedures and is not
contradicted by new documentation. In the preparation of this report, PEI may have used
certain information presented in the previous report(s), with new research performed where
appropriate. Reference is provided in the relevant section where such information is used.

B. ADJOINING AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES

As discussed in ASTM E1527-2013, an adjoining property is any real property whose border
is contiguous or partially contiguous with the subject property, or would be if the properties
were not separated by a roadway, street or other public thoroughfare. For the purposes of this
report, an adjacent property is any real property located within approximately one block or
less of the subject property’s border.

Specifically, the subject property is bordered by the following:

Northwest | Immediately by East Washington Street, then by a commercial retail shopping
center (355 — 361 East Washington Street). Closest tenants include Wheel
Works/O’Reilly Auto Parts, and CVS.

North Immediately by the intersection of East Washington Street and Lakeville Street,
then by a commercial-use property (Craftsman Floor Coverings at 401 East
Washington Street)

Northeast | Immediately abutting by three structures occupied by the Petaluma Visitors
Center, Petaluma Arts Center and a restroom, then by a railroad right-of-way,
then by Lakeville Street. On the north side of Lakeville Street are various
commercial-use properties (north to south) including Taco Bell (406 East
Washington St), and an older retail shopping center/warehouse (Burdell
Building at 405 East E Street).

East Immediately by the intersection of Lakeville Street and East D Street, then by a
commercial-use property (Wilibees Wines & Spirits at 309 Lakeville Street)

Southeast | Immediately by East D Street, then mainly by undeveloped land except for a
commercial-use property near the southern corner (Lind Marine at 300 East D
Street). Two railroad tracks transect the southeastern parcel and D Street and
enter (and terminate) at the edge of the subject property.

South Immediately by the intersection of Copeland Street and East D Street, then by an
industrial-use property to the east, a bridge directly south and additional
industrial-use properties to the west.
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Southwest | Immediately by Copeland Street, then by mainly undeveloped land with two
warehouse structures (neither building has an exterior address).

West Immediately by the intersection of East Washington Street and Copeland Street,
then by industrial-use properties to the northwest and west with commercial-use
properties to the southwest (Grocery Outlet at 80 East Washington Street)

C. USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

The subject property’s physical setting was researched employing a United States Geological
Survey (USGS) 7.5 Minute Topographic Quadrangle (Quad) Map relevant to the subject
property. The USGS 7.5 Minute Quad Map has an approximate scale of 1 inch to 2,000 feet,
and shows physical features such as wetlands, roadways, mines, and buildings. The USGS
7.5 Minute Quad Map was used as the Standard Physical Setting Source, and is sufficient as a
single reference. A copy is included in the appendix.

The Petaluma, California Quad Map (dated 1981) shows no physical features that are likely to
environmentally impact the subject property. The subject property is identified as
undeveloped land. No mines, wells, aboveground storage tanks, or wetlands were depicted in
the immediate area of the subject property. The elevation of the subject property is
approximately 12 feet above mean sea level with a slight topographic gradient to the south.

D. GENERAL HYDROGEOLOGIC CHARACTERISTICS

According to a June 2016 subsurface sampling completed by PEI soils encountered were
generally be described as predominantly silty and clayey, with varying percentages (less than
15% to about 30%) of fine to coarse-grained sand and fine gravel. Thin lenses (approximately
1 to 2 feet thick) of silty and clayey sands and fine gravels were noted at various depths
between approximately 10 to 24 feet in most of the nine borings completed for groundwater
collection. Groundwater was present in most of the coarser grained lenses; however,
groundwater was slow to enter temporary casings set into the borings in approximately half of
the borings advanced for groundwater collection. Depth to “static” groundwater in the borings
generally ranged from approximately 10 to 12 feet bgs. According to a January 15, 1998 Soil
and Grab Groundwater Sampling Results report issued by Geomatrix , the lithology of the site
is “generally underlain by 4 to 9 feet of silty sand, underlain by clay and sandy clay to 19 feet
below ground surface, the maximum depths of the borings”. Groundwater was encountered
between 13 to 16.5 feet below ground surface. The available on-line data also indicates a
general southeasterly direction of groundwater flow
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SECTION IV.
HISTORICAL REVIEW

The site historical review is used to develop an understanding of the previous uses of the
subject property and surrounding area in an effort to identify the likelihood of past uses, or
activities having environmentally impacted, the subject property. The historical review
consisted of a search of various public and private Standard Historical Sources, as detailed in
the sections below.

As defined by ASTM E1527-2013, a Standard Historical Source is considered complete if the
information contained within the source identifies all uses of the subject property from the
time the property was first used for residential, agricultural, commercial, industrial or
governmental purposes. Ideally, the information should be available in either five-year
intervals or site milestone events (i.e., initial construction activities, demolition activities,
etc.). However, available public and private historical sources do not always fulfill this goal,
in which case, the closest approximation is made based upon the sources readily available at
the time of historical review.

Historical Review Summary: From the historical information review discussed below, PEI
concludes that the subject property was used as a rail yard for fuel and water since at least
1988 (reportedly back to 1870). The property historically has contained multiple railroad
spurs and right-of-way tracks, as well as structures including an engine house (round house),
water tanks, turntables (two), tool houses (two), oil house, and cattle yard (corrals). The
structures were reportedly retired in 1947, but railroad spurs/tracks are evident in aerial
photography through more current aerials photographs. Three railroad spurs were located on-
site during the recent site reconnaissance. Most of the neighboring properties were observed
in Sanborn maps as structurally developed during the 1880s, although uses have changed
from residential to commercial over the years. No dry cleaners, gasoline stations, major
landfills, military bases, manufacturing facilities, or heavy industrial businesses were
identified on the subject property.

A. AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH REVIEW

Acerial photographs were reviewed to evaluate past land-use patterns of the subject property
and vicinity. The photos were supplied by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Copies of
representative aerial photographs are included in the Site Maps appendix. This review
revealed the following:

1942: The subject property is utilized as a railroad yard station. There are no
structures readily observable on the subject property. At least three railroad
spurs with rail cars are noted on the property entering from the east and
terminating near the western border. Tree growth is noted at the southeast
corner of the property. There are three structures abutting the property along
the northeast border of the subject property (south of Lakeville) are observed.
An additional rectangular warehouse building is observed parallel to the
southern-most building, nearest to the subject property.  Northwest:
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immediately by East Washington Street, then by industrial-use structures.
Northeast: immediately by Lakeville Street, then by commercial and
industrial-use properties. Southeast: immediately by East D Street, then by
industrial and commercial-use properties. Southwest: immediately by
Copeland Street, then by commercial and industrial-use properties.

1952: This photograph has better resolution than the 1942 aerial photograph. At
least six railroad spurs are noted on the subject property with rail cars on
them. Conditions one the adjoining properties appear similar to those
observed in the 1942 aerial photograph. The building abutting the northeast
corner of the property has been demolished. The adjoining two warehouse
structures to the southwest across Copeland have been built.

1965: The subject property is substantially vacant. Two rail cars are noted on the
property on one of the five visible railroad spurs. Conditions at the adjoining
properties appear similar to those observed in the 1952 aerial photograph with
the exception of somewhat greater development in the general area. Some
adjoining structures to the southwest have been removed.

1968: Conditions at the subject property and the adjoining properties appear similar
to those observed in the 1965 aerial photograph. Two railroad cars are noted
on the eastern portion of the property (near D Street), and four railroad cars
are on the northern border of the subject property.

1973: Two railroad cars are noted on the eastern portion of the subject property
(near D Street) and the northwestern portion of the property has some
evidence of storage (vehicles, miscellaneous materials). Conditions at the
adjoining properties appear similar to those observed in the 1968 aerial
photograph with the exception of somewhat greater development in the
general area. Notably, the apparent warehouse structures to the northwest has
been removed and left as undeveloped land. A commercial building has been
constructed to the southeast across D Street.

1982: The subject property remains substantially undeveloped. Three rail cars are
noted in the central portion and two rail cars are noted on the northern border.
Minor storage is noted between the railroad spurs at the northwestern end of
the property. Conditions at the adjoining properties appear similar to those
observed in the 1973 aerial photograph with the exception the adjoining
undeveloped land to the northwest has been paved and redeveloped with a
commercial retail shopping center.

1993: Conditions at the subject property and the adjoining properties appear similar
to those observed in the 1982 aerial photograph. Rail cars are noted along the
northern border.
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1998: Conditions at the subject property and the adjoining properties appear similar
to those observed in the 1993 aerial photograph.

2005: The subject property is generally undeveloped. There is evidence of two
railroad spurs entering the property from the east across D Street. One spur
runs parallel to the northern border. The other spur cuts diagonally towards
the western corner. A tree/bush is noted at the southeastern corner. Some
evidence of minor storage is noted on the central portion of the property.
There are three structures on the northeast abutting the property along the
northeast border of the subject property (south of Lakeville). The asphalt and
landscaping appears recently developed. Northwest: immediately by East
Washington Street, then by commercial-use structures. Northeast:
immediately by Lakeville Street, then by commercial-use properties.
Southeast:  immediately by East D Street, then by undeveloped and
commercial-use properties. Southwest: immediately by Copeland Street, then
by vacant land and two commercial/warehouse buildings. .

2006: Conditions at the subject property and the adjoining properties appear similar
to those observed in the 2005 aerial photograph with the exception of
somewhat greater development in the general area.

2009: Conditions at the subject property and the adjoining properties appear similar
to those observed in the 2006 aerial photograph, with the exception of that the
property appears to be used for additional miscellaneous storage.

2010: Conditions at the subject property and the adjoining properties appear similar
to those observed in the 2009 aerial photograph, with the exception that the
subject property appears to me mostly vacant.

2014: The subject property is used as a contractor’s storage yard surrounded by a
fence. A gated entrance is noted at the northeast (for rail spurs and vehicles)
and northwestern (for vehicles). Multiple piles of construction supplies (e.g.,
concrete rail, railroad ties) are noted on the property. Two railroad spurs enter
the subject property from the east across D Street. The northern rail spurs
splits into two parallel abutting spurs along the northern border. A second
spur cuts diagonally towards the western corner. Rail cars are noted on all
three spurs. The surrounding land usage is also similar to that observed during
the site visit.

2019: The subject property is a structurally vacant property and storage uses have
been removed. Residual railroad spurs are observed entering the property
from the eastern entrance and traversing along the northern border, and the
central portion of the property.
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B. BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW

In an effort to evaluate the official construction and demolition history of the subject property,
PEI reviewed city of Petaluma Building Department (PBD) information for the subject
property address during the 2016 Phase I ESA. According to PBD, a permit for a temporary
power pole was issued to SMART for the subject property in 2007. Other than that, there
were reportedly no building permits on file for the subject property.

In a further effort to evaluate the development history of the subject property, PEI reviewed
Sonoma County Assessor’s (SCA) information obtained from the Chicago Title website.
Review of this information indicated the Assessor’s Parcel Number for the subject property is
007-131-003; the parcel consists of 4.48 acres. There are no improvements indicated and the
Property Type/Use Code is identified as Road (right-of-way). The property was last
transferred in March of 2004 to the Sonoma-Marin Area Rail Transit District. No other
information significant to this report was obtained from the Assessor’s data.

C. SANBORN FIRE INSURANCE MAP REVIEW

PEI reviewed Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps for the area of the subject property as provided by
EDR. Sanborn Maps are detailed drawings that show the location and use of structures on a
given property during specific years. These maps were originally utilized by insurance
companies to assess fire risk, but are now utilized as a valuable source of historical and
environmental-risk information. Copies of these maps, with the subject property indicated,
are included in the appendix. The following information was obtained:

Date

Subject Property

Adjoining Properties

1888 | The subject property appears mostly
undeveloped (or the map is not
complete for the interior of the
parcel). A railroad spur labeled
“SF&NPRR Switch” enters the
property from the western corner
and appears to terminate on the
property.  Another railroad spur
enters from the northeastern corner
and is labeled “Switch to McNears
W.Ho”. The northeast abutting
property is noted as a train depot
structure. Two structures are noted
in the eastern corner: a 2,000-gallon
tank car in a tank house and sheep
and cattle corrals.

Northwest: immediately by Washington
Street, then by dwellings and associated
structures. Northeast: immediately by
Lakeville Street (name not completely shown
in the Sanborn Map), then by undeveloped
land with a dwelling to the north. Southeast:
immediately by D Street (name not
completely shown in the Sanborn Map; only
shows “Adam”), then by a dwelling and
associated structures. Southwest:
immediately by Copeland Street, then by
mostly undeveloped land except for a
Petaluma Fruit Drying Establishment.

1894 | The subject property is similar to the
1888 Sanborn map. Railroad right-
of-ways are shown entering the

property from the corners, but the

Northwest: immediately by Washington
Street, then by dwellings and associated
structures to the west or undeveloped land to
the north.  North: immediately by the
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interior is of the property is not
designated (illustration appears not
complete). The northeast abutting
property is noted as the SF&NPRR
Depot with the main track abutting
and parallel to Hopper Road (future
Lakeville). A railroad tank, and
cattle corral are noted at the
southwest corner of the Adams
(future D Street) and Hopper (future
Lakeville).

intersection of Washington Street and Hopper
Street (future Lakeville), then by a structure
labelled Petaluma Livery. Northeast:
immediately by Hopper Street, then by a hotel
to the north, dwellings to the northeast or
undeveloped land to the east. Southeast:
immediately by Adams Street (D Street), then
by dwellings and associated structures.
Southwest: immediately by Copeland Street,
then by structures related to a Petaluma Fruit
Drying Co to the south west and a lumber
yard to the west. The Petaluma Fruit Drying
Co is illustrated with a main building housing
five furnaces, a Sulphur house to the west, a
distillery southwest of the main structure and
an additional unidentified structure to the east
near the intersection of Copeland and Adams

1906

The subject property is noted with a
main railroad spur entering the
property from the eastern corner.
The spur splits into several spurs
including three of which that exit the
property crossing Washington to
east and Copeland to the southwest.

Several different structures onsite. A
cylindrical structure labeled with
“RR.W.T” (water tank).” and a
rectangular structure labeled with
“Sleeping Rooms” are noted in the
northeastern the eastern corner.
Cattle yards are noted in the central
portion of the property south of the
rail spurs. In the center of the central
spur is a “turn table” for turning rail
cars. At the western terminus of the
central spur is a “Cal & N.W. RY
Round House”. On the northern
corner of the property are three
small structures include two labeled
“handcar  house” and  “Bell
Tower/City Hose House”, and a
small shed.

A train depot building lies along the
northeast border south of Hopper

Northwest: immediately by Washington
Street, then by dwellings and associated
structures to the west or a large
commercial/industrial building noted with
“Wine Cellars” and “Kegging and Shipping”
to the north. North: immediately by the
intersection of Washington Street and Hopper
Street, then by a commercial structure.
Northeast: immediately by Hopper Street,
then by a hotel to the north, dwellings to the
northeast or a large industrial structure which
is labeled as used by Petaluma Gas and
Electric Co) and the Western Refrigeration
Co (cold storage) to the east. The structure to
the east-northeast has a variety of additional
substructures noted including an oil pump to
the north, two 10,000-gallon tanks to the
northeast and additional structures (two to the
northeast and one to the east). Southeast:
immediately by Adams Street, then by
dwellings and  associated  structures.
Southwest: immediately by Copeland Street,
then by automobile related structures to the
south, a general storage structure to the
southwest and train-loading related structures
to the west. The automobile structures are
notably labelled with “Car Manf’g,” “Oil &
Paint room,” “Car barn & repairing,” “mach
shop” and “Forge BLSM. [blacksmith]” The
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(Lakeville).

general storage structure, previously the fruit
drying location, is noted with four unused
furnaces. Notable train-loading structures are
labeled as “Ticket Office,” “Waiting room”
and “Hay Loading Platform” with additional
structures.

1910 | The subject property is in similar | The adjoining properties appear in similar

condition to that observed in the | conditions to those observed in the 1906

1906 Sanborn Map. Sanborn Map, except for the hotel to the
north-northeast has been removed.

1923 | The subject property has been | Northwest: immediately by Washington

completely reconfigured. The | Street, then by commercial structures (lodging

railroad tracks originate from the
middle of the southeastern border
(as noted during the site visit) and
include three separate spurs which
branch into nine separate spurs. One
spurs extends across Copeland to the
southwestern. Two abutting parallel
spurs extend to the east across
Washington. All the previous
structures observed onsite in the
1910 Sanborn have been removed.
An “oil house” and water tank are
noted on the southeastern portion of
the property. A platform is noted at
the western border of the property.

Three new structures have been built
along the northeastern abutting
property border with an additional
structure south of the most southern
building. From north to south, the
buildings along the northeastern
border are labeled with: “Passenger
Depot” (including an office and
waiting room), “Baggage Rm.,” and
“American Railway Express” (noted
with  concrete  flooring). The
building south of the most southern
building is labelled as “Freight
Depot” and notes a conjoined
platform extending to Adams Street
to the southeast.

and a cabinet shop) to the west, dwellings and
associated structures to the northwest or a
large commercial/industrial building noted
with “Feed Storage” and “Cold Storage” to
the north.  North: immediately by the
intersection of Washington Street and Hopper
Street, then by a multi-tenant commercial
structure. Northeast: immediately by Hopper
Street, then by a commercial building to the
north, dwellings to the northeast or a large
industrial structure associated with the
Petaluma Ice and Cold Storage Co to the east.
The structure to the east-northeast has a
variety of labels over the substructures,
notably “Auto Shed,” “Oil Ho.,” “Eng. Rm.”
and “2-10,000 Gal W.TKs. [water tanks]”
Southeast: immediately by Adams Street, then
by mostly undeveloped land with scatted
structures. Two structures are labelled with
“Tie Shed” or “Hand Cars” and another is
unidentifiable. Southwest: immediately by
Copeland Street, then by automobile related
structures to the south and train-loading
related structures to the west. The automobile
structures are notably labelled with “Car
Mfg,” “Paint & Oil,” “Car barn & repairing,”
“mach shop,” “Car Painting,” “Oil & Paint
Rm.,” “Sand Dryer” and “BLSM forge.”
Notable train-loading structures are labeled as
“Ticket Off.,” “Wait’g rm” and “Feed &
Grain W.H.” with additional structures.
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1949

The subject property is in similar
condition to that observed in the
1923 Sanborn Map. The previously
noted Freight Depot on the northern
abutting property has been removed.

Northwest: immediately by Washington
Street, then by commercial structures (labeled
as “Hotel” and “Iron Works™) to the west or a
large commercial/industrial building noted as
“Cold Storage” to the north. North:
immediately by the intersection of
Washington Street and Hopper Street, then by
a  multi-tenant  commercial  structure.
Northeast: immediately by Hopper Street,
then by an unidentifiable building to the
north, dwellings to the northeast or a large
industrial structure associated with the
Western Refrigeration Co to the east.
Southeast: immediately by East D Street, then
by dwellings to the east or a commercial
property to the south. The commercial
property is labelled “wreck cars” and ‘“‘auto
rep.” Southwest: immediately by Copeland
Street, then by automobile related structures
to the south and train-loading related
structures to the west. The automobile
structures are notably labelled with “Private
Truck Rep.,” “Carptr Shop & Planer,” “Car
barn & repairing,” “mach shop,” “Paint &
Oil,” “Sand Dryer” and “BLSM forge.”
Notable train-loading structures are labeled as
“Ticket Off.,” “Wait’g rm” and “Feed &
Grain W.H.” with additional structures.

1959

The subject property is in similar
condition to that observed in the
1949 Sanborn Map.

The adjoining properties appear in similar
conditions to those observed in the 1949
Sanborn Map, except that: the dwellings to
the east-southeast have been replaced with a
restaurant; the auto repair facility to the south-
southeast has been replaced with a building
labeled “glazing”; additional structures have
been developed to the south-southwest
labeled as “Grain Mill” and “Stock Feed
W.Ho.”; and the Feed & Grain warehouse to
the west-southwest is now labeled as “Chem’l
W.Ho.” and “Misc. Stge.”
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1965

The subject property is in similar
condition to that observed in the
1949 Sanborn Map except the
structure labeled previously as
“Railway Express Agency” is now
labeled “Miscl Stge”. The address
ranges associated with the subject
property along the adjoining streets
were: 201 Copeland, 300-332
Washington, 200 Hopper

(Lakeview), and 333 D Street.

The adjoining properties appear in similar
conditions to those observed in the 1949
Sanborn Map, except that the “Glazing”
building to the south-southeast is now an
Auto Body Shop and the structures previously
labeled as “Chem’l W.Ho.” and “Misc. Stge.”
In the 1959 Sanborn Map are obscured.

D. CITY STREET DIRECTORY REVIEW

As part of its 2016 Phase I ESA, PEI reviewed available historical city street directories at the
Sherman Library in Corona Del Mar, California and/or other sources, in an effort to evaluate
the prior uses and occupancies of the subject property. City street directories list property
occupants by address, allowing a historical search of tenants on the subject property. That
review revealed the following information:

SUBJECT PROPERTY DIRECTORY REVIEW

348 Washington Street

Address Date Tenants Listed
1950, 1956, 1958, | Address not listed
1961, 1967, 1972,
315 East D Street 1977, 1987, 1992.
1997, 2008, 2012
1950, 1956, 1958, | Address not listed

1961, 1967, 1972,
1977, 1987, 1992,
1997, 2008, 2012

NEARBY PROPERTY DIRECTORY REVIEW

Address Date

Tenants Listed

361 Washington Street
(northwestern adjoining)

1950, 1956, 1958,
1961, 1967, 1972,
1977, 1987, 1992,
1997, 2008, 2012

Address not listed

401 Washington Street
(northern adjoining)

1950

Casperson O & Sons whol prod

1956

Brentwood Egg Co

1958

Better Food Serv; Dickson Van & Stge

1961

Dickson Van & Stge; Zala John & Son sht mtl

1967, 1972, 1977

Zala John & Son sht mtl

1987

Casad Chiropractic; Contessi Ballet; Mr Video;
Cunico Crist DC; We Care Chiro Clnc

1992

Bonne Volonte Chiro; Noles David A
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1997 Casad Dinnis Dr; Him Do Kwan; Joyeria

Angelica 3; Planet Travel

2008 Casad Dennis DC; Lemus Insurance Agency

2012 Casad Dennis DC; Copyluna; Joyeria Los

Pinos; Lemus Insurance Petaluma

1950, 1956, 1958, | Address not listed

406 Washington Street 1961, 1967, 1972,

(northeastern adjoining) | 1977, 1987, 1992,

1997, 2008, 2012

1950, 1956, 1958, | Address not listed
300 East D Street 1961, 1967, 1972,

(southeastern adjoining) 1977, 1987, 1992,

1997, 2008, 2012

E. HISTORICAL TOPOGRAPHIC MAP REVIEW

Based upon the other historical sources available, the current nature of the subject property,
and the confirmed previous usage, historical topographic maps were not reviewed for the
subject property.

F. INTERVIEWS

As specified in ASTM E1527-2013, interviews will be conducted with parties including
present land owners and occupants, past land owners and occupants, and adjoining property
owners, as appropriate and as available. PEI interviewed the following parties during the
course of this Assessment:

Laura Giraud, Real Estate Manager, (707/794-3330), Igiruard@sonomamarintrain.org

In 2016, PEI interviewed Ms. Laura Giraud, the real estate manager for Sonoma-Marin
Area Rail Transit (SMART), in an effort to obtain information regarding the current
and former uses of the subject property. Ms. Giraud stated that SMART acquired the
subject property in 2004. Ms. Giraud provided PEI with copies of prior due diligence
reports related to the environmental assessment of the property by Geomatrix on
behalf of Union Pacific Railroad. She indicated that subsurface assessments had been
completed on the property and reviewed by the San Francisco Regional Water Quality
Control Board (SFRWQCB). She also provided PEI with a closure letter from the
RWQCB dated February 20, 1998. Ms. Giraud indicated that SMART’s knowledge
about the subject property history is limited to what was provided in the prior
environmental reports. She was unaware of any hazardous material contamination
from the current operations since SMART purchased the property. Due to Ms.
Giraud’s limited knowledge of the property history at that time, she was not asked to
complete an environmental questionnaire.

As part of this updated assessment, Ms. Giraud completed the environmental
questionnaire as requested. Ms. Giraud stated the property was a former railyard with
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a history of former underground storage tanks. She was unaware of the presence of
releases of hazardous materials on the subject property.

PEI contacted Ms. Giraud via telephone to arrange access to the subject property. Ms.
Giraud stated the railroad ties and rails had been removed. When asked whether any
soil sampling or disposal had been completed as a result of the removal, Ms. Giraud
stated that she believed a consultant (WRA) for the developer (Hines) had completed a
report. She recommended that PEI contact them for that information.

Bruce Abelli-Amen, Baseline Environmental, (510-922-0069)

PEI interviewed Mr. Bruce Abelli-Amen of Baseline Environmental to discuss his
observations related to the removal of the railroad spurs at the subject property.
Baseline is a subcontractor for WRA, which works for Hines. Mr. Abelli-Amen stated
that the work was completed by contractors working for SMART (Stacey Whitbeck
Construction). He stated that he visually observed some of the track removals and
indicated the site looks much “tidier”. He stated that he was not aware of any
environmental sampling, data or other environmental reports associated with the
removal of the tracks. He stated he was unaware of whether ballast material or soil
was removed as a result of the spur/track removal.

G. RECORDED LAND TITLE RECORDS

As specified in ASTM E1527-2013, recorded land titles are records usually maintained by the
municipal or county recorder of deeds which detail ownership fees, leases, land contracts,
easements, and other encumbrances attached to or recorded against the subject property. Due
to state land trust regulations and laws, land-title records typically only provide trust names,
owner’s names, or easement holders, and not information concerning previous uses or
occupants of the subject property. Therefore, this Assessment has relied upon other standard
historical information sources which are typically more informative than recorded land titles.
The Client also has not provided an environmental liens/activity usage limitation search for
PEI’s review, or requested that such a search be performed by PEI. According to the ASTM
E1527-2013 guidelines, it is the responsibility of the User of this report to perform such a
review.

The Client has not provided land title records, a title report, or an environmental liens/activity
usage limitation search for PEI’s review, or requested that such a search be performed by PEI.
It would be prudent to perform a review of title documentation to evaluate potential use
restrictions or other issues. According to the ASTM E1527-2013 guidelines, it is the
responsibility of the User of this report to perform such a review.
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H. DATA GAPS

As specified in ASTM E1527-2013, data gaps are defined as “a lack or inability to obtain
information required by the standards and practices listed in the regulation despite good faith
efforts by the Environmental Professional or prospective landowner to gather such
information”. Data failure is one form of a data gap and occurs when historical research does
not identify standard historical sources that are “reasonably ascertainable” and “likely to
provide useful information to identify prior uses of the property”. Per ASTM E1527-13, the
assessment must document data failure and give reasons why historical sources were not
available or excluded (if applicable).

Based on PEI’s research, the following data gap(s) and/or data failure was/were identified:

Information relative to some prior investigations, deed restrictions and environmental
liens, a title search, and completion of a pre-survey questionnaire from the report User
were not provided by the Client. Based on the other information reviewed as part of
this assessment, it appears unlikely this data gap will significantly affect PEI’s report
conclusions.

As discussed in Section VI-A, and other sections of this report, changes to the property
over time, and/or conditions at the time of the site visit, limited PEI’s observations of
historical (and possibly current) conditions at the subject property. These changes
included, but are not necessarily limited to, the demolition of prior on-site structures
(turntables, water tanks, tool houses, round house [engine house]), and the removal of
several of the former railroad spurs (railroad ties and slag). In addition, regarding the
historical businesses at the property, PEI was limited to review of available regulatory
records and interviews of third-parties, since the prior business owners/operators
associated with the railroad operations are unknown. These limitations may be
considered data gaps that can affect the conclusions of this report.

The oldest reliable historical resource utilized for this report, an 1888 Sanborn map,
indicated the subject property had railroad tracks entering the northeastern border
(from Lakeville) and exiting the southwestern border (across Copeland). The interior
of the property is not depicted. Because the historical resources utilized in researching
the subject property did not provide information prior to the initial development of the
subject property, data failure occurred. However, based on the information obtained
from the readily available sources, it is unlikely that earlier sources would affect the
conclusions of this report.

Historical data was not available in five-year increments and building permits were not
available for the prior structures. However, based on the other sources reviewed, it is
unlikely this data gap will impact the findings and conclusions of this assessment.

According to Sanborn Map and aerial photography, the property has been occupied by
railroad operations since the late 1800s. It is not suspected, nor do the records
reviewed suggest, that this former usage handled hazardous materials in large
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quantities, or that significant hazardous material releases have occurred on-site (other
than, as discussed in Section V-C). PEI’s site visit observations also did not reveal
obvious signs of past major chemical storage or releases. Since the potential chemical
usage of these former occupants is technically unknown, this may be considered a data
gap which can affect the conclusions of this report.

As previously discussed in Section III, prior environmental assessment(s) have
reportedly been performed on the subject property. These reports reference “SPTCo
structure records” that were used to describe historic structures on the property. These
records were not available to PEI during this assessment. It is possible information
contained in these records and prior reports (if any) could change PEI’s conclusions or
recommendations herein. If previous environmental documentation becomes available
to the Client or subject property owner, a copy should be provided to PEI for review.
PEI reserves the right to alter its conclusions herein based upon such new information.
However, based upon PEI’s historical research, site visit observations, and other
research detailed in this Assessment, it appears unlikely potential previous reports
would provide new information indicating other environmental concerns not discussed
in this report.
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SECTION V.
AGENCY RECORDS REVIEW

In an effort to evaluate whether the subject property and/or nearby sites have reported USTs,
hazardous waste generation, or hazardous material releases, regulatory information from the
federal, state, and local agencies listed below were reviewed. The database report was
compiled by a third-party database provider and is reportedly the most recent database
information available from each agency. A copy of the database report is included in the
appendix. According to the database provider, their search of the various databases conforms
to ASTM E1527-2013 Standards. However, the accuracy of the information provided by the
agencies is not without error or omission, and the information listed is limited to that which
was reported to or gathered by that agency. A limited discussion of the number of sites
identified, and of their potential impact to the subject property, follows the database
descriptions. In addition, PEI may request state and/or local regulatory agency information
for the subject property, targeting those agencies most likely to provide information useful for
this Assessment. The primary databases reviewed and their general search range criteria are
below:

Federal Database Search Range
USEPA NPL/Superfund databases:
USEPA CERCLIS databases:
USEPA RCRIS facilities databases

Target Property to 1.0 mile

Target Property to 0.5 mile

Corrective Action Sites: 1.0 mile
TSD Facilities: 0.5 mile
Generators: 0.25 mile
USEPA ERNS database: Target Property
US Engineering Controls: 0.5 mile
US Institutional Controls: 0.5 mile
US DOD/FUDS databases: 1.0 mile
US Brownfields: 0.5 mile
State/Local Database Search Range

State Superfund databases:
EnviroStor/Response databases:

Hist Cal-Sites: 1.0 mile

CA Bond Exp. Plan
State Landfills database: 0.5 mile
State Cortese 0.5 mile
State/Local LUST databases: 0.5 mile
State Spills databases:

SLIC: 0.5 mile

CHMIRS: Target Property
State/Local UST/AST databases: 0.25 mile
State Liens database: Target Property
State Deed database: 0.5 mile
State VCP database: 0.5 mile
State HAZNET database: Target Property
Local Haz-Mat/Cleanup databases: Target Property
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A. REVIEW OF FEDERALLY REPORTED ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

The review of the federal environmental databases listed below attempts to identify
environmental problem sites, activities, and occurrences from the records of the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA). The detailed listing, and a map showing the
location of the sites relative to the subject property, is included in the appendix.

National Priorities List (NPL) of Superfund Sites:

The NPL is the USEPA’s database of hazardous waste sites currently identified
and targeted for priority cleanup action under the Superfund program. This
search includes Proposed NPL sites, Delisted NPL sites, and NPL Recovery sites.
NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, polygon coverage for
the site boundaries (for a majority of the NPL sites), as produced by the EPA may
be provided.

National Priorities List Liens (NPL Liens):

The NPL Liens database contains a list of filed notices of Federal Superfund
Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA
has the authority to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial
action expenditures or when the property owner received notification of potential
liability.

Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS):

SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites,
potentially hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of
EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was formerly known
as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on
potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of
the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act
(CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on
the National Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and
assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS) - Archive

SEMS-ARCHIVE tracks sites that have no further interest under the Federal
Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known
as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015.
EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while it is
archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available.
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Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment
at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be
taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information
indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; only that based upon available
information, the location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

RCRIS Corrective Action (RCRIS-CA) Sites:

The RCRIS-CA report contains information pertaining to hazardous waste
handling facilities which have conducted, or are currently conducting corrective
actions, as regulated by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System (RCRIS)
Treatment, Storage, and Disposal (TSD) Facilities:

The RCRA program identifies and tracks hazardous waste from generation source
to the point of ultimate disposal. The RCRIS-TSD facilities database is the
composite of reporting facilities that transport, store, or dispose of controlled or
hazardous waste. Identification on this list does not indicate that a site has
impacted the environment.

RCRIS Generator Facilities:

The RCRIS program identifies and tracks hazardous waste from generation source
to the point of ultimate disposal. The RCRIS generator facilities database (large
and small quantity generators and various derivations) is the composite of
reporting facilities that generate hazardous waste. Identification on these lists
does not indicate that a site has impacted the environment.

Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS):

The ERNS database is the historical record of releases of hazardous substances
reported to the USEPA.

EPA Engineering and Institutional Controls (US ENG/INST CONTROL)
Sites:

These databases include listings of sites with engineering or institutional controls
in place.  Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for
regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.
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Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use
restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post
remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are required as part of the institutional
controls.

Department of Defense (DOD) Sites:

The Unites States Geological Survey (USGS) maintains the DOD database, which
consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the DOD, that
have an area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico,
and the US Virgin Islands. Identification on this database does not necessarily
indicate that a site has impacted the environment.

Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS):

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers database contains a listing of locations of
Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS) where the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers is
actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions. Identification on this
database does not indicate that a site has impacted the environment.

US Brownfields Sites (Brownfields):

The US Brownfields site includes brownfields properties addressed by
Cooperative Agreement Recipients (CAR) and brownfields properties addressed
by Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA). EPA’s TBA program is designed
to help states, tribes, and municipalities minimize the uncertainties of
contamination often associated with brownfields. = Cooperative Agreement
Recipients (states, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes) become
Brownfields Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement
recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the USEPA.
EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and
application process. BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA
funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified brownfields-
related cleanup activities.

CERCLA Lien Information (LIENS 2):

A Federal Superfund Lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at
which EPA has spent Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate
and address releases and threatened releases of contamination. CERCLIS
provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.
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Facility Index System (FINDS) sites:

The FINDS Report is a computerized inventory of all facilities that are regulated
or tracked by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency. These facilities are
assigned a unique identification number that serves as a cross-reference for
databases in the EPA’s program system. Identification on this database does not
indicate that a site has impacted the environment.

B. REVIEW OF STATE-REPORTED ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

A general description of the databases searched and the corresponding responsible state
or local agency. The detailed listing, and a map showing the location of the sites relative
to the subject property, is included in the appendix.

State Hazardous Waste Site (SHWS) Databases:

State Hazardous Waste Site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS (refer
to CERCLIS discussion).

California EnviroStor Databases:

The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Cal-Sites database
contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. The
CalSites database was created by the DTSC, but DTSC no longer up-dates the
CalSites database. The CalSites database was replaced by the EnviroStor
database. The DTSC’s RESPONSE database identifies confirmed release sites
where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk at
the time of listing. The DTSC’s Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse
Program’s (SMBRPs) EnviroStor database identifies sites that have reported
contamination or sites for which there may be reason to investigate further. The
database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund Sites (National
Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar
information to the information that was available in Cal-Sites, and provides
additional site information, including, but not limited to, identification of
formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties
where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent
inappropriate land uses, and risk characterization information that is used to
assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at contaminated
sites.
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Solid Waste Facilities, Landfills and Recycling Facilities:

The State Solid Waste Facilities and Landfills and Recycling databases include an
inventory of active, closed, and inactive solid waste disposal facilities, landfills,
refuse transfer stations, and recycling facilities (non-landfill sites).

Historical Cortese Database:

The Historical Cortese list contains hazardous waste and substance sites compiled
pursuant to Assembly Bill 3750 (Cortese, Chapter 1048, Statutes of 1986). The
information included in this list was compiled with information from the
California DTSC, the State Water Resources Control Board, and the California
Waste Management Board. This database contains primarily LUST sites,
although other types of sites may be included.

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUSTS):

State and/or local agencies maintain inventories of LUSTs (also known as
LTANKYS) in a statewide database.

State/Local Spills Databases:

The Spills, Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanup (SLIC) Cost Recovery Listing
program is designed to protect and restore water quality from spills, leaks, and
similar discharges. The database(s) included in this section are the states’
equivalent to the ERNS report and generally contain information for reported
hazardous material/waste surface or groundwater contamination release
investigations reported in that state or locality. The California Hazardous
Material Incident Report System (CHMIRS) database contains information on
reported hazardous waste material incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)/Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTSs):

USTs are regulated under Subtitle I of the RCRA (as well as various state
regulations), and must be registered with the State Underground Storage Tank
Program. These are registered USTs only, and identification on this list(s) does
not necessarily indicate that the site has impacted the environment. This search
includes review of the Active UST Facilities (UST) database, Facility Inventory
Database (CA FID UST), Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
(HIST UST), and SWEEPS UST Listing database (SWEEPS UST). Also
potentially included in this section are sites identified on historic UST databases
that are no longer maintained. The AST database is the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database for registered
ASTs. Note: The nature of this listing indicates a UST and/or AST has been
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reported at the respective address; however, the nature of the UST and/or AST
listing does not indicate whether the presence of the UST(s) and/or AST(s) has
resulted in an impact to the environment. UST/AST sites with reported releases
are typically identified on other listed databases which indicate a reported release
or environmental impact and are discussed accordingly.

Environmental Liens Listing (LIENS):

The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC) LIENS database includes
a listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where
DTSC is a lien holder.

Deed Restriction Listing (DEED):

The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC) DEED database includes
a listing of Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program (SMBRP) Facility
Sites with Deed Restrictions and Hazardous Waste Management Program Facility
Sites with Deed/Land Use Restrictions. The SMBRP list includes sites cleaned
up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current or former
hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list
represents deed restrictions that are active, and some sites have multiple deed
restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management Program (HWMP) has
developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a
recorded land use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use
restrictions on this list were required by the DTSC HWMP as a result of the
presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or part of
the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction
include deed notice, deed restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current
and future owners.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP):

The DTSC’s VCP database contains low threat level properties with either
confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents have requested that
DTSC oversee the investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to
provide coverage for DTSC’s costs.

State and/or Local Agency Generators (HWTS/HAZNET):

The Hazardous Waste Tracking System (HWTS or HAZNET) data is extracted
from copies of hazardous waste manifests kept by the Cal-EPA-DTSC. These
manifests track hazardous wastes from generation source to the point of ultimate
disposal. Permit data is generally culled from local agency database(s) for
hazardous material handlers and generators. Identification on these lists does not

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update Pinnacle Environmental, Inc.
315 D Street, Petaluma, CA Page 36



indicate that a site has impacted the environment and the data has not always been
verified for accuracy by the DTSC or local agencies.

National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Database:

The National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) includes sites
that have had or have a permit for the discharge of wastewater or stormwater
issued by the Regional Water Quality Control Board or a local agency (e.g.,
Public Works Department). Identification on this database does not necessarily
indicate that a site has impacted the environment, only that permitted discharge(s)
have occurred.

State and/or Local Agency Air Emissions Database (EMI):

The EMI data is extracted from permits for air emissions kept by the state or local
air resources agency. The nature of the EMI listings indicates the emission of
volatile materials to the air; however, the nature of the EMI listings does not
indicate whether the related activities resulted in an impact to the environment.
Sites with reported releases are typically identified on other listed databases
which indicate a reported release or reported impact to the environment (e.g.,
LUST, SLIC, Cortese) and are discussed accordingly.

Drycleaners Database:

The California Department of Toxic Substance Control (DTSC) maintains a
listing of drycleaners and drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers.
EPA ID numbers are assigned to facilities with certain SIC codes (power
laundries; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; etc.). The nature of the
Drycleaners listings indicates the facility has been given an EPA ID number due
to a SIC code assignment; however, the nature of the Drycleaners listings does not
indicate whether the related activities resulted in an impact to the environment.
Sites with reported releases are typically identified on other listed databases
which indicate a reported release or reported impact to the environment (e.g.,
LUST, SLIC, Cortese) and are discussed accordingly.

Notify 65 Database:

Notify 65 listings generally indicate that some type of release and/or groundwater
impact have occurred which was required to be reported under Proposition 65
rules. These types of listings typically indicate groundwater has been impacted
by the listed site; however, details are typically not provided in this type of
database.
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EDR Historical Auto Stations, Historical Cleaners, & Manufactured Gas
Plants Databases:

These databases include former gas stations, auto repair shops, dry cleaners,
Laundromats, and manufactured gas plants that are typically no longer active.
Identification on these databases does not necessarily indicate that such activities
actually occurred at that site or that a site has impacted the environment.

Local Regulatory Databases:

The County Environmental Health Department or equivalent local Certified
Unified Program Agency (CUPA) typically maintains lists that may include some
or all of the following: hazardous material handlers, hazardous waste generators,
USTs, ASTs, LUST sites, and other potentially contaminated sites. Unless
identified as a LUST or other contaminated site, identification on this database
typically does not indicate whether or not a site has impacted the environment.

Database Discussion — Below is a brief discussion of those sites listed in the database as at or
nearby the subject property, and potentially sites at a further distance that, in PEI’s
experience, have an obvious potential to impact the subject property (e.g., NPL sites).

SUBJECT PROPERTY Database Listings

Listing Database(s) Discussion

Name/Address

Northwestern CPS-SLIC, SLIC database indicates potential media affected

Pacific Railroad FINDS, CERS | as waste oil, motor oil, hydraulic oil, lubricating

348 E Washington oil and the media affected is listed as under

St investigation. However, as of 2/18/1998 the case
is listed as Complete — Case Closed. For
additional information related to this listing, see
Sections II1-A and V-C.

Selected OFF-SITE Database Listings

Site Name/Address | Distance Gradient | Database(s) Status
(miles/direction) | Position

Dairymen’s Feed | 784 ft WNW Up- SWEEPS UST No release
Supply Co-oper gradient | CA FID UST reported
323 E Washington St AST

Discussion: This site is the western adjoining property across Washington Street. SWEEPS
UST database indicates three tanks: one 10,000-gallon diesel tank; one 5,000-gallon leaded
motor vehicle fuel; and another active tank without specific capacity or usage information.
CA FID UST database information indicates the site is an active UST site. The AST
database indicates aboveground storage tanks with total capacity of 10,000-gallons. This site
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is listed on the EDR database as a LUST site. However, according to Geotracker, this site is
a LUST site with a status listed as “completed — case closed as of May 2000”. No file
information (e.g., closure summary or prior monitoring reports) was available on Geotracker.
Based on the regulatory status and cross-gradient location, it does not appear that this site
has caused significant environmental impact to the subject property.

Bar Ale Inc. 57 ft South Down- LUST, ENF LUST Case
15 & 17 Copeland St gradient | Hist CORTESE | Closed
Hist UST, CERS

Discussion: This site is located on the southern adjacent property across Copeland Street. It
is identified on the LUST database for a gasoline release discovered at this site in 1990 that
affected other groundwater (uses other than drinking water). The case was closed in 1999.
This site is identified on the HIST CORTESE database due to the LUST identification. The
Hist UST database notes a 500-gallon unleaded fuel tank. According to the records on
Geotracker, this site was leased from the railroad more than 45 years ago. A gasoline and
diesel UST were excavated from the site and hydrocarbon impact was evident. 200 cubic
yards of soil were excavated. 13 borings were drilled and 4 completed into monitoring
wells. Due to groundwater quality it was not deemed a drinking water source. Additional
remedial activities included the excavation of 3,373 tons of soil and 12,000 gallons of
groundwater. Residual concentrations of minor concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbon
constituents (8.7 ppb DIPE) remain in groundwater. No TPHg or BTEX constituents were
noted. Residual soil impact was less than 53 mg/Kg TPHg. Closure was granted due to
impact not representing a threat to future public health, ecological, and water resources
threat. Groundwater was reported to be shallow (approximately 2 to 7 feet bgs) with a
variable direction of flow. The groundwater monitoring wells closest to the subject property
on the border of Copeland Street (e.g., MW-3, -4, -5 and -6) were non detect for BTEX
constituents in the last monitoring event. Only MW-5 had a low concentration of DIPE (8.7
ppb). Based on the data reviewed, it does not appear that this site has caused a significant
environmental impact to the subject property.

Haystack Landing 279 ft SSW Down US Brownfields | No release
215 Weller & 15& gradient | Finds reported
19 Copeland

Discussion: This is the south-southeastern adjoining property. The site is listed on the
Brownfield database by the Petaluma Community Development Commission. Data indicates
the following “The Site has been used for commercial and industrial purposes since at least
1885. Early uses included storage of hay and lumber, a fruit dryer, and a distillery. There are
two structures at the Site; a 5,700 square-foot building on Parcel 7 at 19 Copeland Street and
a 4,000 square-feet building on Parcel 8 at 15 Copeland Street”. No release has been
reported.

Lind Marine Inc. 497 ft SSE Down- US Mines No release
100 E D Street gradient reported

Discussion: This is the southeastern adjoining property. US Mines database indicates
multiple citations are listed between 1989 and 2009; however, no releases are reported for
this property. In addition, PEI did not observe obvious indications of prior assessments
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associated with this property.

Various Listings for | 208 ft NW Up- EDR Hist Auto | No release reported
361 E Washington St gradient

Discussion: This site is currently occupied by O’Reilly Auto parts and is located on the
northwest adjoining property across Washington Street. This site is identified in 1999 as
Grand Auto Supply Petaluma, Tires Plus Total Car Care in 2003 and Kragen Auto Parts in
2009. The nature of Historical listings indicates auto stations have operated at the respective
location; however, the nature of the historical listings does not indicate whether the former
activities resulted in an impact to the environment. Sites with reported releases are typically
identified on other databases which indicate a reported release or reported impact to the
environment (e.g., LUST, SLIC, CORTESE) and are discussed accordingly. This site does
not appear on such databases.

Longs Drug Store 433 ft NW Up- RCRA-LQG No release reported
365 E Washington St gradient | FINDS
ECHO

Discussion: This site is currently occupied by CVS Pharmacy and is located on the northwest
adjoining property across Washington Street This site is identified as a large quantity
generator of hazardous waste and no violations have been reported at this site and it appears
in FINDS database due to RCRA-SQG listing, Registry ID #110002623126. ECHO database
indicates Envid 1000978361.

Unocal Service 466 ft North Up- Notify 65 Completed — Case
Station gradient | LUST Closed
440 E Washington St Hist CORTESE

SWEEPS UST

CA FID UST

Discussion: This site is currently occupied by a Starbucks coffee located approximately one
block north of the subject property. LUST database listing indicates potential contaminants:
gasoline, waste oil, motor oil, hydraulic oil and lubricating oil. The potential media affected
is listed as an aquifer used for drinking water supply. The release was discovered in 1989
and as of 11/14/2012 the status is listed as Completed — Case Closed. This site is identified
on the HIST CORTESE database due to the LUST identification. UST database indicates
Facility ID 600074 and the permitting agency as the City of Petaluma. SWEEPS UST
database indicates three tanks: two 10,000-gallon tanks for regular unleaded motor vehicle
fuel and a 550-gallon waste oil tank. CA FID UST database information indicates the site is
an active UST site. According to Geotracker, this depth to groundwater is noted at
approximately 8.5 to 11.5 feet bgs with a southerly direction of flow (toward the subject
property). However, groundwater monitoring wells closest to the subject property (MW-12
7 MW-13) indicated no TPH-g or BTEX constituents and limited MTBE impact. Based on
the data reviewed, it does not appear that this site has caused a significant environmental
impact to the subject property.
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West Bay Bavarian; | 356 ft NNW Up- SWEEPS UST | Completed - Case
Sandy & Bobs gradient | CA FID UST Closed

Trucking; Jerry & Hist UST
Don’s Pump & Well
151 Lakeville

Discussion: The SWEEPS UST listing does not give useful information. Hist UST listing
indicates two 1,000-gallon tanks meant for unleaded motor vehicle fuel. No release has been
reported. CA FID UST database information indicates the site is an active UST site. As a
LUST site, this property is located approximately one block north-northwest for the subject
property (across Washington & Lakeville). The LUST database listing indicates a gasoline
release was discovered at this site in 1987, the release affected an aquifer used for drinking
water supply and as of 9/5/2012 the status is listed as Completed — Case Closed. This site is
identified on the HIST CORTESE database due to the LUST identification. Based on the
data reviewed and the reported southwesterly direction of groundwater flow at that site
(crossgradient), it does not appear that this site has caused a significant environmental impact
to the subject property.

Ash Bag Company/ | 402 ft SSW Cross- LUST Completed - Case
Bare Ale Inc. gradient | Hist CORTESE | Closed
224 Weller ENF CA FID

UST, Hist UST

CHMIRS

Discussion: This site is located one block southwest of the subject property, south of
Copeland Street and Weller Street. The LUST database listing indicates a gasoline release
was discovered at this site in 1989, the release affected other groundwater (uses other than
drinking water), and as of 7/13/2012 the status is listed as Completed — Case Closed. This
site is identified on the HIST CORTESE database due to the LUST identification.
According to information on Geotracker, a groundwater monitoring report from October
2009 indicates the depth to groundwater at 2 to 4 feet bgs with a southwesterly direction of
flow. Closure was granted in July 2012. Based on the data reviewed and the reported
southwesterly direction of groundwater flow at that site (crossgradient), it does not appear
that this site has caused a significant environmental impacted the subject property.

Coin Amusement 375 ft ENE Cross- LUST Completed - Case
416 ED St gradient | Hist CORTESE | Closed

Discussion: This site is located approximately one block northeast of the subject property
across D Street and Lakeville. The LUST database listing indicates a gasoline release was
discovered in 1995, the release affected an aquifer used for drinking water supply, and as of
1/15/2008 the site is listed as Completed — Case Closed. This site is identified on the HIST
CORTESE database due to the LUST identification. According to information on
Geotracker, the direction of groundwater flow is reported as variable. The groundwater
monitoring wells closest to the subject property (MW-3 and MW-4) did not indicate
significant petroleum hydrocarbon impact. Based on the data reviewed, it does not appear
that this site has caused a significant environmental impact to the subject property.
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Lakeville Auto Body | 390 ft East Cross- EDR Hist Auto | No release reported
322 Lakeville St gradient

Discussion: This site is identified between 1999 and 2010. The nature of Historical listings
indicates auto stations have operated at the respective location; however, the nature of the
historical listings does not indicate whether the former activities resulted in an impact to the
environment. Sites with reported releases are typically identified on other databases which
indicate a reported release or reported impact to the environment (e.g., LUST, SLIC,
CORTESE) and are discussed accordingly. This site does not appear on such databases.

Petaluma 390 ft East Cross- RCRA-SQG No release reported
Transmissions gradient | FINDS, EMI
322 Lakeville St ECHO

Discussion: This site is identified as a small quantity generator of hazardous waste and no
violations have been reported at this site and it appears in FINDS database due to RCRA-
SQG listing, Registry ID #110009548579. The EMI database indicates a maximum of one
ton per year of total organic hydrocarbon gases and reactive organic gases between 1990 and
2009. The ECHO database listing indicates Envid 1000596005.

Various 449 ft North Up- EDR Hist Auto | No release reported
440 E Washington St gradient

Discussion: This site is identified in 2006 as Grand East Washington Petroleum Inc. and
union 76 in 2008. The nature of Historical listings indicates auto stations have operated at the
respective location; however, the nature of the historical listings does not indicate whether
the former activities resulted in an impact to the environment. Sites with reported releases are
typically identified on other databases which indicate a reported release or reported impact to
the environment (e.g., LUST, SLIC, CORTESE) and are discussed accordingly. This site
does not appear on such databases.

Washington Street 449 ft North Up- Hist UST No release reported
Union gradient | HAZNET
440 E Washington St

Discussion: The HAZMAT database listing indicates 0.22 tons of an aqueous solution with
total organic residues 10 percent or more in the year 2000. No information is given for the
Hist UST database listing.

Diamond Lumber Inc | 500 ft West Cross- Hist UST No release reported
101 E Washington St gradient | HAZNET

Discussion: The HAZMAT database listing indicates 0.3625 tons of other organic solids in
the year 2014. No information is given for the Hist UST database listing.

Based upon the distance, status, type of listing and/or down- to cross-gradient location, the
remaining database listings appear unlikely to have significantly environmentally impacted
the subject property.
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Unlocatable / Unplottable Sites:

Unplottable “orphan” sites are those which could not be plotted by the database provider
using conventional geo-coding methods, typically because the information provided in the
original government database was unclear, incorrect or missing. A listing of orphan sites (if
any) appears at the end of the database, immediately after the last plottable site description.

PEI reviewed the orphan list for sites with the same name as the subject property (if applicable)
and/or the same or similar property address. This review is inherently limited by the
incomplete and/or possibly incorrect data reported in the orphan listings. For orphans
apparently not related to the subject property, only those obviously located adjoining or within
a short distance that may affect the property are discussed. Orphan sites which are also listed
in the plotted section are not re-discussed.

PEI’s review of the unlocatable / orphan list revealed no obvious sites of concern
listed at or adjoining the subject property.

C. LOCAL AGENCY RECORDS SEARCH

The following is a discussion of the results of PEI’s written records requests, online regulatory
database review, and/or personal/telephone contacts (as applicable) made to state and/or local
government agencies in an effort to obtain potential information relevant to the subject
property. Please note that, as discussed in the ASTM E1527-13 Standard, Section 8.1.5,
records are considered available within a reasonable time and cost, only if available within 20
calendar days of the request and for a nominal cost (only covering the source’s cost of
retrieving and/or duplicating the information):

San Francisco Regional Water Quality Control Board (SFRWQCB):

According to Ms. Melinda Wong of SFRWQCB, files for the subject property are
available online via Geotracker. PEI reviewed information on file for the subject
property address(es) as available on Geotracker. The following is a brief
summary of information on file with the SFRWQCB which is most significant to
this ESA. Please also note that this review was general in nature, was focused on
potential hazardous materials usage, and does not constitute a regulatory
compliance or health and safety review. Copies of selected records are included
in the appendix.

April 29, 1997 — Letter from Geomatrix Consultants to the Union Pacific
Railroad Company detailing the background of the site, proposed program of
investigation, and the schedule of reporting.

June 26, 1997 — Letter from the Union Pacific Railroad Company to the
SFRWCB submitting and proposing a workplan for soil and groundwater
investigation.

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update Pinnacle Environmental, Inc.
315 D Street, Petaluma, CA Page 43



July 10, 1997 — Letter from the SFRWCB to Geomatrix consultants approving
a workplan concerning soil and groundwater sampling at the subject property.

November 12, 1997 — Letter from Geomatrix Consultants to the SFRWCB
requesting additional time in submittal of soil and groundwater sampling
results in order to collect additional samples to test for arsenic.

December 2, 1997 — Letter from the SFRWCB to Geomatrix consultants
approving a workplan to install 5 additional borings to sample for arsenic.

January 15, 1998 — Soil and Groundwater Sampling Results Reports prepared
by Geomatrix Consultants, submitted to the SFRWCB. Based upon the
analytical results, Geomatrix Consultants concluded: petroleum hydrocarbons
characterized as motor oil were detected at low concentrations in shallow soil
at the site; PNAs were not detected except for one sample (in which the
concentration was found to be two orders of magnitude less than the
preliminary remediation goals); detected metals were within background
concentrations;  arsenic  concentrations were  within  background
concentrations; and that groundwater has not been impacted by petroleum
hydrocarbons. Based upon these conclusions, Geomatrix asserted no further
investigation or remediation is recommended.

February 20, 1998 — Letter from the SFRWCB to the Union Pacific Railroad
Co. stating “Based on the information you have provided... no further
investigation or remediation at the subject site will be required by this
Regional Board.” The related case closure review further stated that “Closure
for the site is appropriate based on the analytical results that indicate that the
site has not been significantly impacted and does not pose a threat to human
health and the environment.”

Sonoma County Environmental Health Department (SCEHD):

PEI contacted the SCEHD in an effort to evaluate whether hazardous material
incidents, USTs, and/or LUSTs have been reported at the subject property
address(es). Ms. Paula Kramer of the SCEHD referred PEI to an online database
of records. No hazardous material incident, UST or LUST information is on file
for the subject property.

City of Petaluma Fire Department (PFD):

PEI contacted the PFD in an effort to evaluate whether hazardous material
incidents, USTs and/or LUSTs have been reported at the subject property
address(es). No response was received as of the date of this report. However,
according to the 2016 Phase I ESA, Mrs. Debra of the PFD informed PEI that no
hazardous material incident, UST, or LUST information is on file for the subject

property.
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California EPA - Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC):

PEI contacted the DTSC in an effort to evaluate whether hazardous material
incidents, UST, and/or LUSTs have been reported at the subject property
addresses. Ms. Liang Yu Ma of the DTSC informed PEI that no hazardous
material incident, UST, or LUST information is on file for the subject property
addresses.

PEI also reviewed CalEPA-DTSC’s Hazardous Waste Tracking System (HWTS)
online database (http://hwts.dtsc.ca.gov) in an effort to identify potential
hazardous waste generation/disposal activities associated with the subject
property address(es). That search revealed no records listed for the subject
property other than those reported in the database, if any.

California Department of Conservation, Division of Oil, Gas and Geothermal
Resources (DOGGR) Maps:

PEI reviewed DOGGR maps in an effort to identify whether oil or gas wells have
been reported in the vicinity of the subject property. According to the DOGGR
website mapping interface, no oil or gas wells are reported in the immediate
subject property area (within 1/8-mile).

D. VAPOR ENCROACHMENT SCREENING

PEI has performed a Vapor Encroachment Screening (VES) for the subject property as
discussed in ASTM Standard Practice E2600-10. The purpose of this VES was to identify
existing Vapor Encroachment Conditions (VECs) affecting the subject property, as defined by
E2600-10. PEI has reviewed known or reported releases of petroleum hydrocarbon or other
constituents of concern (COCs, including volatile organic compounds - VOCs) to subsurface
soils and/or groundwater within the vicinity of ASTM-specified distances from the subject
property, as reported within the radius report. However, it should be noted that since this
review only addresses sites with reported releases in the radius report, it does not address
potential unreported impact from nearby sites, if any.

Based on the PEI’s review, the following can be concluded about the sites with known
releases relative to a vapor encroachment condition (VEC) at the subject property.
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Number of Sites

VEC Exists

VEC Can Be Ruled Out

Petroleum
Releases
(<1/10 mile)

Unocal Service Station
440 E Washington St

Bar Ale Inc.
17 Copeland St
(Case closed; down-gradient)

Jerry & Don’s Pump & Well
151 Lakeville
(Case closed)

Ash Bag Company
224 Weller
(Case closed; cross-gradient)

Coin Amusement
416 ED St
(Case Closed; cross-gradient)

vOC
Release
(<1/3 mile)

X

Based upon the above review, a VEC at the subject property from off-site database listings
has not been identified.

E. TRIBAL RECORDS SEARCH

According ASTM E1527-2013, records for local and tribal records shall be checked to satisfy
all appropriate inquiry for this assessment. The following is a discussion of the results of
PEI’s written records requests, online regulatory database review, and/or personal/telephone
contacts (as applicable) made to tribal governmental agencies in an effort to obtain potential

information relevant to the subject property:

The subject property is not located on tribal property and therefore no inquiry was
necessary.
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SECTION VL.
SITE VISIT OBSERVATIONS

A. SURFACE CHARACTERISTICS

At the time of the site visit, the subject property consisted of an approximate 4.48-acre parcel
of land. No buildings were observed on the property. The limited natural vegetation on the
property appeared to be in good condition with no signs of unnatural or chemically induced
stress. Minor surface staining was observed in limited areas of the property and was likely the
result of leaking vehicles. No pits, ponds, lagoons, swales, or surface impoundments
potentially containing hazardous materials were observed on the subject property, although
standing water was noted on the property from recent rainfall. Weather conditions at the time
of the site visit consisted of partly cloudy skies, with temperatures in the 70s. The soils of the
subject property were wet from recent rain.

The rectangular shaped parcel is accessed by ramps on the northwestern and southeastern
borders of the property on Washington and D Streets. No access was available from
Copeland Street or the commercial property fronting Lakeville Street. The parcel was
surrounded by a chain link fence. The property currently was substantially vacant and
undeveloped. Former use of as a contractor’s storage yard as noted in 2016 has been
removed. Approximately 100 feet of the northwestern border of the property fronting East
Washington Street was accessible to the public and outside of the chain link fence. This area
was generally bare soil or covered with limited gravel for parking. A locked gate accesses the
fenced area at the northwest corner of the property. Two locked gates access the fenced
portion of the property at the southeastern border.

Two railroad spurs terminate at the locked gates along D Street. The former spurs that were
noted on the property in 2016 had been substantially removed including the steel track and
wooden railroad ties. Cobble/slag, gravel and minor debris (e.g., rusted metal connectors, and
railroad tie fragments) remain in the area of the former rail spur. No indications of significant
soil excavation or removal were observed during the site visit.

The southeast corner of the property is covered with ankle to knee-high vegetation and
contains an area of elevated soil piles. PEI did not observe obvious signs of hazardous
materials on the soil pile, although due to the vegetation, the full extent of the pile’s surface
could not be seen. Adjacent to the soil pile is old track switching equipment. Other than this
switching equipment, there was no obvious visual evidence of prior historic railyard structures
or use at the subject property.

During the site visit, the exterior of the subject property was inspected. Areas not visited
and/or where observations were limited included surface soils covered with gravel and cobble.
In addition, alterations to the property (e.g. building demolition, railroad track removal, etc.)
have occurred over time, limiting observations of previous structural items and systems
configurations.
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B. WASTEWATER AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

During the site inspection, the subject property was undeveloped land, and no wastewater
generating activities were observed.

C. POTABLE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWER SERVICE

During the course of the site visit, no obvious evidence of active or abandoned water supply
wells or septic systems was observed.

D. STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION

With the possible exception of a metal electrical cabinet at the southeast border of the
property, the subject property no permanent structures were located on-site at the time of the
site inspection. No structures or evidence of past structures (e.g., foundations, etc.) were
noted.

E. BUSINESS OPERATIONS DESCRIPTION

According to the Petaluma Planning Department, the subject property is located in an area
being evaluated as part of the Central Petaluma Specific Plan. It is designated as Area 7
“Area bounded by Weller Street, Washing Boulevard, D Street and Rail Depot”. The plan
indicates possible residential development in the area of the subject property. At the time of
the site visit, the subject property was occupied by as a contractor’s storage yard. These
tenants do not handle hazardous materials and/or generate hazardous wastes above de
minimus quantities. PEI’s research indicates no dry cleaners, gasoline stations, military bases,
industrial facilities, or major manufacturing operations have occupied the subject property.

From the historical information review performed, PEI concludes that the subject property
was used as a rail yard for fuel and water since at least 1888 (reportedly back to 1870). The
property historically has contained multiple railroad spurs and right-of-way tracks, as well as
structures including an engine house (round house), water tanks, turntables (two), tool houses
(two), an oil house, and cattle yard (corrals). The structures were reportedly retired in 1947,
but railroad spurs/tracks are evident in aerial photography from that time through more
current aerial photographs. No data was found to indicate fueling facilities (including ASTs
or USTs) were historically located at the subject property.

In 1996 and 1997, subsurface assessments at the subject property included the drilling of 24
borings (6 in 1996, and 18 in 1997) at the property in areas previously identified as areas of
potential concern. The field work was completed by a contractor (Geomatrix) on behalf of
Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR). A summary of the work performed is discussed in Section
III-A and excerpts of the reports are included in the appendix of this report. Low
concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons (as diesel and motor oil) were detected in shallow
soil at the site. One shallow soil sample contained 1,2,3-cd pyrene at concentrations below
regulatory action levels. Metals concentrations were reportedly within background
concentrations. Groundwater was reportedly not impacted by petroleum hydrocarbons, BTEX,
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or related constituents. The data was presented to the San Francisco Regional Water Quality
Control Board (SFRWQCB) for review which resulted in the property address 348 E.
Washington being listed as a SLIC site under the name Northwestern Pacific Railroad. The
SFRWQCB issued a “Case Closure” letter on February 20, 1998 which stated “no further
investigation or remediation at the site will be required by this Regional Board™.

Shallow soil sampling completed in 2016 include 14 borings which detected minor
concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons in the diesel range (TPH-d). Phenol was
detected in one shallow (~18 inches deep) soil sample at concentrations exceeding
environmental screening levels (ESLs). In addition, additional soil samples contained
elevated concentrations of lead and arsenic above published ESLs. PEI concluded that in the
event that future excavation is contemplated, appropriate measures, in accordance with
applicable regulation, should be taken to manage soils that may contain residual levels of
potential contaminants that could be present in soils on the property. Performance of soil
testing and/or development of a formal Soil Management Plan for any property
redevelopment may be appropriate, to address soil stockpiling and soil profiling to ensure
proper soil re-use, disposal and implementation of worker safety measures.
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SECTION VII.
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL/WASTE OBSERVATIONS

A. HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HANDLING AND STORAGE

No other significant hazardous materials handling or storage were observed on the subject
property during the site visit.

B. WASTESTREAM GENERATION, STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

No significant hazardous waste generation, storage, or improper hazardous waste disposal was
observed on the subject property. These materials should be properly disposed by a licensed
hazardous waste disposal contractor.

C. SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL

During the site visit, no municipal waste dumpsters were observed at the subject property.

D. ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS (ASTs)

Visual or physical indicators of current or former ASTs were not observed at the subject
property during the site visit.

E. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (USTs)

As discussed in the Section V (Agency Records Review) of this report, no USTs were
reported at the subject property. In addition, no visual or physical evidence of current or past
USTs was discovered during the site visit in the readily visible areas of the property. In
particular, PEI searched for: fill pipes, vent pipes, manways, manholes, access covers,
concrete pads not homogeneous with surrounding surfaces, concrete built-up areas potentially
indicating pump islands, abandoned pumping equipment, or fuel pumps. However,
limitations to observations included coverage of the site by gravel, weeds and stored items.
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SECTION VIII.
OTHER POTENTIAL ISSUES OF CONCERN

A. PCB-CONTAINING EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS

Exterior pad-mounted, pole-mounted, or below-ground (vaulted) electrical transformers were
not observed at the subject property during the site visit.

B. OTHER PCB-CONTAINING INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT

At the time of the site visit, the subject property consisted of a storage yard with no permanent
structures.

D. LEAD-BASED PAINT (LBP)

At the time of the site visit, the subject property consisted of a storage yard with no permanent
structures. Therefore, suspect lead based paint covered building materials were not observed.

E. LEAD IN DRINKING WATER

At the time of the site visit, the subject property consisted of a storage yard with no permanent
structures.  Therefore, drinking water plumbing systems related to structures were not
observed.

F. AIR QUALITY

Unusual smells, noxious odors, or visual emissions were not observed during the inspection
of the subject property. However, these observations are general in nature and should not be
construed as an air quality assessment.

G. RADON

According to the USEPA, the general area of the site has a predicted average indoor screening
level of less than the EPA guideline action level of 4.0 picoCuries per liter of air (EPA Radon
Zone Level of 2 or 3). Therefore, based upon the reported subsurface characteristics of the
area, the subject property exhibits a low potential for high-level radon exposure.

H. RAILROAD RIGHTS-OF-WAY

Several railroad right-of-ways and spurs were identified on the subject property during the
assessment and historically. In addition, records indicate historical buildings including
turntables, round (engine) houses, tool houses, and water tanks. There are several potential
environmental risks associated with railroad rights-of-way, including the usage of herbicides,
pesticides, petroleum materials and related heavy metals (e.g. arsenic) to maintain the tracks,
as well as the potential spillage of hazardous materials from railcars. During the site visit, no
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obvious evidence of hazardous material spillage or contamination was observed along the
section of railway adjoining the subject property. Based on the long time historic use of the
property as a rail yard and the known arsenic and lead impact identified from prior
assessments, the rail use is and associated impact is a recognized environmental condition.
Due to the proposed potential residential development of the property, PEI concludes
appropriate measures, in accordance with applicable regulation, should be taken to manage
soils that may contain residual levels of potential contaminants that could be present in soils
on the property. Performance of soil testing and/or development of a formal Soil Management
Plan for any property redevelopment may be appropriate, to address soil stockpiling and soil
profiling to ensure proper soil re-use, disposal and implementation of worker safety measures.
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SECTION IX.
ADJOINING PROPERTY OBSERVATIONS

As discussed below, based upon limited observations of the adjoining properties from
publicly accessible locations, as well as a review of federal, state, and local environmental
databases, none of the adjoining properties appeared to have significantly environmentally
impacted the subject property at this time.

Historically, nearby properties utilized various hazardous materials, and some of these sites
may have impacted the environment (refer to Section V). However, based upon the limited
database information available to PEI, these sites do not appear to have significantly
environmentally impaired the subject property at this time.

A. ADJOINING PROPERTIES MATERIALS STORAGE

Visual observations of the portions of the adjoining properties visible from the subject
property or public roadways did not indicate the exterior storage of hazardous materials or
wastes. No indications of spillage or staining were observed in the observable exterior areas
of these sites. Additionally, no obvious indications of improper hazardous material storage or
unusual or suspicious materials handling or storage practices were observed.

B. ADJOINING PROPERTIES WASTESTREAM DISPOSAL

No unusual or suspicious wastestream disposal activities were observed on the portions of the
adjoining properties visible from the subject property or public roadways.
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SECTION X.
STATEMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS

This Assessment has been performed for the exclusive use and benefit of the addressee(s)
identified on the cover of this report, or agents directly specified by it (them), for the
transaction at issue concerning the subject property described in this report. This Assessment
shall not be used or relied upon by others without the prior written consent of Pinnacle
Environmental, Inc. and of the addressee(s) named on the cover of this report. In addition to
any limitations described in this report, it is also subject to the terms and conditions of the
signed service agreement with the Client.

STATEMENT OF QUALITY ASSURANCE

The conclusions contained within this Assessment are based upon site conditions that were
readily observed and were reasonably ascertainable and present at the time of the site visit,
and upon the other research performed as detailed within this report. The findings and
conclusions represent our best professional opinion and judgment. In addition, the
conclusions and recommendations stated in this report are based upon personal observations
made by PEI and upon information provided by others and such information is presumed
accurate.

Signature of Environmental Assessor — Peter K. Cloven, CEM #1313, REA #07347:

C 200,

Signature/Environmental Assessor

STATEMENT OF QUALITY CONTROL

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of an
Environmental Professional as defined in 40 CFR §312.10. I have the specific qualifications
based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and
setting of the subject property. I have developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries
in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

Signature of Environmental Professional - David W. Copp, CHMM, REA #05148:

gl

Signature/Environmental Professional
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PINNACLE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
QUALIFICATIONS OF
PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THIS ASSESSMENT

Davip W. Corp, CHMM,EP, PRINCIPAL ASSESSOR

Mr. Copp is a single-point-of-contact manager that can provide on-going client service from project start to
finish. Mr. Copp earned a B.A. degree in Environmental Studies from California State University, San
Bernardino (1987) and a Certificate in Hazardous Materials Management from the University of California,
Riverside (1992). Mr. Copp has over 25 years of experience within the environmental consulting industry.
Mr. Copp is responsible for performing project work (Phase I and II Environmental Assessments [Phase I
ESA’s], Property Condition Assessments, etc.), as well as business development and customer service
roles. Mr. Copp has extensive experience in performing ESAs (personally over 3,000 projects in 23 states),
Phase II Investigations, and Asbestos and Lead Surveys. Mr. Copp’s multi-disciplinary skills in
environmental consulting have been instrumental in the completion of Phase I ESAs and other projects on
time and within budget. Mr. Copp holds (or has held) certifications as a Registered Environmental
Assessor, USEPA 40-hour HAZWOPER, and has training as an AHERA asbestos inspector, and Cal-DHS
lead-based paint inspector/assessor. Mr. Copp co-manages the environmental operations of PINNACLE
including scheduling, client services and development, QA/OC, field work, and the development of ESA
protocols and report formats. Mr. Copp is also a member of the ASTM committee on ESAs.

PETER K. CLOVEN, EP, C.E.M. #1313, PRINCIPAL ASSESSOR

Mr. Cloven is a single-point-of-contact manager that can provide on-going client service from project start
to finish. Mr. Cloven earned a B.A. degree in Biochemistry from the University of California, Berkeley
(1986). He has more than 25 years of experience within the environmental consulting industry including
project sales, and staff/personnel management. His project experience includes over 1,000 ESAs, turn-key
management of underground storage tank projects, multiple Phase II site characterization projects
(including soil gas surveys, Geoprobe® sampling of soil and groundwater, hollow stem auger sampling and
monitoring well installation), Risk Based Corrective Action (RBCA) risk assessment, remediation, design
implementation, operation and maintenance, and site closure. Mr. Cloven’s clients have included the US
Air Force, US Army Corp or Engineers, Nevada Department of Transportation, Sacramento Regional
Transit District, insurance companies, lending institutions, and attorneys. Mr. Cloven has also performed
environmental audits and prepared stormwater and air quality permits for industrial facilities. Mr. Cloven
specializes in client relations, client services, and client technical consulting. Mr. Cloven also co-manages
the environmental operations of PINNACLE including scheduling, client services and development,
QA/OC, field work, and the development of ESA protocols and report formats. Mr. Cloven is a Registered
Environmental Assessor in the state of California, Certified Environmental Manager in the state of Nevada,
and has ASTM certification in RBCA assessment and USEPA 40-hour HAZWOPER training.
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Photo #1:
View of subject property
from southeastern boundary
(view to northwest)

Photo #2:
View of subject property from
northeastern boundary (view west)

Photo #3:

View of subject property
from northwestern boundary
(view to the southeast), gated

entrance to property
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Photo #4:
View of subject property
from western boundary

Photo #5:
Northwestern adjoining
property (commercial)

Photo #6:
Northeastern adjoining
property (Petaluma Arts and
railroad right-of-way)
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Photo #7:
Eastern adjoining
property (vacant)

Photo #8:
Southeastern adjoining
property (commercial)

Photo #9:
South adjoining
property (commercial)
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Photo #10:
Southwest adjoining property
(vacant and commercial)

Photo #11:
Railroad tracks terminus and
northeastern gate entrance

Photo #12:
Railroad tracks terminus and
eastern gate entrance
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Photo #13:
Residual gravel beneath former
railroad tracks in east-central
portion of the property

Photo #14:
Residual gravel and debris
beneath former railroad tracks in
northern border of the property

Photo #15:
Typical residual
ballast/cobble material
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Photo #16:
Typical residual
ballast/cobble material and
pieces of railroad ties

Photo #17:
Typical residual
ballast/cobble material and
pieces of rusted iron

Photo #18:
Concrete vault with battery and
electrical connection
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Photo #19:
Soil pile and vegetation in
southeast corner of property

Photo #20:
Typical concrete and
brick debris in soil pile

Photo #21:
“Water” box and connection at
southern border of property

Environmental Site Assessment Pinnacle Environmental, Inc.
315 D Street, Petaluma, CA



Photo #22:
Grated stormwater drain
on southern border

Photo #23:
Typical cobble used
for former site storage

Photo #24:
Asphalt on soil
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Photo #25:
Western parking lot

Photo #26:
Signage for SMART
paid parking lot

Photo #27:
Marked parking spaces
on western border
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

315 D STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 38.2367580 - 38° 14’ 12.32”
Longitude (West): 122.6356630 - 122° 38’ 8.38”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 531885.6

UTM Y (Meters): 4231941.0

Elevation: 31 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5602158 PETALUMA, CA
Version Date: 2012

Northeast Map: 5602426 GLEN ELLEN, CA
Version Date: 2012

Southeast Map: 5602160 PETALUMA RIVER, CA
Version Date: 2012

Northwest Map: 5602420 COTATI, CA

Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140608
Source: USDA
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Target Property Address:
315 D STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC 348 E WASHINGTON STR FINDS Higher 1ft.
A2 NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC 348 E WASHINGTON STR CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 1 ft.
B3 BAR ALE INC 17 COPELAND ST LUST Higher 57, 0.011, SSE
B4 BAR ALE INC 17 COPELAND ST LUST, Cortese, ENF, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 57,0.011, SSE
B5 BAR ALE INC 15 COPELAND ST HIST UST Higher 73, 0.014, South
A6 WHEEL WORKS #243407 361 EAST WASHINGTON CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 76, 0.014, NW
A7 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 361 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 76, 0.014, NwW
A8 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 361 E. WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 76, 0.014, NW
A9 WHEEL WORKS # 8244 361 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 76, 0.014, NW
C10 HAYSTACK LANDING 215 WELLER, 15 AND 1 US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 279, 0.053, SSW
D11 JERRY & DON’'S PUMP & 151 LAKEVILLE HWY LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 341, 0.065, NNW
D12 SANY AND BOBS TRUCKI 151 LAKEVILLE STREET HIST UST Higher 341, 0.065, NNW
D13 WEST BAY BAVARIAN 151 LAKEVILLE SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 354, 0.067, NNW
14 PETALUMA TRANSMISSIO 322 LAKEVILLE ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, CERS Higher 395, 0.075, ESE
C15 BAR ALE, INC. 224 WELLER CA FID UST Higher 402, 0.076, SSW
Cl6 ASH BAG COMPANY 224 WELLER ST LUST, Cortese, ENF, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 402, 0.076, SSW
C17 BAR ALE INC 226 WELLER ST HIST UST, CHMIRS Higher 409, 0.077, SSW
D18 CVS PHARMACY #9480 365 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 433, 0.082, NW
D19 CVS PHARMACY #9480 365 E WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 433, 0.082, NW
E20 MAGGIORA PETER D & S 438 E WASHINGTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 465, 0.088, North
E21 UNION OIL SS# 6214 440 E WASHINGTON ST HIST UST Higher 466, 0.088, North
E22 WASHINGTON STREET 76 440 EAST WASHINGTON UST Higher 466, 0.088, North
E23 UNOCAL 76 440 E WASHINGTON ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 466, 0.088, North
E24 UNOCAL SERVICE STATI 440 EAST WASHINGTON Notify 65 Higher 466, 0.088, North
E25 UNOCAL SERVICE STATI 440 E WASHINGTON ST SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 466, 0.088, North
E26 UNION OIL SS #6214 440 E WASHINGTON ST HIST UST Higher 466, 0.088, North
E27 UNION OIL SS 6214 440 EAST WASHINGTON HIST UST, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 466, 0.088, North
E28 FORMER UNOCAL 351622 440 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 466, 0.088, North
F29 AUTOZONE #4013 101 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 495, 0.094, West
F30 AUTOZONE #4013 101 E WASHINGTON ST HIST UST, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 495, 0.094, West
F31 DIAMOND LUMBER, INC. 101 E WASHINGTON ST HIST UST Higher 495, 0.094, West
G32 LIND MARINE INCORPOR 100 EAST D STREET ABANDONED MINES Higher 497, 0.094, SSE
G33 LIND MARINE INCORPOR 100 EAST D STREET US MINES Higher 497, 0.094, SSE
G34 LIND MARINE, INCORPO 100 E D ST. RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 497, 0.094, SSE
E35 PETALUMA PRO WASH 483 EAST WASHINGTON UST Higher 498, 0.094, North
E36 PETALUMA CAR WASH 483 E WASHINGTON ST HIST UST Higher 498, 0.094, North
E37 SALKHI FAMILY HOLDIN 483 E. WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 498, 0.094, North
E38 STOUT & BAKER STANDA 483 E WASHINGTON ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 498, 0.094, North
H39 COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC 296 WILSON ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 533, 0.101, ENE
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H40 COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC 296 WILSON CAFID UST Higher 533, 0.101, ENE
H41 COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC 296 WILSON ST Cortese, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 533, 0.101, ENE
H42 YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE 296 WILSON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, HWTS Higher 533, 0.101, ENE
H43 YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE 296 WILSON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 533, 0.101, ENE
H44 COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC 296 WILSON ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE, CERS,...  Higher 533, 0.101, ENE
F45 L&M CLEANERS 72 E WASHINGTON ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 559, 0.106, West
F46 KEUN WON RHO 58 E WASHINGTON ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 566, 0.107, West
F47 L&M CLEANERS 52 E WASHINGTON ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 570, 0.108, West
F48 DOLLAR TREE #05022 40 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 577, 0.109, West
F49 DOLLAR TREE #05022 40 E WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 577, 0.109, West
F50 SANTA ROSA FRENCH CL 38 E WASHINGTON ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 578, 0.109, West
F51 PACIFIC BELL 32 E WASHINGTON RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 581, 0.110, West
F52 O LEARYS DRY CLEANIN 30 EAST WASHINGTON S EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 582, 0.110, West
53 ROGUE RESEARCH, INC. 133 COPELAND ST. #D RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 586, 0.111, NW
154 COSMOPROF BEAUTY 6 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 596, 0.113, West
155 COSMOPROF BEAUTY 6 E WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 596, 0.113, West
H56 PETALUMA TANNING WILSON ENVIROSTOR Higher 602, 0.114, ENE
J57 MADDALENA DAIRY SUPP 139 LAKEVILLE STREET LUST Higher 635, 0.120, NNW
J58 MADDALENA'’S INC. 139 LAKEVILLE LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, Cortese, HIST... Higher 635, 0.120, NNW
59 STATION C - PETALUMA 144 WILSON STREET RCRA-LQG Higher 651, 0.123, North
K60 BAY BRIDGE GARAGE IN 1 C STREET RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 693, 0.131, SSW
K61 PG&E - PETALUMA #1 FIRST STREETANDD S RESPONSE, ENVIROSTOR, CERS Higher 718, 0.136, South
K62 PG&E GAS PLANT PETAL FIRSTSTBETC&D S SEMS-ARCHIVE Higher 727, 0.138, SSW
K63 PG&E PETALUMA A SUBS 175 1ST STREET RCRA-LQG Higher 727, 0.138, South
K64 PG&E SUBSTATION A 175 FIRST STREET CPS-SLIC, DEED, CERS Higher 727, 0.138, South
K65 PG AND E GAS PLANT P FIRST ST BETWEEN C A EDR MGP Higher 745, 0.141, SSW
L66 DAIRYMEN'S FEED & SU 323 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 784, 0.148, WNW
L67 DAIRYMEN'S FEED & SU 323 E. WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, CERS Higher 784, 0.148, WNW
L68 323 EAST WASHINGTON AST Higher 784, 0.148, WNW
L69 DAIRYMEN'S FEED SUPP 323 E WASHINGTON ST SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Higher 784, 0.148, WNW
L70 DAIRYMEN'S FEED & SU 323 E. WASHINGTON ST AST Higher 784, 0.148, WNW
M71 BIG O TIRE #70 516 E WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 788, 0.149, NNE
M72 BIG O TIRE STORE #70 516 E WASHINGTON RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 788, 0.149, NNE
K73 BAR ALE (BASIN LANDI 1ST AND D STREETS CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 794, 0.150, South
K74 RAMATICI & BAKER 102 D ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 806, 0.153, South
K75 DOWNTOWN RAILROAD TR 1ST STREET AT C STRE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 828, 0.157, SSW
K76 PG AND E FORMER PETA 1ST STREET AND C STR RCRA-LQG Higher 828, 0.157, SSW
J77 CLOVER SONOMA 121 LAKEVILLE STREET RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 867, 0.164, NW
M78 BOBBY J THOMPSON DBA 527 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 873, 0.165, NNE
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M79 TRIPLE S TIRES 527 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, Cortese, CERS Higher 873, 0.165, NNE
M80 TRIPLE S TIRES 527 E WASHINGTON ST HIST UST, HIST CORTESE, HWTS Higher 873, 0.165, NNE
M81 BAYWOOD SERVICE CENT 527 E WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 873, 0.165, NNE
N82 SUNSET LINE & TWINE 450 JEFFERSON ST LUST Higher 907, 0.172, East
N83 SUNSET LINE & TWINE 450 JEFFERSON STREET  LUST, Cortese, CERS Higher 907, 0.172, East
M84 PETER’S EXXON 532 EAST WASHINGTON UST Higher 941, 0.178, NNE
K85 SMALL'S SCALES 111 CST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 950, 0.180, SSW
K86 CITY OF PETALUMA RIG 111 C ST LUST, Cortese, Notify 65 Higher 950, 0.180, SSW
K87 BASIN STREET PROPERT 111 C STREET CPS-SLIC Higher 950, 0.180, SSW
K88 CITY OF PETALUMA RIG 111 C ST LUST, CERS Higher 950, 0.180, SSW
K89 BASIN STREET PROPERT 111 C STREET CPS-SLIC, DEED, CERS Higher 950, 0.180, SSW
M90 GRAND VALERO 532 EAST WASHINGTON UST Higher 950, 0.180, NNE
M91 SALKHI FAMILY HOLDIN 532 E WASHINGTON ST SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, EMI, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 950, 0.180, NNE
M92 EXXON 7-0240 (FORMER 532 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, CERS Higher 950, 0.180, NNE
M93 EXXON 7-0240 (FORMER 532 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 950, 0.180, NNE
M94 SALKHI FAMILY HOLDIN 532 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 950, 0.180, NNE
M95 EXXON MOBIL CORPORAT 532 EAST WASHINGTON RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 950, 0.180, NNE
M96 EXXON R/S #7-0240 532 E WASHINGTON CAFID UST Higher 950, 0.180, NNE
097 ADOBE ANIMAL VETERIN 408 MADISON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1007, 0.191, NW
P98 C STREET AUTO BODY 205 C STREET RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 1024, 0.194, SSW
Q99 SCHRAM PROPERTY 300 WATER ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1033, 0.196, WSW
0100 LARRY’S AUTO BODY SH 412 MADISON ST LUST, Cortese Higher 1038, 0.197, NNW
Q101 SCHRAM, FREDERICK K. 100 POULTRY SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1045, 0.198, WSW
R102 BAR ALE, INC. 225 2ND UST Higher 1047, 0.198, South
R103 BAR-ALE, INC. 225 2ND ST LUST Higher 1047, 0.198, South
R104 BAR ALE INC 225 2ND ST LUST, Cortese, ENF, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1047, 0.198, South
R105 BAR ALE FEED CO., IN 225 2ND ST HIST UST Higher 1047, 0.198, South
R106 BAR ALE FEED CO INC 225 SECOND STREET SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Higher 1047, 0.198, South
S107 FIRE STATION 1 198 D ST HIST UST Higher 1051, 0.199, South
S108 PETALUMA FIRE DEPT. 198 D ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1051, 0.199, South
0109 LARRY'S AUTO BODY SH 416 MADISON HIST CORTESE Higher 1066, 0.202, NNW
0110 EMPIRE AUTOMOTIVE 416 MADISON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 1066, 0.202, NNW
0111 LARRY'S AUTO BODY SH 416 MADISON SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1066, 0.202, NNW
0112 LARRY’S AUTO BODY SH 416 MADISON STREET HIST UST, EMI, CERS Higher 1066, 0.202, NNW
R113 BAR ALE INC 2252ND ST UST Higher 1069, 0.202, South
P114 SMALL’S SCALES 107 2ND ST HIST UST Higher 1079, 0.204, SSW
P115 SMALLS SCALES 107 SECOND ST HIST UST Higher 1079, 0.204, SSW
P116 JB MATTESON, INC. PR 101 SECOND STREET CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 1083, 0.205, SSW
T117 SILVA PARTNERSHIP 601 WASHINGTON LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1126, 0.213, NNE
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T118 OILSTOP INC 601 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1126, 0.213, NNE
T119 OILSTOP INC. 601 E. WASHINGTON ST AST Higher 1126, 0.213, NNE
T120 OIL STOP LLC 601 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1126, 0.213, NNE
T121 601 EAST WASHINGTON AST Higher 1126, 0.213, NNE
T122 SILVA PARTNERSHIP (F 601 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, Cortese, CERS Higher 1126, 0.213, NNE
T123 OILSTOP DRIVE THRU O 601 E. WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, CERS Higher 1126, 0.213, NNE
R124 LES'S TRUCK & AUTO R 301 2ND ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 1131, 0.214, South
125 CALIFORNIA CRUSH AUT 92 LAKEVILLE ROAD ENVIROSTOR Higher 1144, 0.217, NW
U126 MCNAB, JAMES & ALEXA 401 1ST ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese Higher 1151, 0.218, SSE
U127 MCNABB, JAMES & ALEX 401 1ST LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1151, 0.218, SSE
0128 92 AND 98 LAKEVILLE 92 AND 98 LAKEVILLE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 1175, 0.223, NW
R129 BARBER SIGN CO 321 002ND SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Higher 1175, 0.223, South
T130 SILVA RANCH 611 E WASHINGTON STR  HIST UST Higher 1181, 0.224, NNE
V131 PETALUMA RECYCLING C 315 2ND ST LUST, SWRCY, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, Cortese, HIST... Higher 1191, 0.226, SSE
V132 OUT WEST GARAGE 321 SECOND ST. CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 1250, 0.237, SSE
V133 BARBER SIGN COMPANY, 321 2ND ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1250, 0.237, SSE
W134  MKD GREAT PETALUMAM 6 PETALUMA BLVD N RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1259, 0.238, SW
S135 UNOCAL SERVICE STATI 201 PETALUMA BLVD. S RCRA-VSQG Higher 1269, 0.240, South
S136 UNOCAL #6152 201 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, HIST UST, Cortese, CERS Higher 1269, 0.240, South
S137 CHEVRON 306641 201 PETALUMA BLVD S HIST UST, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 1269, 0.240, South
S138 CHEVRON 306641 201 PETALUMA BLVD S RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1269, 0.240, South
X139 PETALUMA SCHOOLS MAI 526 JEFFERSON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1271, 0.241, East
X140 PETALUMA SCH. MAINT. 526 JEFFERSON SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1271, 0.241, East
X141 PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST 526 JEFFERSON LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1271, 0.241, East
X142 PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST 526 JEFFERSON ST LUST, Cortese Higher 1271, 0.241, East
X143 PETALUMA CITY SCHOOL 526 JEFFERSON ST. CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 1271, 0.241, East
Y144 AUTO WORLD 115 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65 Higher 1287, 0.244, SSW
Y145 AUTO WORLD 115 PETALUMA S SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Higher 1287, 0.244, SSW
Y146 AUTOWORLD OF PETALUM 115 PETALUMA BLVD RCRA-SQG, HIST UST, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 1287, 0.244, SSW
Y147 DURELLI-CHRYSLER, PL 115 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, HIST UST, CERS Higher 1287, 0.244, SSW
Y148 DURELLI CHRYSLER PLY 115 PETALUMA BLVD S HIST UST Higher 1287, 0.244, SSW
U149 ETEX, INC. 419 001ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, HIST CORTESE, CERS  Higher 1290, 0.244, SSE
U150 ETEX, INC. 419 1ST ST LUST, Cortese Higher 1290, 0.244, SSE
T151 WHOLE FOODS MARKET | 621 E WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1290, 0.244, NNE
T152 WHOLE FOODS MARKET - 621 E WASHINGTON ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 1290, 0.244, NNE
P153 ROSE PROPERTY 101 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, HIST UST, CERS Higher 1294, 0.245, SSW
P154 ROSE PROPERTY 101 PETALUMA BLVD S Cortese Higher 1294, 0.245, SSW
P155 T. M. COBB 775 TENNANT LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1294, 0.245, SSW
156 246 PETALUMA BLVD. L 246 PETALUMA BLVD N HIST UST, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 1298, 0.246, West
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S157 UNOCAL #6152 201 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1301, 0.246, SSW
S158 UNOCAL SERVICE STATI 201 S PETALUMA BLVD SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Higher 1301, 0.246, SSW
159 BRODY PROPERTY 91 LAKEVILLE ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, Cortese,... Higher 1333, 0.252, NNW
Y160 TEXACO STATION (FORM 112 PETALUMA BLVD. S LUST, Cortese, CERS Higher 1377, 0.261, SSW
7161 TOWN CENTER THEATER 15 & 19 PETALUMA BLV CPS-SLIC, DEED, CERS Higher 1378, 0.261, SSW
W162  THEATER DISTRICT RED 15 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, Cortese, CERS Higher 1383, 0.262, SW
W163 HANSEL FORD (FORMER) 13 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 1384, 0.262, SW
W164  HENRY CURTIS FORD-ME 13 PETALUMA BLVD SOU  LUST, HIST UST, CERS Higher 1384, 0.262, SW
T165 PETALUMA DEVELOPMENT 627 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, Cortese, Notify 65, CERS Higher 1384, 0.262, NNE
V166 D & M AUTOMOTIVE 210 F ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, Notify... Higher 1407, 0.266, SSE
AA167 VINTAGE BANK ANTIQUE 101 PETALUMA BLVD N LUST, CERS Higher 1421, 0.269, SW
AA168 VINTAGE BANK ANTIQUE 101 PETALUMA BLVD N Cortese, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 1421, 0.269, SW
7169 CHEVRON #90152 2 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST Higher 1466, 0.278, SW
Z170 CHEVRON STATION NO 9 2 PETALUMA BLVD LUST, Cortese, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 1466, 0.278, SW
171 NORTH RIVER LANDING 360, 368, 402, AND 4 US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 1529, 0.290, WNW
172 HIDEAWAY 128 KENTUCKY ST LUST, Cortese, CERS Higher 1551, 0.294, WSW
AB173 GEORGE'S AUTO REPAIR 400 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1582, 0.300, South
AC174 METCALF'S AUTO PARTS 494 2ND ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 1584, 0.300, SSE
AB175 PETALUMA BP 421 PETALUMA BOULEVA  Notify 65 Higher 1599, 0.303, SSE
AB176 BP 421 PETALUMA HIST CORTESE Higher 1599, 0.303, SSE
AB177 OLIKER PROPERTY 320 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1609, 0.305, South
AB178 GEORGE’'S AUTO REPAIR 400 PETALUMA BLVD S Cortese, HWTS Higher 1625, 0.308, South
AB179 GEORGE'S AUTO REPAIR 400 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, HIST UST Higher 1625, 0.308, South
AD180 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 120 4TH ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1643, 0.311, SSW
AE181 30 LAKEVILLE ST LUST, AST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, CERS... Higher 1654, 0.313, NW
AD182 COIN AMUSEMENT (FORM 416 D STE LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1661, 0.315, SSW
AF183 SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 400 HOPPER ST RCRA-SQG, LUST, Cortese, HAZNET, WDS, CIWQS, HWTS Lower 1684, 0.319, ESE
AF184 SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 400 HOPPER LUST, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, HIST CORTESE,... Lower 1684, 0.319, ESE
AE185 CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST LUST, CPS-SLIC, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1698, 0.322, NW
AE186 CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST CPS-SLIC Higher 1698, 0.322, NW
AE187 CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST LUST, Cortese Higher 1698, 0.322, NW
AG188 PETERSON'S PAINT & H 25 KENTUCKY STREET Notify 65 Higher 1715, 0.325, SW
AC189 PETALUMA BP 421 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, Cortese Higher 1716, 0.325, SSE
AG190 PETALUMA CITY OF 1A LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1820, 0.345, SW
AD191 THE MARTIN PROPERTY 417 D STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 1830, 0.347, SSW
AE192 RICCI BROS. TRUCKING 1 CEDAR GROVE PARK LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1834, 0.347, NW
AG193 WELLS FARGO TRUST DE 25 KENTUCKY ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1840, 0.348, SW
AH194 FORMER LOBARDI'S BAK 389 PETALUMA BLVD., CPS-SLIC Higher 1884, 0.357, WNW
AH195 STEVE WAITE 421 PETALUMA BLVD N LUST, HIST UST, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 1936, 0.367, WNW
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Al196 JOS. ELLWOOD COMM. C 301 PAYRAN LUST, CA FID UST Lower 1945, 0.368, NE
Al197 JOS. ELLWOOD COMM. C 301 PAYRAN LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 1945, 0.368, NE
AH198 BLUNT'S GARAGE 415 PETALUMA BLVD N LUST, HIST UST, Cortese Higher 1962, 0.372, WNW
AJ199 RAINTREE CAR WASH & 420 PETALUMA BLVD N LUST, HIST UST, Cortese, EMI, HIST CORTESE Higher 1967, 0.373, WNW
AJ200 RAINTREE CAR WASH 420 PETALUMA BLVD N LUST, HIST UST, CHMIRS, CERS Higher 1967, 0.373, WNW
201 PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST 11 5TH ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1993, 0.377, SW
AK202 ALLIANCE 215 WASHINGTON ST LUST, Cortese, HAZNET, HIST CORTESE, CERS, HWTS Higher 2007, 0.380, WSW
203 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 801 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 2015, 0.382, NNE
AK204 LACE HOUSE LAUNDRY/L 128 LIBERTY ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 2038, 0.386, WSW
205 PETALUMA QUICK CLEAN 214 WESTERN AVE RCRA-SQG, ENVIROSTOR, VCP, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 2082, 0.394, WSW
AL206 FOUNDRY WHARF BUS. P 615 2ND ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 2104, 0.398, SE
207 SHOTWELL'S AUTO BODY 600 PETALUMA BLVD N LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2138, 0.405, SSE
AM208 PACIFIC BELL TELEPHO 125 LIBERTY STREET RCRA-LQG, LUST, AST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST,... Higher 2169, 0.411, WSW
AM209 PACIFIC BELL TELEPHO 125 LIBERTY STREET LUST, UST, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, Cortese,... Higher 2169, 0.411, WSW
AK210 UNOCAL 300 WASHINGTON ST LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 2188, 0.414, WSW
AK211 DAIRYMAN'S FEED & SU 323 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 2266, 0.429, WSW
212 SHOTWELL'S AUTO BODY 600 PETALUMA BLVD N Cortese, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 2287, 0.433, WNW
AL213 ANDY'S AUTO REPAIR 619 PETALUMA BLVD S Cortese, HWTS Higher 2335, 0.442, SSE
AL214 ANDY'S AUTO REPAIR 619 PETALUMA BLVD S LUST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2335, 0.442, SSE
215 SONOMA-MARIN FAIRGRO 100 GNOSS CONCOURSE ENVIROSTOR, VCP Lower 2355, 0.446, NE
AN216 ALCAZAR PROPERTY (FO 330 WESTERN AVENUE LUST, Cortese, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 2400, 0.455, WSW
AN217 ALCAZAR PROPERTY 330 WESTERN AVE LUST Higher 2400, 0.455, WSW
AN218 FORMER COTIJA RESTAU 330 WESTERN AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 2400, 0.455, WSW
AO219 WORDEN PROPERTY 892 LAKEVILLE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2450, 0.464, East
AP220 UNOCAL #6185 400 WASHINGTON ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE,... Higher 2498, 0.473, WSW
AP221 UNOCAL #6214 (FORMER 440 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 2523, 0.478, WSW
AP222 UNOCAL #6214 (FORMER 440 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, CERS Higher 2523, 0.478, WSW
AQ223 TOBY'S TRUCKING, INC 421 PAYRAN ST CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, Cortese, CERS Lower 2550, 0.483, ENE
AQ224 TOBY'S TRUCKING, INC 421 PAYRAN ST LUST, AST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2550, 0.483, ENE
225 SONOMA MARIN FAIRGRO 866 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 2564, 0.486, NNE
AP226 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 421 WASHINGTON ST LUST, Cortese, EMI, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 2576, 0.488, WSW
AO227 BARTA HIDE 896 LAKEVILLE ST CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 2605, 0.493, ESE
AO228 G & C AUTOBODY 896 LAKEVILLE ST LUST Lower 2605, 0.493, ESE
AO229 G & CAUTO BODY 896 LAKEVILLE ST ENVIROSTOR, LUST, CPS-SLIC, SWEEPS UST, CAFID... Lower 2605, 0.493, ESE
AO230 DAVES AUTO BODY 896 LAKEVILLE RD SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-SQG, FINDS, EMI, HAZNET, CERS,... Lower 2605, 0.493, ESE
AP231 PETALUMA CAR WASH (F 483 WASHINGTON ST E LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, Cortese, Notify 65,... Higher 2665, 0.505, WSW
232 ST. VINCENT DE PAUL 246 HOWARD ST LUST, Cortese, Notify 65, CERS Higher 2872, 0.544, West
233 MCPHAIL’S INC. 1006 LAKEVILLE ST ENVIROSTOR, VCP, DEED Lower 3774, 0.715, East
234 UNION OIL 405 BROADWAY ENVIROSTOR Higher 4778, 0.905, SW
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235 MCLEOD PROPERTY - 02 1317 KRESKY WAY LUST, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65 Lower 5211, 0.987, NE
236 LONDON PRIDE CLEANER 355 S MCDOWELL BLVD RCRA-SQG, ENVIROSTOR, VCP, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 5211, 0.987, NE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS________ Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS. _____ . Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/ILF. .. Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP. ______________.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT______________. Waste Management Unit Database

HAULERS. _______ . ___. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.__________.___. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_______________. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. .. School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits_____ . ___________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

PFAS. PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

LIENS. ... Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 _____ .. CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. ____ . Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. . ... California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. . Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD.___ .. Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
USFINASSUR. _____________. Financial Assurance Information
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EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. ... Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ .. Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. ... Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. _______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

DOCKETHWC. _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

ECHO.______ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

CUPA Listings_______________. CUPA Resources List

DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

EMI ... Emissions Inventory Data

ENF. .. Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

HAZNET. .. Facility and Manifest Data

ICE. ... ICE

HWP_ . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing

HWT . Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database

MINES. . ... Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP______ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing

NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing

PESTLIC ________ . . ____. Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

PROC. ___ .. Certified Processors Database

UIC. ... UIC Listing

UICGEO._______ . ... __. UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

WIP ... Well Investigation Program Case List

MILITARY PRIV SITES....__. MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)

PROJECT ____ ... PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)

WDR___ . Waste Discharge Requirements Listing

CIWQS. ... California Integrated Water Quality System

NON-CASE INFO____________. NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
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OTHEROILGAS. .. _________. OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)
PROD WATER PONDS______. PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT. __________ SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
WELL STIMPROJ.__________. Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
HWTS. ... Hazardous Waste Tracking System
MINES MRDS___________.___. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF .. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. . ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there
are 2 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PG&E GAS PLANT PETAL FIRSTSTBETC&DS SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) K62 316
Site ID: 0902340
EPA Id: CAD981414931

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

DAVES AUTO BODY 896 LAKEVILLE RD ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) A0O230 978
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Site ID: 0903546
EPA Id: CAD982400863

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there are 4

RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

CVS PHARMACY #9480
EPA ID:: CA0001007624

STATION C - PETALUMA
EPA ID:: CAR000188094

PG&E PETALUMA A SUBS
EPA ID:: CAP000282178

PG AND E FORMER PETA
EPA ID:: CAR000242479

Address

365 E WASHINGTON ST
144 WILSON STREET
175 1ST STREET

1ST STREET AND C STR

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) D18 78

N O - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) 59 200

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) K63 317
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) K76 340

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there are 4

RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

PETALUMA TRANSMISSIO
EPA ID:: CAD983599648

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE IN
EPA ID:: CAD982476905

C STREET AUTO BODY
EPA ID:: CAD981416712

AUTOWORLD OF PETALUM
EPA ID:: CAD981684715

Address

322 LAKEVILLE ST
1 C STREET
205 C STREET

115 PETALUMA BLVD

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) 14 49
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) K60 202
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) P98 389
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) Y146 524
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RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small

quantity generators (VSQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely

hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-VSQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

UNOCAL SERVICE STATI 201 PETALUMA BLVD. S S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) S135 499
EPA ID:: CAD982059388

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 RESPONSE site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PG&E - PETALUMA #1 FIRST STREET ANDD S S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) K61 313
Database: RESPONSE, Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Facility 1d: 49490001

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there are
9 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PETALUMA TANNING WILSON ENE O - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) H56 189
Facility 1d: 49310002
Status: No Action Required

PG&E - PETALUMA #1 FIRST STREET AND D S S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) K61 313
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Facility 1d: 49490001
Status: Refer: RWQCB

CALIFORNIA CRUSH AUT 92 LAKEVILLE ROAD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) 125 464
Facility 1d: 49500014
Status: Refer: RWQCB

PETALUMA QUICK CLEAN 214 WESTERN AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.394 mi.) 205 837
Facility 1d: 60002205
Status: Active

UNION OIL 405 BROADWAY SW 1/2 - 1 (0.905 mi.) 234 1028
Facility 1d: 49510008
Status: Refer: RWQCB

LONDON PRIDE CLEANER 355 S MCDOWELL BLVD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.987 mi.) 236 1031

Facility 1d: 60002946
Status: Active

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SONOMA-MARIN FAIRGRO 100 GNOSS CONCOURSE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.446 mi.) 215 886
Facility 1d: 49070001
Status: Refer: RWQCB

G & C AUTO BODY 896 LAKEVILLE ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.)) A0229 953
Facility 1d: 49310001
Status: Refer: RWQCB

MCPHAIL’S INC. 1006 LAKEVILLE ST E 1/2 -1 (0.715 mi.) 233 1014
Facility 1d: 49420003
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 91 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BAR ALE INC 17 COPELAND ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.011 mi.) B3 10
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700780
Global ID: T0609700780

BAR ALE INC 17 COPELAND ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.011 mi.) B4 21
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0010
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

JERRY & DON’'S PUMP & 151 LAKEVILLE HWY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) D11 43
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
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Status: Completed - Case Closed

Facility 1d: 49-0082

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global Id: T0609700849

Global ID: T0609700849

ASH BAG COMPANY 224 WELLER ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) C16 57
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0058
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0609700825
Global ID: T0609700825

COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC 296 WILSON ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H44 151
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0043
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700813
Global ID: T0609700813
date9: 8/30/1995

MADDALENA DAIRY SUPP 139 LAKEVILLE STREET NNW 0O - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) J57 190
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0096
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

MADDALENA'S INC. 139 LAKEVILLE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) J58 190
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700863
Global ID: T0609700863

RAMATICI & BAKER 102D ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) K74 334
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0134
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700898
Global ID: T0609700898
date9: 6/28/1996

TRIPLE S TIRES 527 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M79 344
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0190
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700952
Global ID: T0609700952

TC6162214.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 16




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

date9: 2/16/1995

SUNSET LINE & TWINE 450 JEFFERSON ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) N82 351
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Global ID: T0609730719

SUNSET LINE & TWINE 450 JEFFERSON STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) N83 351
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609730719

SMALL’'S SCALES 111 CST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K85 357
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0110
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
Global Id: T0609700874
Global ID: T0609700874

CITY OF PETALUMA RIG 111 C ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K86 361
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0320
Facility Status: Leak being confirmed

CITY OF PETALUMA RIG 111 CST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K88 363
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609719401
Global ID: T0609719401

EXXON 7-0240 (FORMER 532 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M92 379
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700945
Global ID: T0609700945

EXXON 7-0240 (FORMER 532 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M93 384
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0183
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

SCHRAM PROPERTY 300 WATER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) Q99 398
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0145
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700908
Global ID: T0O609700908
date9: 3/12/2003

LARRY’S AUTO BODY SH 412 MADISON ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) 0100 401
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Facility 1d: 49-0089

Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Global Id: T0609700856

Global ID: T0609700856

BAR-ALE, INC. 225 2ND ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R103 408
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Global ID: T0609700879

BAR ALE INC 225 2ND ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R104 408
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Facility 1d: 49-0115
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global Id: T0609700879

PETALUMA FIRE DEPT. 198 D ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) S108 428
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0035
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700805
Global ID: T0609700805
date9: 8/10/1998

SILVA PARTNERSHIP 601 WASHINGTON NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) T117 442
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0160
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

SILVA PARTNERSHIP (F 601 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) T122 447
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Open - Remediation
Global Id: T0609700923
Global ID: T0609700923

LES'S TRUCK & AUTO R 301 2ND ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) R124 462
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0093
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700860
Global ID: T0609700860
date9: 6/28/1996

MCNAB, JAMES & ALEXA 401 1ST ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) U126 465
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0158
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring

MCNABB, JAMES & ALEX 401 1ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) U127 467
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Global Id: T0609700921
Global ID: T0609700921

PETALUMA RECYCLING C 3152ND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) V131 474
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0121
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0609700885
Global ID: T0609700885

BARBER SIGN COMPANY, 321 2ND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) V133 495
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0011
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700781
Global ID: T0609700781
date9: 8/24/1994

UNOCAL #6152 201 PETALUMA BLVD S S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) S136 501
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Open - Remediation
Global Id: T0609700960
Global ID: T0609700960

PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST 526 JEFFERSON E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) X141 516
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700888
Global ID: T0609700888

PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST 526 JEFFERSON ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) X142 518
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0124
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 5/13/1997

AUTO WORLD 115 PETALUMA BLVD S SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) Y144 522
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0008
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 9/19/1991

DURELLI-CHRYSLER, PL 115 PETALUMA BLVD S SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) Y147 562
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700778
Global ID: T0609700778

ETEX, INC. 419 001ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) U149 565
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700821
Global ID: T0609700821

ETEX, INC. 419 1ST ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) U150 568
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0053
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 9/4/1992

ROSE PROPERTY 101 PETALUMA BLVD S SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) P153 573
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700903
Global ID: T0609700903

T. M. COBB 775 TENNANT SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) P155 580
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0140
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

UNOCAL #6152 201 PETALUMA BLVD S SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) S157 582
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0199
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

BRODY PROPERTY 91 LAKEVILLE ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) 159 585
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0300
Facility 1d: 49-0220
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609794019
Global Id: T0609700981
Global ID: T0609794019
Global ID: T0609700981
date9: 9/27/2001
date9: 1/11/1994

TEXACO STATION (FORM 112 PETALUMA BLVD. S SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) Y160 600
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T20000001886
Global ID: T10000001886

THEATER DISTRICT RED 15 PETALUMA BLVD S SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.)  W162 606
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609727572
Global ID: T0609727572

HANSEL FORD (FORMER) 13 PETALUMA BLVD S SW 1/4-1/2 (0.262 mi.)  W163 609
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0070
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring

HENRY CURTIS FORD-ME 13 PETALUMA BLVD SOU SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.)  W164 610
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700837
Global ID: T0609700837

PETALUMA DEVELOPMENT 627 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) T165 615
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Open - Remediation
Facility 1d: 49-0318
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0609729715
Global ID: T0609729715

D & M AUTOMOTIVE 210 F ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) V166 626
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0045
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700815
Global ID: T0609700815
date9: 1/17/1996

VINTAGE BANK ANTIQUE 101 PETALUMA BLVD N SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.269 mi.)  AA167 630
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609736050
Global ID: T0609736050

CHEVRON #90152 2 PETALUMA BLVD S SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.278 mi.) 7169 636
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Facility 1d: 49-0030
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
Global ID: T0609700800

CHEVRON STATION NO 9 2 PETALUMA BLVD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.278 mi.) Z170 637
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700800

HIDEAWAY 128 KENTUCKY ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.) 172 664
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0186
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700948
Global ID: T0609700948
date9: 6/28/1996

GEORGE'S AUTO REPAIR 400 PETALUMA BLVD S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.) AB173 667
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0063
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 12/12/1997

METCALF'S AUTO PARTS 494 2ND ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.) AC174 668
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0081

Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700848

Global ID: T0609700848

date9: 6/10/1999

OLIKER PROPERTY 320 PETALUMA BLVD S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.) AB177 671
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0009
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global Id: T0609700779
Global ID: T0609700779

GEORGE’'S AUTO REPAIR 400 PETALUMA BLVD S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) AB179 678
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700830
Global ID: T0609700830

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 120 4TH ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.) AD180 680
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0205
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700966
Global ID: T0O609700966
date9: 4/7/1992

Not reported 30 LAKEVILLE ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.313 mi.)  AE181 683
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0076
Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Global Id: T0609700843
Global ID: T0609700843

COIN AMUSEMENT (FORM 416 D STE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.315 mi.) AD182 703
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0271
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global Id: T0609701019
Global ID: T0609701019

CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)  AE185 756
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Global Id: T0609701039
Global Id: T0609784473
Global ID: T0609701039
Global ID: T0609784473

CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AE187 767
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0293
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 9/11/1996

PETALUMA BP 421 PETALUMA BLVD S SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) AC189 768
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0118
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 3/29/2001

PETALUMA CITY OF 1A SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) AG190 769
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700804
Global ID: T0609700804

RICCI BROS. TRUCKING 1 CEDAR GROVE PARK NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) AE192 777
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0136
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700899
Global ID: T0O609700899
date9: 4/3/1998

WELLS FARGO TRUST DE 25 KENTUCKY ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.)  AG193 780
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0126
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700890
Global ID: T0609700890
date9: 6/8/1992

STEVE WAITE 421 PETALUMA BLVD N WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.367 mi.) AH195 783
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700882
Global ID: T0609700882

BLUNT'S GARAGE 415 PETALUMA BLVD N WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) AH198 795
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0311
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
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Global Id: T0609767332
Global ID: T0609767332

RAINTREE CAR WASH & 420 PETALUMA BLVD N WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) AJ199 802
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0228
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

RAINTREE CAR WASH 420 PETALUMA BLVD N WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) AJ200 805
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700989
Global ID: T0609700989

PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST 115TH ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) 201 818
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0123
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700887
Global ID: T0O609700887
date9: 9/13/1991

ALLIANCE 215 WASHINGTON ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AK202 821
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0002
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700773
Global ID: T0609700773
date9: 4/15/1997

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 801 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) 203 826
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Open - Remediation
Facility 1d: 49-0155
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Global Id: T0609700918
Global ID: T0609700918

LACE HOUSE LAUNDRY/L 128 LIBERTY ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) AK204 834
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0225
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700986
Global ID: T0609700986
date9: 3/27/1995

FOUNDRY WHARF BUS. P 615 2ND ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) AL206 853
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0059

Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700826

Global ID: T0609700826

date9: 8/5/1993

SHOTWELL'S AUTO BODY 600 PETALUMA BLVD N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) 207 856
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0038
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700808
Global ID: T0609700808
date9: 2/21/1995

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHO 125 LIBERTY STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.411 mi.) AM208 858
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609701006
Global ID: T0609701006

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHO 125 LIBERTY STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.411 mi.) AM209 868
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0256
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 3/21/1997

UNOCAL 300 WASHINGTON ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) AK210 872
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0252
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609701003
Global ID: T0609701003
date9: 2/15/1996

DAIRYMAN'S FEED & SU 323 WASHINGTON ST E WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) AK211 875
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0202
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700963
Global ID: T0O609700963
date9: 5/22/2000

ANDY’S AUTO REPAIR 619 PETALUMA BLVD S SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.442 mi.) AL214 880
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0179
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Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global Id: T0609700941
Global ID: T0609700941

ALCAZAR PROPERTY (FO 330 WESTERN AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) AN216 888
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T20000000734

ALCAZAR PROPERTY 330 WESTERN AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) AN217 896
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Global ID: T10000000734

UNOCAL #6185 400 WASHINGTON ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) AP220 914
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0214
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700975
Global ID: T0609700975
date9: 7/11/1995

UNOCAL #6214 (FORMER 440 WASHINGTON ST E WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) AP221 919
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0200
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

UNOCAL #6214 (FORMER 440 WASHINGTON ST E WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) AP222 920
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700961
Global ID: T0609700961

SONOMA MARIN FAIRGRO 866 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) 225 938
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0171
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700934
Global ID: T0O609700934
date9: 12/20/1995

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 421 WASHINGTON ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AP226 941
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Facility 1d: 49-0152
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Global Id: T0609700915
Global ID: T0609700915

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 400 HOPPER ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) AF183 707
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
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Facility 1d: 49-0148
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 400 HOPPER ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) AF184 736
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700911
Global ID: T0609700911

JOS. ELLWOOD COMM. C 301 PAYRAN NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) Al196 787
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49-0037
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

JOS. ELLWOOD COMM. C 301 PAYRAN NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) Al197 788
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Open - Remediation
Global Id: T0609700807
Global ID: T0609700807
TOBY'S TRUCKING, INC 421 PAYRAN ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) AQ224 936
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 49-0189
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700951
Global ID: T0609700951
date9: 3/29/2001

G & C AUTOBODY 896 LAKEVILLE ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) A0O228 952
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Global ID: T0609779963

G & C AUTO BODY 896 LAKEVILLE ST ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.493 mi.) A0229 953
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609779963

CPS-SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,

Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the CPS-SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12 CPS-SLIC sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC 348 E WASHINGTON STR 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 9
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0609791978

PG&E SUBSTATION A 175 FIRST STREET S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) K64 319
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
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Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL20213831
Facility 1d: 49S0004

BAR ALE (BASIN LANDI 1ST AND D STREETS
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0609775198

BASIN STREET PROPERT 111 C STREET
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: SL609792735

BASIN STREET PROPERT 111 C STREET
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 4950024

JB MATTESON, INC. PR 101 SECOND STREET
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T20000009033

TOWN CENTER THEATER 15 & 19 PETALUMA BLV

Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0609732559

CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609791719
Global Id: SLT20202305

CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 49S0015

FORMER LOBARDI'S BAK 389 PETALUMA BLVD.,
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000001108

Lower Elevation Address

BARTA HIDE 896 LAKEVILLE ST
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 4950002
Facility 1d: 49S0007

G & C AUTO BODY 896 LAKEVILLE ST
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: T0609791717
Global Id: SLT20201304

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) K73 333
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K87 362
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K89 365
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi)) P116 440
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.)) Z161 605

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)  AE185 756

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AE186 766

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.357 mi.) AH194 783

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) AO227 951

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) A0229 953
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WASHINGTON STREET 76 440 EAST WASHINGTON N O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) E22 86
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/09/2020
Facility 1d: 600074

PETALUMA PRO WASH 483 EAST WASHINGTON N O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) E35 139
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/09/2020
Facility 1d: 600075

PETER’'S EXXON 532 EAST WASHINGTON NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) M84 357
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/09/2020
Facility 1d: 600078

GRAND VALERO 532 EAST WASHINGTON NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M90 366
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/09/2020
BAR ALE, INC. 225 2ND S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R102 407

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/09/2020
Facility 1d: 49-000-000307

BAR ALE INC 2252ND ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) R113 438
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/09/2020
Facility 1d: 49-000-000307

AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 AST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 323 EAST WASHINGTON WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) L68 326
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

DAIRYMEN'S FEED & SU 323 E. WASHINGTON ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) L70 328
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

OILSTOP INC. 601 E. WASHINGTON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) T119 444
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

Not reported 601 EAST WASHINGTON NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) T121 446

Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016
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State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the
project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to
provide coverage for DTSC's costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there are 2 VCP
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PETALUMA QUICK CLEAN 214 WESTERN AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.394 mi.) 205 837
Status: Active
Facility 1d: 60002205

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SONOMA-MARIN FAIRGRO 100 GNOSS CONCOURSE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.446 mi.) 215 886
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Facility I1d: 49070001

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA'’s listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/2020 has revealed that there
are 7 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

HAYSTACK LANDING 215 WELLER, 15 AND 1 SSW O - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) C10 40
ACRES property ID: 152281
Cleanup Completion Date: -

DOWNTOWN RAILROAD TR 1ST STREET AT C STRE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) K75 337
ACRES property ID: 152681
Cleanup Completion Date: -

92 AND 98 LAKEVILLE 92 AND 98 LAKEVILLE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0128 469
ACRES property ID: 163358
Cleanup Completion Date: -

NORTH RIVER LANDING 360, 368, 402, AND 4 WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.290 mi.) 171 655
ACRES property ID: 91701
Cleanup Completion Date: -

THE MARTIN PROPERTY 417 D STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) AD191 771
ACRES property ID: 68981
Cleanup Completion Date: -

FORMER COTIJA RESTAU 330 WESTERN AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) AN218 896
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ACRES property ID: 81541
Cleanup Completion Date: -

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WORDEN PROPERTY 892 LAKEVILLE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.464 mi.) A0219 905
ACRES property ID: 91681
Cleanup Completion Date: -
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.
A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/09/2020 has revealed that there is 1
SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PETALUMA RECYCLING C 315 2ND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) V131 474

Cert |d: RC208261.001

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site

Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/20/2020 has revealed that there

are 14 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

WHEEL WORKS #243407
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
CVS PHARMACY #9480
YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE
DOLLAR TREE #05022
COSMOPROF BEAUTY
DAIRYMEN'S FEED & SU
BIG O TIRE #70
BAYWOOD SERVICE CENT
EMPIRE AUTOMOTIVE
OILSTOP DRIVE THRU O
OUT WEST GARAGE
PETALUMA CITY SCHOOL
WHOLE FOODS MARKET -

Address

361 EAST WASHINGTON
361 E. WASHINGTON ST
365 E WASHINGTON ST
296 WILSON ST

40 E WASHINGTON ST
6 E WASHINGTON ST
323 E. WASHINGTON ST
516 E WASHINGTON ST
527 E WASHINGTON ST
416 MADISON ST

601 E. WASHINGTON ST
321 SECOND ST.

526 JEFFERSON ST.
621 E WASHINGTON ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NW 0 - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) A6 31
NW O - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) A8 35
NW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) D19 83
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H42 145
W 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) F49 158
W0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) 155 186
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) L67 322
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) M71 328
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M81 348
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) 0110 431
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) T123 458
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) V132 492
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) X143 518
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) T152 570
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Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
18 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

WEST BAY BAVARIAN
Status: A
Comp Number: 1373

UNOCAL SERVICE STATI
Comp Number: 1467

COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC
Comp Number: 1780

MADDALENA'S INC.
Status: A
Comp Number: 2465

DAIRYMEN'S FEED SUPP
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2240

SALKHI FAMILY HOLDIN
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1438

SCHRAM, FREDERICK K.
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2246

BAR ALE FEED CO INC
Comp Number: 2463

PETALUMA FIRE DEPT.
Comp Number: 1151

LARRY’'S AUTO BODY SH
Status: A
Comp Number: 1258

SILVA PARTNERSHIP (F
Status: A
Comp Number: 2468

MCNAB, JAMES & ALEXA
Comp Number: 11712

BARBER SIGN CO
Comp Number: 2710

PETALUMA RECYCLING C
Comp Number: 2697

PETALUMA SCH. MAINT.

Address

151 LAKEVILLE

440 E WASHINGTON ST
296 WILSON ST

139 LAKEVILLE

323 E WASHINGTON ST

532 E WASHINGTON ST

100 POULTRY

225 SECOND STREET
198 D ST

416 MADISON

601 WASHINGTON ST E

401 1ST ST
321 002ND
315 2ND ST

526 JEFFERSON

Direction / Distance

Map ID

Page

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.)

N O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.)

D13

E25

H44

J58

L69

M91

Q101

R106

S108

0111

T122

U126

R129

V131

X140

48

88

151

190

326

367

406

425

428

434

447

465

472

474

515
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Status: A
Comp Number: 2496

AUTO WORLD
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1119

ETEX, INC.
Status: A
Comp Number: 1799

UNOCAL SERVICE STATI
Comp Number: 1481

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are

115 PETALUMA S

419 001ST

201 S PETALUMA BLVD

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

27 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BAR ALE INC
Facility 1d: 00000027834

SANY AND BOBS TRUCKI
Facility 1d: 00000014733

BAR ALE INC
Facility 1d: 00000027832

UNION OIL SS# 6214
Facility 1d: 00000061392

UNION OIL SS #6214
Facility 1d: 00000030798

UNION OIL SS 6214

AUTOZONE #4013

DIAMOND LUMBER, INC.
Facility 1d: 00000014741

PETALUMA CAR WASH
Facility 1d: 00000010053

COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC

Facility 1d: 00000045044

TRIPLE S TIRES
Facility 1d: 00000064328

SALKHI FAMILY HOLDIN
Facility 1d: 00000016176

BAR ALE FEED CO., IN
Facility 1d: 00000018174

BAR ALE FEED CO INC

FIRE STATION 1

LARRY’S AUTO BODY SH
Facility 1d: 00000038670

SMALL'’S SCALES

Address

15 COPELAND ST

151 LAKEVILLE STREET
226 WELLER ST

440 E WASHINGTON ST
440 E WASHINGTON ST

440 EAST WASHINGTON
101 E WASHINGTON ST
101 E WASHINGTON ST

483 E WASHINGTON ST
296 WILSON ST

527 E WASHINGTON ST
532 E WASHINGTON ST
225 2ND ST

225 SECOND STREET
198 D ST
416 MADISON STREET

107 2ND ST

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) Y145 523
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) U149 565
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) S158 584
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S0-1/8(0.014 mi.) B5 31
NNW O - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) D12 48
SSWO0-1/8(0.077mi) C17 76
N 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) E21 85
N O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) E26 89
N O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) E27 90
W 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) F30 96
W 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) F31 130
N 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) E36 140
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H44 151
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M80 347
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M91 367
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R105 424
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R106 425
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) S107 427
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) 0112 435
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) P114 438
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Facility 1d: 00000001868

SMALLS SCALES
SILVA RANCH
Facility 1d: 00000051779

UNOCAL #6152
Facility 1d: 00000031498

CHEVRON 306641

AUTOWORLD OF PETALUM

DURELLI-CHRYSLER, PL
Facility 1d: 00000015970

DURELLI CHRYSLER PLY
Facility 1d: 00000038601

ROSE PROPERTY
Facility 1d: 00000050380

246 PETALUMA BLVD. L
Facility 1d: 00000013533

UNOCAL #6152
Facility 1d: 00000060682

107 SECOND ST
611 E WASHINGTON STR

201 PETALUMA BLVD S

201 PETALUMA BLVD S
115 PETALUMA BLVD
115 PETALUMA BLVD S

115 PETALUMA BLVD S

101 PETALUMA BLVD S

246 PETALUMA BLVD N

201 PETALUMA BLVD S

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.)
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.)

P115
T130

S136

S137
Y146
Y147

Y148

P153

156

S157

CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/20/2020 has revealed that there are

2 CERS TANKS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

DAIRYMEN'S FEED & SU
OILSTOP DRIVE THRU O

Address

323 E. WASHINGTON ST
601 E. WASHINGTON ST

439
473

501

508
524
562

564

573

581

582

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
16 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

WEST BAY BAVARIAN
Facility 1d: 49000560
Status: A

BAR ALE, INC.
Facility 1d: 49000489
Status: A

UNOCAL SERVICE STATI
Facility 1d: 49000653
Status: |

COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC
Facility 1d: 49000519

Address

151 LAKEVILLE

224 WELLER

440 E WASHINGTON ST

296 WILSON

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) L67 322
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) T123 458
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) D13 48
SSWO0-1/8(0.076 mi.)  Ci15 56

N O -1/8 (0.088 mi.) E25 88
ENE O - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H40 143
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Status: A

MADDALENA’S INC.
Facility 1d: 49000567
Status: A

DAIRYMEN'S FEED SUPP
Facility 1d: 49000523
Status: A

EXXON R/S #7-0240
Facility 1d: 49000639
Status: A

SCHRAM, FREDERICK K.
Facility 1d: 49000877
Status: A

LARRY’S AUTO BODY SH
Facility 1d: 49000561
Status: A

SILVA PARTNERSHIP (F
Facility 1d: 49000621
Status: A

BARBER SIGN CO
Facility 1d: 49003482
Status: |

PETALUMA RECYCLING C
Facility 1d: 49000591
Status: |

PETALUMA SCH. MAINT.
Facility 1d: 49000593
Status: A

AUTO WORLD
Facility 1d: 49000959
Status: A

ETEX, INC.
Facility 1d: 49003560
Status: A

UNOCAL SERVICE STATI
Facility 1d: 49000652
Status: |

139 LAKEVILLE

323 E WASHINGTON ST

532 E WASHINGTON

100 POULTRY

416 MADISON

601 WASHINGTON ST E

321 002ND

315 2ND ST

526 JEFFERSON

115 PETALUMA S

419 001ST

201 S PETALUMA BLVD

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.)

J58

L69

M96

Q101

0111

T122

R129

V131

X140

Y145

U149

S158

190

326

387

406

434

447

472

474

515

523

565

584

Local Land Records

DEED: The use of recorded land use restrictions is one of the methods the DTSC uses to protect
the public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes .

A review of the DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/2020 has revealed that there are 3
DEED sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PG&E SUBSTATION A 175 FIRST STREET S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) K64 319
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Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Envirostor ID: SL20213831

BASIN STREET PROPERT 111 C STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K89 365
Status: OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT
Envirostor ID: SL609792735

TOWN CENTER THEATER 15 & 19 PETALUMA BLV SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) Z161 605
Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Envirostor ID: SL0609732559

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that
there are 24 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 361 E WASHINGTON ST NW O - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) A7 34
EPA ID:: CAL000392928

WHEEL WORKS # 8244 361 E WASHINGTON ST NW O - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) A9 39
EPA ID:: CAL000365473

FORMER UNOCAL 351622 440 E WASHINGTON ST N O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) E28 93
EPA ID:: CAL000384106

AUTOZONE #4013 101 E WASHINGTON ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) F29 95
EPA ID:: CAL000349109

LIND MARINE, INCORPO 100 E D ST. SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) G34 138
EPA ID:: CAL000141291

SALKHI FAMILY HOLDIN 483 E. WASHINGTON ST N O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) E37 141
EPA ID:: CAL000435651

YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE 296 WILSON ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H43 150
EPA ID:: CAL000450193

DOLLAR TREE #05022 40 E WASHINGTON ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) F48 157
EPA ID:: CAL0O00388060

PACIFIC BELL 32 E WASHINGTON W0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) F51 181
EPA ID:: CAT080028343

ROGUE RESEARCH, INC. 133 COPELAND ST. #D NW 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 53 183
EPA ID:: CAC002969841

COSMOPROF BEAUTY 6 E WASHINGTON ST W0 -1/8 (0.113 mi.) 154 184
EPA ID:: CAL000429327

DAIRYMEN'S FEED & SU 323 E WASHINGTON ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) L66 321
EPA ID:: CAL000275912

BIG O TIRE STORE #70 516 E WASHINGTON NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.)  M72 332
EPA ID:: CAL000063226

CLOVER SONOMA 121 LAKEVILLE STREET NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.)  J77 342
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EPA ID:: CAC002963815

BOBBY J THOMPSON DBA 527 E WASHINGTON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M78 343
EPA ID:: CAL0O00326133

SALKHI FAMILY HOLDIN 532 E WASHINGTON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M94 385
EPA ID:: CALO00429354

EXXON MOBIL CORPORAT 532 EAST WASHINGTON NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M95 386
EPA ID:: CALO00028846

ADOBE ANIMAL VETERIN 408 MADISON ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) 097 388
EPA ID:: CALO00421272

OILSTOP INC 601 E WASHINGTON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) T118 443
EPA ID:: CAL0O00111543

OIL STOP LLC 601 E WASHINGTON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) T120 445
EPA ID:: CALO00440885

MKD GREAT PETALUMA M 6 PETALUMA BLVD N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) W134 498
EPA ID:: CAC003001047

CHEVRON 306641 201 PETALUMA BLVD S S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) S138 512
EPA ID:: CAL0O00324429

PETALUMA SCHOOLS MAI 526 JEFFERSON ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) X139 514
EPA ID:: CALO00088490

WHOLE FOODS MARKET | 621 E WASHINGTON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) T151 569

EPA ID:: CALO00395808

US MINES: Mines Master Index File. The source of this database is the Dept. of Labor, Mine Safety
and Health Administration.

A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 US MINES site within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LIND MARINE INCORPOR 100 EAST D STREET SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) G33 131
Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 05/28/2020
Database: US MINES, Date of Government Version: 05/01/2020
Mine ID:: 0405003

ABANDONED MINES: An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is
maintained by OSMRE to provide information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act
of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well

as, information on the cost associated with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon

field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified

as new problems are identified and existing problems are reclaimed.

A review of the ABANDONED MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2020 has revealed that
there is 1 ABANDONED MINES site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LIND MARINE INCORPOR 100 EAST D STREET SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) G32 130
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FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/03/2020 has revealed that there is 1
FINDS site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC 348 E WASHINGTON STR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Al 9
Registry ID:: 110066647196

Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there are 66
Cortese sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BAR ALE INC 17 COPELAND ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.011 mi.) B4 21
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

JERRY & DON'S PUMP & 151 LAKEVILLE HWY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) D11 43
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

ASH BAG COMPANY 224 WELLER ST SSWO0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) C16 57
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC 296 WILSON ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H41 143
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

MADDALENA'S INC. 139 LAKEVILLE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) J58 190
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

RAMATICI & BAKER 102D ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) K74 334
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

TRIPLE S TIRES 527 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M79 344
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SUNSET LINE & TWINE 450 JEFFERSON STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) N83 351
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SMALL’'S SCALES 111 CST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K85 357
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

CITY OF PETALUMA RIG 111 C ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K86 361
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

EXXON 7-0240 (FORMER 532 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M93 384
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SCHRAM PROPERTY 300 WATER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) Q99 398
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

LARRY’'S AUTO BODY SH 412 MADISON ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) 0100 401
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

BAR ALE INC 225 2ND ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R104 408
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Cleanup Status: OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT

PETALUMA FIRE DEPT. 198 D ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SILVA PARTNERSHIP (F 601 WASHINGTON ST E
Cleanup Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

LES’'S TRUCK & AUTO R 301 2ND ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

MCNAB, JAMES & ALEXA 401 1ST ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

PETALUMA RECYCLING C 315 2ND ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

BARBER SIGN COMPANY, 321 2ND ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

UNOCAL #6152 201 PETALUMA BLVD S
Cleanup Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST 526 JEFFERSON ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

AUTO WORLD 115 PETALUMA BLVD S
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
ETEX, INC. 419 1ST ST

Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

ROSE PROPERTY 101 PETALUMA BLVD S
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

BRODY PROPERTY 91 LAKEVILLE ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

TEXACO STATION (FORM 112 PETALUMA BLVD. S
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

THEATER DISTRICT RED 15 PETALUMA BLVD S
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

HANSEL FORD (FORMER) 13 PETALUMA BLVD S
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

PETALUMA DEVELOPMENT 627 WASHINGTON ST E
Cleanup Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

D & M AUTOMOTIVE 210 F ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

VINTAGE BANK ANTIQUE 101 PETALUMA BLVD N
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

CHEVRON STATION NO 9 2 PETALUMA BLVD
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

HIDEAWAY 128 KENTUCKY ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

METCALF'S AUTO PARTS 494 2ND ST
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

OLIKER PROPERTY 320 PETALUMA BLVD S
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

GEORGE'’'S AUTO REPAIR 400 PETALUMA BLVD S

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.269 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.278 mi.)

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.)
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Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 120 4TH ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.) AD180 680
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Not reported 30 LAKEVILLE ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.313 mi.) AE181 683
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

COIN AMUSEMENT (FORM 416 D STE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.315 mi.) AD182 703
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AE185 756
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR 51 LAKEVILLE ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AE187 767
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

PETALUMA BP 421 PETALUMA BLVD S SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) AC189 768
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

RICCI BROS. TRUCKING 1 CEDAR GROVE PARK NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) AE192 77
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

WELLS FARGO TRUST DE 25 KENTUCKY ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AG193 780
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

BLUNT'S GARAGE 415 PETALUMA BLVD N WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) AH198 795
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

RAINTREE CAR WASH & 420 PETALUMA BLVD N WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) AJ199 802
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST 115TH ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) 201 818
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

ALLIANCE 215 WASHINGTON ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AK202 821
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 801 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) 203 826
Cleanup Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

LACE HOUSE LAUNDRY/L 128 LIBERTY ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) AK204 834
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

FOUNDRY WHARF BUS. P 615 2ND ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) AL206 853
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHO 125 LIBERTY STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.411 mi.) AM209 868
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

UNOCAL 300 WASHINGTON ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) AK210 872
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

DAIRYMAN'S FEED & SU 323 WASHINGTON ST E WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) AK211 875
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SHOTWELL’'S AUTO BODY 600 PETALUMA BLVD N WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) 212 877
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

ANDY'’S AUTO REPAIR 619 PETALUMA BLVD S SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) AL213 879
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

ALCAZAR PROPERTY (FO 330 WESTERN AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) AN216 888
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

UNOCAL #6185 400 WASHINGTON ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) AP220 914
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

UNOCAL #6214 (FORMER 440 WASHINGTON ST E WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) AP221 919
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Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SONOMA MARIN FAIRGRO 866 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) 225 938
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 421 WASHINGTON ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AP226 941
Cleanup Status: OPEN - VERIFICATION MONITORING

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 400 HOPPER ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) AF183 707
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

JOS. ELLWOOD COMM. C 301 PAYRAN NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) Al197 788
Cleanup Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

TOBY’S TRUCKING, INC 421 PAYRAN ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) AQ223 930
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

G & C AUTO BODY 896 LAKEVILLE ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.)) A0229 953

Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 55 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BAR ALE INC 17 COPELAND ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.011 mi.) B4 21
Reg Id: 49-0010

JERRY & DON'S PUMP & 151 LAKEVILLE HWY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) D11 43
Reg Id: 49-0082

ASH BAG COMPANY 224 WELLER ST SSWO0-1/8(0.076 mi.)  C16 57
Reg Id: 49-0058

COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC 296 WILSON ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H44 151
Reg Id: 49-0043

MADDALENA'S INC. 139 LAKEVILLE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) ~ J58 190
Reg Id: 49-0096

RAMATICI & BAKER 102 D ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) K74 334
Reg Id: 49-0134

TRIPLE S TIRES 527 E WASHINGTON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M80 347
Reg Id: 49-0190

SMALL'S SCALES 111 C ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K85 357
Reg Id: 49-0110

EXXON 7-0240 (FORMER 532 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M93 384
Reg Id: 49-0183
Reg Id: 2718

SCHRAM PROPERTY 300 WATER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) Q99 398
Reg Id: 49-0145

BAR ALE INC 225 2ND ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) R104 408
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Reg Id: 49-0115

PETALUMA FIRE DEPT.
Reg Id: 49-0035

LARRY’S AUTO BODY SH
Reg Id: 49-0089

SILVA PARTNERSHIP
Reg Id: 49-0160

LES’'S TRUCK & AUTO R
Reg Id: 49-0093

MCNABB, JAMES & ALEX
Reg Id: 49-0158

PETALUMA RECYCLING C
Reg Id: 49-0121

BARBER SIGN COMPANY,
Reg Id: 49-0011

PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST
Reg Id: 49-0124

AUTO WORLD
Reg Id: 49-0008

ETEX, INC.
Reg Id: 49-0053

T. M. COBB
Reg Id: 2114

UNOCAL #6152
Reg Id: 49-0199

BRODY PROPERTY
Reg Id: 49-0220

HANSEL FORD (FORMER)
Reg Id: 49-0070

D & M AUTOMOTIVE
Reg Id: 49-0045

GEORGE'S AUTO REPAIR
Reg Id: 49-0063

METCALF'S AUTO PARTS
Reg Id: 49-0081

BP
Reg Id: 49-0118

OLIKER PROPERTY
Reg Id: 49-0009

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
Reg Id: 49-0205

Not reported
Reg Id: 49-0076

COIN AMUSEMENT (FORM
Reg Id: 49-0271

CALIFORNIA GOLD DAIR

198 D ST

416 MADISON

601 WASHINGTON

301 2ND ST

401 1ST

315 2ND ST

321 2ND ST

526 JEFFERSON

115 PETALUMA BLVD S

419 001ST

775 TENNANT

201 PETALUMA BLVD S

91 LAKEVILLE ST

13 PETALUMA BLVD S

210 F ST

400 PETALUMA BLVD S

494 2ND ST

421 PETALUMA

320 PETALUMA BLVD S

120 4TH ST

30 LAKEVILLE ST

416 DSTE

51 LAKEVILLE ST

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.313 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.315 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)
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Reg Id: 49-0293

PETALUMA CITY OF
Reg Id: 49-0034

RICCI BROS. TRUCKING
Reg Id: 49-0136

WELLS FARGO TRUST DE
Reg Id: 49-0126

RAINTREE CAR WASH &
Reg Id: 49-0228

PETALUMA SCHOOL DIST
Reg Id: 49-0123

ALLIANCE
Reg Id: 49-0002

SHELL SERVICE STATIO
LACE HOUSE LAUNDRY/L
Reg Id: 49-0225

FOUNDRY WHARF BUS. P
Reg Id: 49-0059

SHOTWELL'S AUTO BODY
Reg Id: 49-0038

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHO
Reg Id: 49-0256

UNOCAL
Reg Id: 49-0252

DAIRYMAN’S FEED & SU
Reg Id: 49-0202

ANDY’S AUTO REPAIR
Reg Id: 49-0179

UNOCAL #6185
Reg Id: 49-0214

UNOCAL #6214 (FORMER
Reg Id: 49-0200

SONOMA MARIN FAIRGRO
Reg Id: 49-0171

SHELL SERVICE STATIO
Reg Id: 49-0152

Lower Elevation

SHAMROCK MATERIALS |
Reg Id: 49-0148

JOS. ELLWOOD COMM. C
Reg Id: 49-0037

TOBY’S TRUCKING, INC
Reg Id: 49-0189

1A

1 CEDAR GROVE PARK
25 KENTUCKY ST

420 PETALUMA BLVD N
11 5TH ST

215 WASHINGTON ST

801 WASHINGTON ST E
128 LIBERTY ST

615 2ND ST

600 PETALUMA BLVD N
125 LIBERTY STREET
300 WASHINGTON ST
323 WASHINGTON ST E
619 PETALUMA BLVD S
400 WASHINGTON ST
440 WASHINGTON ST E
866 WASHINGTON ST E

421 WASHINGTON ST

Address

400 HOPPER
301 PAYRAN

421 PAYRAN ST

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.)  AG190 769
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.)  AE192 777
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.)  AG193 780
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) AJ199 802
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) 201 818
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AK202 821
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) 203 826
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) AK204 834
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.398 mi.)  AL206 853
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) 207 856
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.411 mi.) AM208 858
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) AK210 872
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) AK211 875
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) AL214 880
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) AP220 914
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) AP221 919
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) 225 938
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AP226 941
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) AF184 736
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.)  Al197 788
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) AQ224 936
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Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/12/2020 has revealed that there are
10 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
UNOCAL SERVICE STATI 440 EAST WASHINGTON N O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) E24 87
CITY OF PETALUMA RIG 111 C ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) K86 361
AUTO WORLD 115 PETALUMA BLVD S SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) Y144 522
PETALUMA DEVELOPMENT 627 WASHINGTON ST E NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.)  T165 615
D & M AUTOMOTIVE 210 F ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) V166 626
PETALUMA BP 421 PETALUMA BOULEVA  SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.)  AB175 671
PETERSON'S PAINT & H 25 KENTUCKY STREET SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.)  AG188 768
PETALUMA CAR WASH (F 483 WASHINGTON ST E WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.505 mi.)  AP231 1001
ST. VINCENT DE PAUL 246 HOWARD ST W 1/2 - 1 (0.544 mi.) 232 1011
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MCLEOD PROPERTY - 02 1317 KRESKY WAY NE 1/2 - 1 (0.987 mi.) 235 1030

CERS: The CalEPA Regulated Site Portal database combines data about environmentally regulated
sites and facilities in California into a single database. It combines data from a variety of state and
federal databases, and provides an overview of regulated activities across the spectrum of environmental
programs for any given location in California. These activities include hazardous materials and waste, state
and federal cleanups, impacted ground and surface waters, and toxic materials

A review of the CERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/20/2020 has revealed that there is 1 CERS
site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC 348 E WASHINGTON STR 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 9

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800's to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PG AND E GAS PLANT P FIRST ST BETWEEN C A SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) K65 320
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EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MAGGIORA PETERD & S 438 E WASHINGTON N O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) E20 85
UNOCAL 76 440 E WASHINGTON ST N O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) E23 86
STOUT & BAKER STANDA 483 E WASHINGTON ST N O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) E38 142
COMPLETE AUTO SERVIC 296 WILSON ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) H39 142

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
L&M CLEANERS 72 E WASHINGTON ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) F45 156
KEUN WON RHO 58 E WASHINGTON ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) F46 156
L&M CLEANERS 52 E WASHINGTON ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) Fa47 157
SANTA ROSA FRENCH CL 38 E WASHINGTON ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) F50 181
O LEARYS DRY CLEANIN 30 EAST WASHINGTON S W0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) F52 183
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records.

Site Name Database(s)
PETALUMA, CITY OF LUST, Cortese
UNION OIL ENVIROSTOR
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d24dJ1V4M8NJb2hVS1XME76NX1Fbw1WhwAJSrAKXK2ndd1o4W78Je1qVp94M52yN2Azbe3UhY1PSn2cd62V471GJO7YVE2eMY7iNM3Ibr31hC2jSg5IXe0WEM3r6HtFX12Bdu2e4y1RJVTdV12jM61EN73eba5FhB4iSk6qX42XEY2U678oXi1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 2 2 NR NR NR 4
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 3 NR NR NR 4
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 1 0 0 NR 1
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 1 2 3 3 NR 9
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 7 31 53 NR NR 91
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 1 5 6 NR NR 12
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 2 4 NR NR NR 6
AST 0.250 0 4 NR NR NR 4
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 1 2 4 NR NR 7

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 6 8 NR NR NR 14
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 4 14 NR NR NR 18
HIST UST 0.250 10 17 NR NR NR 27
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
CA FID UST 0.250 5 11 NR NR NR 16
Local Land Records

LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Total
Database (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 2 1 NR NR 3
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 11 13 NR NR NR 24
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
FINDS 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 5 20 41 NR NR 66
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 5 18 32 NR NR 55
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 1 2 4 3 NR 10
uiC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WDR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HWTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 1 0 0 NR 1
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 4 NR NR NR NR 4
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 5 NR NR NR NR 5

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF
RGA LUST

- Totals --

0.001
0.001

0 NR NR NR NR 0
0 NR NR NR NR 0
0 75 165 147 6 0 393
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2

1/2-1

Total
>1 Plotted

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC RAILROAD FINDS 1023367099
348 E WASHINGTON STREET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
1 ft.
Site 1 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: FINDS:
Higher Registry ID: 110066647196
Actual:
32 ft. Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A2 NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC RAILROAD CPS-SLIC S118154682
348 E WASHINGTON STREET CERS N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
1 ft.
Site 2 of 6in cluster A
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Higher Name: NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC RAILROAD
Actual: Address: 348 E WASHINGTON STREET
32 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/18/1998
Global Id: SL0609791978

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Not reported

38.237097

-122.6364

Cleanup Program Site

JMJ

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

49S0016

Not reported

Under Investigation

Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC RAILROAD
348 E WASHINGTON STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952

188608

SL0609791978

Cleanup Program Site

Local Agency Caseworker

SUE LOYD - CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Not reported

4333 PACHECO BLVD.

MARTINEZ

CA
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2N2zNs1.zt8Cs42w.o1itp7kCD1Q4E1ywNAKo3ACi928Ns1Qzj7usb1G.v9Htb2DCtA54d38wa1uoj2QNH2jzQ1RsY7l.g2ktV7VCL3z4a3Nw22DoP5TiT0gpC32kutbD22xNY2gzY1msM2Y.A1zt43oCG4A4Y4OwD7kos8NiA1EpBAckxAdDM1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2N2zNs1.zt8Cs42w.o1itp7kCD1Q4E1ywNAKo3ACi928Ns1Qzj7usb1G.v9Htb2DCtA54d38wa1uoj2QNH2jzQ1RsY7l.g2ktV7VCL3z4a3Nw22DoP5TiT0gpC32kutbD22xNY2gzY1msM2Y.A1zt43oCG4A4Y4OwD7kos8NiA1EpBAckxAdDM1
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110066647196
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL0609791978

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC RAILROAD (Continued) S118154682
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: JOHN JANG - SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
Affiliation City: OAKLAND
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
B3 BAR ALE INC LUST S106247474
SSE 17 COPELAND ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.011 mi.
57 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SONOMA CO. LUST:
Higher Name: BAR ALE, INC.
Actual: Address: 17 COPELAND ST
37 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA
Region: SONOMA
Regional Board: 49-0010
Closed or Referred: Referred
Confirm Date: 05/24/1996
LOP Number: 00002713
Staff: Not reported
Decode of Staff: Not reported
Global ID: T0609700780
APN: Not reported
Notes: REFERRED
LUST:
Name: BAR ALE INC
Address: 17 COPELAND ST
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700780
Global Id: T0609700780
Latitude: 38.2357
Longitude: -122.6356
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/01/2010
Case Worker: uuu
RB Case Number: 49-0010

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SONOMA COUNTY LOP

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
00002713

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline

Site is located in a light commercial/industrial area of Petaluma,
Sonoma County, about 300 feet north of the Petaluma River. Bar Ale,
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

S106247474

Inc. leased the site from the railroad company more than 45 years

ago. The site was used by Bar Ale, Inc. as a parking facility for

grain trucks. One gasoline and one diesel UST were removed in 1990 &
1991. 200 cubic yards of soil combined were excavated from both UST
excavations. Groundwater (GW) in both excavation pits contained

visible hydrocarbon sheen and black heavy oily substances.

Soll

samples after the excavations contained up to 4,300 mg/kg of TPH-g,
2,200 mg/kg of TPH-d, and 46 mg/kg of benzene. Samples of the pit GW

contained up to 8,000 ppb of TPH-g, 790,000 ppb of TPH-d,

& 1,200 ppb

of benzene. On 4/26/91, 575 gallons of the oily substance was pumped
from the excavation pit. The oily substance continued to flow into

the excavation from the sidewalls. In Sept. 1991, 13 soil borings

were drilled with four converted to monitoring wells (MWSs). Fourteen
addition borings were drilled on 11/9/98. Grab GW samples from the
borings contained up to 31,000 ppb of TPH-g, 1,800,000 ppb of TPH-d,
440,000 ppb of TRPH, 5,400 ppb of benzene, and non-detectable (ND)
concentrations of MTBE Two additional MWs were installed on 10/1/99.
A water well survey indicated that there were 4 water wells within

1,000 feet of the site. Two of the water wells had been capped and is
no longer in service. One water well is 700 feet north of the site

and is used for cleaning activities and also provides water to the
bathroom. The last water well is 1,000 feet SE of the site and is not
used for drinking water purposes. The specific conductance in GW from
the MWs is up to 9,100 umhos/cm indicating that shallow GW is not a
potential source of drinking water. A Feasibility Study/Corrective

Action Plan (FS/CAP) dated 11/29/06 was prepared for the site, went
through a 30-day public comment period, and approved by the Water
Board in a letter dated 2/14/07. Implementation of the CAP was

initiated in April 2008 and completed in July 2008. Remedial

activities included the excavation and disposal off-site of 3,373

tons of soil, 12,000 gallons of groundwater, and one previously
unknown UST. Final confirmation soil samples contained a maximum of
53 mg/kg of TPH-g, 110 mg/kg of TPH-d, 0.12 mg/kg of benzene, and
non-detectable concentrations of MTBE. A GW monitoring and sampling
event on Sept. 15, 2008, contained non-detectable concentrations of
TPH-g, TPH-d, BTEX, and MTBE, and 8.7 ppb of DIPE. Based on the

following, case closure for this site is considered to be

appropriate: (1) The site has been adequately investigated; (2) The

primary sources (the 3 USTs that formerly occupied this site

and 575

gallons of oily free product) were removed in 1990, 1991, and 2008.

No free product was reported after completion of the 2008

remediation; (3) The secondary sources, the surrounding impacted soil
and GW (about 200 cubic yards and 3,373 tons of soil and 12,000
gallons of impacted GW) were removed in 1990, 1991, and 2008; (4) The
residual soil pollution is minor (a maximum of 53 mg/kg of TPH-g, 110
mg/kg of TPH-d, 0.12 mg/kg of benzene, and non-detectable
concentrations of MTBE); (5) The residual GW pollution is minor
(non-detectable concentrations of TPH-g, TPH-d, BTEX, and MTBE, and
8.7 ppb of DIPE); and (6) The known current residual concentrations

in the soil and groundwater do not represent a current or future

public health, ecological, and water resources threat.

T0609700780

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

OAKLAND
Not reported
Not reported

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
05/04/2005

* VVerbal Communication

T0609700780

ENFORCEMENT

12/06/2006

Notification - Public Notice of ROD/RAP/CAP

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
04/28/2005
Meeting

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
04/27/2006
Meeting

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
05/01/2006

13267 Requirement

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
06/23/2008
Meeting

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
01/02/1991
Warning Letter

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
09/14/1990
Other Report

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
03/10/2004
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
01/31/1991
Other Report

T0609700780
RESPONSE

S106247474
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued) S106247474
Date: 04/25/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/08/2008
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/08/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/17/2010
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/27/2006
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/28/1990
Action: Unauthorized Release Form
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/18/1992
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/23/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/22/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/08/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/05/1996
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/27/1998
Action: Request for Closure
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0609700780

RESPONSE

01/19/1999

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0609700780

RESPONSE

11/12/1999

Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

T0609700780
RESPONSE

11/16/1999

Other Report / Document

T0609700780

RESPONSE

08/26/1998

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780

RESPONSE

11/12/1999

Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

T0609700780

RESPONSE

06/07/1996

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan

T0609700780

RESPONSE

09/09/1998

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0609700780
RESPONSE

01/16/1992

Other Report / Document

T0609700780

RESPONSE

10/03/2006

CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report

T0609700780

RESPONSE

07/27/1992

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780

RESPONSE

08/28/1992

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780
RESPONSE

S106247474
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued) S106247474
Date: 06/08/1999
Action: Sensitive Receptor Survey Report
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/25/1991
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/29/1997
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/31/2000
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/12/1991
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/10/1999
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/03/2000
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/14/2007
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/14/2007
Action: Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/23/1990
Action: Notice of Reimbursement
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/04/2004
Action: Letter - Notice
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/07/1998
Action: Letter - Notice
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
07/22/1998
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
05/24/1996

Referral to Regional Board

T0609700780

ENFORCEMENT

12/07/2006

Notification - Public Participation Document - #12/07/2006

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
02/13/1992
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
07/12/1990

Notice of Reimbursement

T0609700780
Other
07/12/1990
Leak Discovery

T0609700780

RESPONSE

07/12/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780

RESPONSE

02/04/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780

RESPONSE

11/01/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780

RESPONSE

05/03/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780
RESPONSE
12/07/1992
Correspondence

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT

S106247474
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

10/31/2007
Letter - Notice - #001884

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
08/06/1999
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
10/02/1995
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
09/09/1992
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
06/19/1991
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
09/14/1990

Notice of Responsibility

T0609700780
REMEDIATION
07/12/1990
Excavation

T0609700780
REMEDIATION
04/19/1991
Excavation

T0609700780
REMEDIATION
04/26/1991

Free Product Removal

T0609700780
REMEDIATION
04/23/2009
Excavation

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
07/12/1991
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
03/10/1999

13267 Requirement

S106247474
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued) S106247474
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/03/2000
Action: Letter - Notice
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: Other
Date: 04/26/1991
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/28/2008
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/01/2006
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/01/2006
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2007
Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/08/2008
Action: Meeting
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/12/1990
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/26/2007
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0609700780
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

06/05/2009

File Review - Closure

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
10/12/2009

13267 Requirement

T0609700780
RESPONSE
10/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780
RESPONSE
07/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780
RESPONSE
01/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780
RESPONSE
04/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
09/08/2009

File review

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
03/10/2004

Staff Letter

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
07/22/2003

Staff Letter

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
03/04/2004

Staff Letter

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
03/01/2010

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
07/29/2008

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

S106247474
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
03/23/2010

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

T0609700780
RESPONSE
12/15/2009

Well Destruction Report

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
04/19/2005

* Verbal Communication

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
04/20/2005

* VVerbal Communication

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
10/11/2004

* VVerbal Communication

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
04/06/2005

* Verbal Communication

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
04/25/2005

* Verbal Communication

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
12/04/2007
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
07/07/1998
Letter - Notice

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
07/23/1990

13267 Requirement

T0609700780
ENFORCEMENT
12/04/2007

Staff Letter

T0609700780
RESPONSE

S106247474
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAR ALE INC (Continued) S106247474

Date: 04/30/2004

Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

Global Id: T0609700780

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/28/2005

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0609700780

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 06/27/2006

Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report

LUST:

Global Id: T0609700780

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 07/12/1990

Global Id: T0609700780

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 08/12/1991

Global Id: T0609700780

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 05/02/1995

Global Id: T0609700780

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 07/03/1998

Global Id: T0609700780

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date: 12/31/1999

Global Id: T0609700780

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

Status Date: 12/22/2008

Global Id: T0609700780

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 03/01/2010
B4 BAR ALE INC LUST S102424937
SSE 17 COPELAND ST Cortese N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 ENF
0.011 mi. HIST CORTESE
57 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B CERS
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Actual: Facility Id: 49-0010
37 ft. Facility Status: Remediation Plan

Case Number: 00002713

How Discovered: Tank Closure

Leak Cause: Corrosion

Leak Source: UNK
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:  8/12/1991

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

7/3/1998
5/2/1995
12/31/1999
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CORTESE:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Envirostor Id:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:

Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:
Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:
Waste Management Uit Name:
File Name:

ENF:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:

BAR ALE INC

17 COPELAND ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
CORTESE

Not reported
T0609700780

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active Open

BAR ALE, INC.

17 COPELAND
PETALUMA, CA 94953
2

211069

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities

Privately-Owned Business

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$102424937

TC6162214.2s Page 22



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:
WDR Review - No Action Required:
WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:
EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

2 49-0010
168991
Unregulated
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
237098

2
UNKNOWN
13267 Letter
01/03/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

S$102424937
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Title:
Description:
Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Enforcement - 2 49-0010
Not reported

UST

Not reported

1

[eNeoleoNoNoNoNo]

BAR ALE, INC.
17 COPELAND
PETALUMA, CA 94953
2

211069

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma
Facility

Not reported
All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

Reg Meas

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST

TANKS
TANKS

1

2 49-0010
168991
Unregulated

2

Not reported

S$102424937
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Npdes# CA#:

Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:

Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:

Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
237097

2
UNKNOWN
13267 Letter
08/06/1999
Not reported
11/16/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 2 49-0010
Not reported
UST
11/16/1999
1

[eNeoleoNoNoNoNo]

BAR ALE, INC.

17 COPELAND
PETALUMA, CA 94953
2

211069

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

S$102424937
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued) S102424937
Place Latitude: Not reported
Place Longitude: Not reported
SIC Code 1: Not reported
SIC Desc 1: Not reported
SIC Code 2: Not reported
SIC Desc 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Desc 3: Not reported
NAICS Code 1: Not reported
NAICS Desc 1: Not reported
NAICS Code 2: Not reported
NAICS Desc 2: Not reported
NAICS Code 3: Not reported
NAICS Desc 3: Not reported
# Of Places: 1
Source Of Facility: Reg Meas
Design Flow: Not reported
Threat To Water Quality: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
Pretreatment: Not reported
Facility Waste Type: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 2: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 3: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 4: Not reported
Program: UST
Program Categoryl: TANKS
Program Category2: TANKS
# Of Programs: 1
WDID: 2 49-0010
Reg Measure Id: 168991
Reg Measure Type: Unregulated
Region: 2
Order #: Not reported
Npdes# CA#: Not reported
Major-Minor: Not reported
Npdes Type: Not reported
Reclamation: Not reported
Dredge Fill Fee: Not reported
301H: Not reported
Application Fee Amt Received: Not reported
Status: Never Active
Status Date: 02/20/2013
Effective Date: Not reported
Expiration/Review Date: Not reported
Termination Date: Not reported
WDR Review - Amend: Not reported
WDR Review - Revise/Renew: Not reported
WDR Review - Rescind: Not reported
WDR Review - No Action Required: Not reported
WDR Review - Pending: Not reported
WDR Review - Planned: Not reported
Status Enrollee: N
Individual/General: |
Fee Code: Not reported
Direction/Voice: Passive
Enforcement Id(EID): 237096
Region: 2
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAR ALE INC (Continued) S102424937
Order / Resolution Number: UNKNOWN
Enforcement Action Type: 13267 Letter
Effective Date: 03/10/1999
Adoption/lssuance Date: Not reported
Achieve Date: 6/10/1999

Termination Date:
ACL Issuance Date:
EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:
Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:

Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:

Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Enforcement - 2 49-0010
Not reported

UST

6/10/1999

[eNelolNoNolNolNoll

BAR ALE, INC.
17 COPELAND
PETALUMA, CA 94953
2

211069

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Reg Meas

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAR ALE INC (Continued) S102424937
Program: UST
Program Categoryl: TANKS
Program Category2: TANKS
# Of Programs: 1
WDID: 2 49-0010
Reg Measure Id: 168991
Reg Measure Type: Unregulated
Region: 2
Order #: Not reported
Npdes# CA#: Not reported
Major-Minor: Not reported
Npdes Type: Not reported
Reclamation: Not reported
Dredge Fill Fee: Not reported
301H: Not reported

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:

Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
237095

2
UNKNOWN
13267 Letter
10/07/1998
Not reported
1/15/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 2 49-0010
Not reported
UST
1/15/1999

[eNelolNoNolNolNoll

BAR ALE, INC.
17 COPELAND
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:
Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:

WDR Review - Rescind:

PETALUMA, CA 94953
2

211069

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma
Facility

Not reported
All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

2 49-0010
168991
Unregulated
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$102424937
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:

Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:
EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
237094

2
UNKNOWN
13267 Letter
07/07/1998
Not reported
9/4/1998
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 2 49-0010
Not reported
UST
9/4/1998

[eNelolNoNolNolNoll

BAR ALE INC

17 COPELAND
PETALUMA, CA 94952
CORTESE

49

LTNKA

49-0010

BAR ALE INC

17 COPELAND ST

PETALUMA, CA 94952

253148

T0609700780

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Regional Board Caseworker

S$102424937

Regional Water Board - SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Not reported

1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

CA

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAR ALE INC (Continued) S102424937
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
B5 BAR ALE INC HIST UST U001600386
South 15 COPELAND ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.014 mi.
73 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: BAR ALE INC
Actual: Address: 15 COPELAND ST
35 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: 000214A2
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000214A2.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000027834
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FEED & BAG RENOVATIN
Contact Name: E. EPPING
Telephone: 7077634171
Owner Name: BAR ALE INC.
Owner Address: 226 WELLER ST
Owner City,St,Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000500
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
A6 WHEEL WORKS #243407 CERS HAZ WASTE  S121793059
NwW 361 EAST WASHINGTON STREET CERS N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.014 mi.
76 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: WHEEL WORKS #243407
Actual: Address: 361 EAST WASHINGTON STREET
35 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Site ID: 85827
CERS ID: 10133557

CERS Description:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

Hazardous Waste Generator

WHEEL WORKS #243407

361 EAST WASHINGTON STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952

85827
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WHEEL WORKS #243407 (Continued) S121793059
CERS ID: 10133557
CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:
Site ID: 85827
Site Name: Wheel Works #243407
Violation Date: 04-02-2018
Citation: 40 CFR 1 265.173 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter
1, Section(s) 265.173
Violation Description: Failure to meet the following container management requirements: (a) A

container holding hazardous waste must always be closed during
storage, except when it is necessary to add or remove waste. (b) A
container holding hazardous waste must not be opened, handled, or
stored in a manner which may rupture the container or cause it to

leak.
Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 04/02/2018. Oily water drum was left open.
Closed during inspection.
Violation Division: Petaluma City Fire Department
Violation Program: HW
Violation Source: CERS
Evaluation:
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 04-02-2018
Violations Found: Yes
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: Not reported
Eval Division: Petaluma City Fire Department
Eval Program: HW
Eval Source: CERS
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 04-02-2018
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: No violations
Eval Division: Petaluma City Fire Department
Eval Program: HMRRP
Eval Source: CERS
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Legal Owner
Entity Name: Bridgestone Retail Operations, LLC
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 200 4th Avenue South Attn: Environmental-BSRO
Affiliation City: Nashville
Affiliation State: TN
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 37201
Affiliation Phone: (615) 937-9216
Affiliation Type Desc: Property Owner
Entity Name: O’Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 233 S. Patterson Attn: Philip Hopper
Affiliation City: Springfield
Affiliation State: MO
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WHEEL WORKS #243407 (Continued) S121793059
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 65802
Affiliation Phone: (417) 874-7103
Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact
Entity Name: Brian Smith-BSRO
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 200 4th Avenue South Attn: Environmental-BSRO
Affiliation City: Nashville
Affiliation State: TN
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 37201
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Facility Mailing Address
Entity Name: Mailing Address
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 200 4th Avenue South Attn: Environmental-BSRO
Affiliation City: Nashville
Affiliation State: TN
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 37201
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Identification Signer
Entity Name: Nicole Remsburg
Entity Title: Environmental Scientist
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Parent Corporation
Entity Name: Bridgestone Retail Operations, LLC. (BSRO)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Operator
Entity Name: Wheel Works
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: (707) 765-4400
Affiliation Type Desc: CUPA District
Entity Name: Petaluma City Fire Department
Entity Title: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WHEEL WORKS #243407 (Continued) S121793059
Affiliation Address: 11 English Street
Affiliation City: Petaluma
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 94952
Affiliation Phone: (707) 778-4389
Affiliation Type Desc: Document Preparer
Entity Name: Nicole Remsburg
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
A7 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS STORE 3508 RCRA NonGen / NLR 1024842490
NW 361 E WASHINGTON ST CAL000392928
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.014 mi.
76 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 2014-01-15 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: O'REILLY AUTO PARTS STORE 3508
35 ft. Facility address: 361 E WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000392928

233 S PATTERSON
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802-0000
JOHN BOUNDS

233 S. PATTERSON AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802

Not reported

417-520-4589
JBOUNDS2@OREILLYAUTO.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JOHN BOUNDS

233 S. PATTERSON AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802
Not reported
417-520-4589

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS STORE 3508 (Continued) 1024842490
Owner/operator address: 233 S PATTERSON
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 417-862-3333
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
A8 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #3508 CERS HAZ WASTE S121787526
NW 361 E. WASHINGTON STREET CERS N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.014 mi.
76 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #3508
Actual: Address: 361 E. WASHINGTON STREET
35 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Site ID: 53149
CERS ID: 10120759

CERS Description:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Hazardous Waste Generator

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #3508
361 E. WASHINGTON STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952

53149

10120759

Chemical Storage Facilities

53149
O'Reilly Auto Parts #3508
07-07-2015

22 CCR 12 66262.40(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #3508 (Continued)

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.40(a)

Failure to maintain uniform hazardous waste manifest, consolidated
manifest, or bills of lading copies for three years.

Returned to compliance on 07/08/2015. manifest kept at corp office and
not on site for inspection review. Copies sent to site.

Petaluma City Fire Department

HW

CERS

53149

O'Reilly Auto Parts #3508

11-07-2018

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 11/17/2018.

Petaluma City Fire Department

HW

CERS

53149

O'Reilly Auto Parts #3508

07-07-2015

22 CCR 12 66262.34(b)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(b)(1)

Failure to dispose of hazardous waste after the first 100-kilogram
threshold amount was accumulated within a 90 day period.
Returned to compliance on 07/08/2015.

Petaluma City Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-07-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations

Petaluma City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
07-07-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
07-07-2015
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #3508 (Continued) S121787526

Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Yes

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-07-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

Identification Signer

Crystalyn Dogui-is, Agent for O’'Reilly Auto Enterprises, L.L.C.

Regulatory Compliance Coordinator Il, Verisk 3E
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CUPA District

Petaluma City Fire Department
Not reported

11 English Street

Petaluma

CA

Not reported

94952

(707) 778-4389

Document Preparer

Crystalyn Dogui-is, Agent for O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, L.L.C.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Legal Owner

O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, L.L.C.
Not reported

702 E. Bethany Home Road
Phoenix

AZ

United States

85014

(417) 862-3333
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #3508 (Continued)

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Operator

O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, L.L.C.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(417) 862-3333

Property Owner

Cross Creek Group, Inc.
Not reported

559 San Ysidro Rd, Ste J
Santa Barbara

CA

United States

93108

(408) 517-8661

Environmental Contact

Verisk 3E, Regulatory Department/O’Reilly Auto Parts
Not reported

3207 Grey Hawk Court, Suite 200

Carlsbad

CA

Not reported

92010

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address
Not reported

S$121787526

Verisk 3E, Reg.Dept/O’Reilly Auto Parts, 3207 Grey Hawk Ct, Ste 200

Carlsbad
CA

Not reported
92010

Not reported

Parent Corporation
O'Reilly Auto Parts
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
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A9 WHEEL WORKS # 8244 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024830450
NW 361 E WASHINGTON ST CAL000365473
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952

0.014 mi.

76 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 2011-07-08 00:00:00.0

Actual: Facility name: WHEEL WORKS # 8244

35 ft. Facility address: 361 E WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PETALUMA, CA 94952

CAL000365473

333 EAST LAKE STREET

BLOOMINGDALE, IL 60108-0000

BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC

333 EAST LAKE STREET ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL-BSRO
BLOOMINGDALE, IL 60108

Not reported

615-937-7515

ENVGEN@BFRC.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC
333 EAST LAKE STREET ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL-BSRO
BLOOMINGDALE, IL 60108

Not reported

615-937-7515

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC
333 EAST LAKE STREET ENVIRONMENTAL-BSRO
BLOOMINGDALE, IL 60108

Not reported

615-937-7515

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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WHEEL WORKS # 8244 (Continued) 1024830450
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
C10 HAYSTACK LANDING US BROWNFIELDS 1023619939
SSw 215 WELLER, 15 AND 19 COPELAND STREETS FINDS N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.053 mi.
279 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: HAYSTACK LANDING
Actual: Address: 215 WELLER, 15 AND 19 COPELAND STREETS
31 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952

Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Petaluma Community Development Commission, City of

Assessment

007-143-003, 007-143-004, 007-143-007, 007-143-008, 007-143-014, 007-143-015

4
38.236092
-122.636051

Address Matching-House Number

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

The site consists of 215 Weller Street, 15 Copeland Street, and 19
Copeland Street in Petaluma, California.

North American Datum of 1983
152281

Hazardous

00T29001

Private

Pacifica Haystack LP
Y
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAYSTACK LANDING (Continued)

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

c<zcC

N

NN !

1023619939
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HAYSTACK LANDING (Continued) 1023619939

Cadmium cleaned up: -

Chromium cleaned up: -

Copper cleaned up: -

Iron cleaned up: -

mercury cleaned up: -

Nickel Cleaned Up: -

No clean up: -

Pesticides cleaned up: -

Selenium cleaned up: -

SVOCs cleaned up: -

Unknown clean up: -

Arsenic contaminant found: -

Cadmium contaminant found: -

Chromium contaminant found: -

Copper contaminant found: -

Iron contaminant found: -

Mercury contaminant found: Y

Nickel contaminant found: -

No contaminant found: -

Pesticides contaminant found: -

Selenium contaminant found: -

SVOCs contaminant found: -

Unknown contaminant found: -

Future Use: Multistory 0

Media affected Bluiding Material: -

Media affected indoor air: -

Building material media cleaned up: -

Indoor air media cleaned up: -

Unknown media cleaned up: -

Past Use: Multistory -

Property Description: The current Site addresses include 215 Weller Street, 15 Copeland
Street, and 19 Copeland Street. The former addresses include 17
Copeland Street. The Site is bounded on the north by Copeland Street,
on the west by East Washington Street, on the south by Weller Street
and on the east by East D Street.The Site has been used for commercial
and industrial purposes since at least 1885. Early uses included
storage of hay and lumber, a fruit dryer, and a distillery. There are
two structures at the Site; a 5,700 square-foot building on Parcel 7
at 19 Copeland Street and a 4,000 square-feet building on Parcel 8 at
15 Copeland Street.

Below Poverty Number: 326
Below Poverty Percent: 8.83
Meidan Income: 15369
Meidan Income Number: 1152
Meidan Income Percent: 31.22
Vacant Housing Number: 139
Vacant Housing Percent: 7.66
Unemployed Number: 132
Unemployed Percent: 3.58
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110070068664
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
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HAYSTACK LANDING (Continued) 1023619939
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
D11 JERRY & DON’'S PUMP & WELL LUST S102432509
NNW 151 LAKEVILLE HWY Cortese N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 HIST CORTESE
0.065 mi.
341 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster D
Relative: SONOMA CO. LUST:
Higher Name: JERRY & DON'S PUMP & WELL (FORMER)
Actual: Address: 151 LAKEVILLE ST
41 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA
Region: SONOMA
Regional Board: 49-0082
Closed or Referred: Y
Confirm Date: 09/05/2012
LOP Number: 00001373
Staff: Not reported
Decode of Staff: Not reported
Global ID: T0609700849
APN: 007-082-019
Notes: CLOSED
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 49-0082
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 00001373

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LUST

Not reported
7/23/1991
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST:
Name: JERRY & DON'’S PUMP & WELL (FORMER)
Address: 151 LAKEVILLE ST

City,State, Zip:
Lead Agency:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
SONOMA COUNTY LOP

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700849
Global Id: T0609700849

Latitude: 38.238737704

Longitude: -122.636497457

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 09/05/2012

Case Worker: LCW

RB Case Number: 49-0082
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6n6F6EgGnOsd6.ATFese3Ka5EanDgqfRGKkzAiHqO7H9sWzQdKMh4IEw.ld8A1eaTWLA3DAYekNRsY.Xe3x59AT0KtT4arxX5wOe3ZHAaZKPn3KTD19G3Eheq4PRf.3iRLpWC3fuKJgRklzOzSIBCFtiirR7HuUfqhyR6r.xnEU66kxmFwRG30g3EB8TgGbFGxOB9wfxO7YGsWYOdK1f3iI7.T97Ak7.TMIbBldFeppFsBphevgA4PQMKNwwaIpG5hnpC8Rra6Crn1M6DG9k5Ghjqwv9fo1xRyaV3pwaKThNkg0dze9o6wMwnZy86kZuFQll4A3JESXugreIGIWF3E3IOaQSsFcgdDeW9bXX.rqqAU9STLVX4E.Me9W4s1gHeFbh9iXbKr1YaO565htZ5n1Ca5iBnTkDDinv5bEsqdQhficBRbRe4pjPKjYOkOThzMFc7Hn8itQmHW0YqmZL2OKi7DqoHp.z9KYa5uo.Wkctz0wwQH8BvP8oK4qAMvrZhMHV6CH6nmif6dpcFBPQ4mxREMtIgTdrGTZM3Jp4OA7js5ZAdgMg4oHa.HyAAfp9T4Ul3G.vegjjsjkkejQ35kbOK7acaZpG5yqN6DzaakJ4nfC3DTaZ95XlqhMGfBAtRs0z4ggQK8DHkv8.zGkEC.RbikGJHKueqI9KCnMs7YgBHm4c9yTu63vLWCyfz5miQwLAClcJKgN8M0o4htKb3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JERRY & DON’'S PUMP & WELL (Continued)

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

SONOMA COUNTY LOP

Local Agency Warehouse

00001373

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

Two 1,000-gallon underground gasoline tanks were removed in April

$102432509

1987. Excavated soil was aerated on site and placed as backfil in the
tank pit. The soil and groundwater plume has been defined.

Remediation was performed by overexcavating contaminated soil.

Approximately 175 cubic yards were excavated and disposed off site on
October 26, 2010. Post-remedial monitoring began in the first quarter

2011. Site Closed on September 5, 2012.

T0609700849

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
08/18/2010

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
01/19/2011

Staff Letter

T0609700849

RESPONSE

12/17/2010

Final Remedial Action Report / Corrective Action Report

T0609700849
Other
04/21/1987
Leak Discovery

T0609700849
REMEDIATION
10/26/2010
Excavation

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
07/03/2012

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
07/19/2012
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JERRY & DON’'S PUMP & WELL (Continued)

Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
04/18/2012

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
06/26/2012

Staff Letter

T0609700849
Other
04/21/1987
Leak Stopped

T0609700849
RESPONSE

09/03/2012

Well Destruction Workplan

T0609700849
RESPONSE
09/19/2012

Well Destruction Report

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
12/08/2008

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
05/31/2012

Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
04/13/2012

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
06/05/2012

Staff Letter

T0609700849

ENFORCEMENT

09/05/2012

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0609700849

ENFORCEMENT

06/05/2012

LOP Case Closure Summary to RB

$102432509
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JERRY & DON’'S PUMP & WELL (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

T0609700849
Other
04/21/1987
Leak Reported

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
06/23/2005

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
07/15/2009

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
04/09/2003

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
03/29/2010

Staff Letter

T0609700849
ENFORCEMENT
04/14/2010

Staff Letter

T0609700849

ENFORCEMENT

01/09/2012

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

T0609700849

ENFORCEMENT

01/09/2012

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

T0609700849

RESPONSE

07/16/2010

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0609700849

RESPONSE

03/20/2006

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0609700849
Open - Case Begin Date
04/21/1987

T0609700849
Open - Site Assessment

$102432509
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JERRY & DON’S PUMP & WELL (Continued) S102432509
Status Date: 07/23/1991
Global Id: T0609700849
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/16/1994
Global Id: T0609700849
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/13/2006
Global Id: T0609700849
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 11/01/2010
Global Id: T0609700849
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/05/2012

CORTESE:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:

Effective Date:
Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:

File Name:

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

JERRY & DON'S PUMP & WELL (FORMER)
151 LAKEVILLE ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
CORTESE

Not reported
T0609700849

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active Open

JERRY & DON'S PUMP & WELL
151 LAKEVILLE

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CORTESE

49

LTNKA

49-0082
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D12 SANY AND BOBS TRUCKING HIST UST U001600617
NNW 151 LAKEVILLE STREET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.065 mi.
341 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster D
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: SANY AND BOBS TRUCKING
Actual: Address: 151 LAKEVILLE STREET
41 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: 00021AC1
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00021AC1.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000014733
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: TRUCKING CO.
Contact Name: OWNER L.L. PAULUCCI
Telephone: 7077629389
Owner Name: L.L. PAULUCCI
Owner Address: 151 LAKEVILLE STREET
Owner City,St,Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Total Tanks: 0002
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
D13 WEST BAY BAVARIAN SWEEPS UST S101595314
NNW 151 LAKEVILLE CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.067 mi.
354 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster D
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Name: WEST BAY BAVARIAN
Actual: Address: 151 LAKEVILLE
38 ft. City: PETALUMA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 1373
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 03-31-89
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 03-31-89
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=00021AC1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WEST BAY BAVARIAN (Continued) S101595314
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 49000560
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1801 EMPIRE INDUSTRIAL CT
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: PETALUMA 94952
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
14 PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS RCRA-SQG 1000596005
ESE 322 LAKEVILLE ST FINDS CAD983599648
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 ECHO
0.075 mi. EMI
395 ft. CERS
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 1991-08-01 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS
43 ft. Facility address: 322 LAKEVILLE ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAD983599648
HOWARD COOPER
322 LAKEVILLE ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952

us

707-778-1922

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

WILLIAM B GROVER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS (Continued)

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Click Here:

No violations found

110009548579

Environmental Interest/Information System:

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000596005
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) 1000596005

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000596005
Registry ID: 110009548579
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009548579
Name: PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS
Address: 322 LAKEVILLE ST

City,State, Zip:

EMI:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

PETALUMA, CA 94952

COLOR WHEEL INC

322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1990

49

SF

6269

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OO0OORrk

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1996

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000

1997
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Y9K6.hQYQIA9AtwKuet3Xhi.4VZhxgGQXIDAzJrQSddIwLnAdzT40r4AJ3BtM8nwrDs3r0KuYyGebKatThW9qPNXQ.3h3g.ivSK33mn4awKVkQqZ7jn3GznxBDpgbTpGbPHC8c0XlFzI9vFDmpACSWMzqS0JSQZrm1L6xlcYEil9hMGK9bx3XWA.nUmhHKdQBHw9FAFQPzWIdCRABpB3TMWAPR0t1VvwLfQBgXsux1wexoMtwGh440dXnr8hejJi9QKCHku4ZHBVxSHZsIv56kOxDQRg3k0GseP3vGwXEHpIVnUDxHq6lZ5YpHH9abSKwrF4cJc.xw3h55QQM043BNbQDnOIaWrAPDf9lolAL6itF9iwOPm4CvQucgHe469tfkE9wMhXDp.hDuHi8kz5I7C4u10Vi3vZBMy53zkxb7wg4ilGJSb4iy6XcV3IPN7D4to7siMzEbNJHuSrc5w2oIQSndodXmtdnZg5cSywlvKLJnenaSbvTwAdOrpz4ODTepH6xW7YsUM9UAqKMeU4uWW.aHshfZZQgm83mSdQFeKISmfAjFx4ToOAQUMtWJzw8J83FOVuRHiex5ktQ0F3j0BXaIohQ65inWU3Mhf4yTXVebaZYQX8iWmxtNkg3fsGi0ECtl4XNMhIDAqDBVE9Mv6zuMSJHAprzQS3q4LSjFKdiW3dBzK3eJbwyrHLwJ0nqUD8iENdcLKzKSJTcUf3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Y9K6.hQYQIA9AtwKuet3Xhi.4VZhxgGQXIDAzJrQSddIwLnAdzT40r4AJ3BtM8nwrDs3r0KuYyGebKatThW9qPNXQ.3h3g.ivSK33mn4awKVkQqZ7jn3GznxBDpgbTpGbPHC8c0XlFzI9vFDmpACSWMzqS0JSQZrm1L6xlcYEil9hMGK9bx3XWA.nUmhHKdQBHw9FAFQPzWIdCRABpB3TMWAPR0t1VvwLfQBgXsux1wexoMtwGh440dXnr8hejJi9QKCHku4ZHBVxSHZsIv56kOxDQRg3k0GseP3vGwXEHpIVnUDxHq6lZ5YpHH9abSKwrF4cJc.xw3h55QQM043BNbQDnOIaWrAPDf9lolAL6itF9iwOPm4CvQucgHe469tfkE9wMhXDp.hDuHi8kz5I7C4u10Vi3vZBMy53zkxb7wg4ilGJSb4iy6XcV3IPN7D4to7siMzEbNJHuSrc5w2oIQSndodXmtdnZg5cSywlvKLJnenaSbvTwAdOrpz4ODTepH6xW7YsUM9UAqKMeU4uWW.aHshfZZQgm83mSdQFeKISmfAjFx4ToOAQUMtWJzw8J83FOVuRHiex5ktQ0F3j0BXaIohQ65inWU3Mhf4yTXVebaZYQX8iWmxtNkg3fsGi0ECtl4XNMhIDAqDBVE9Mv6zuMSJHAprzQS3q4LSjFKdiW3dBzK3eJbwyrHLwJ0nqUD8iENdcLKzKSJTcUf3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) 1000596005
County Code: 49
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 9750
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
1

[oNeNeNeNell

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000

1998

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported

OO O0OO0OORrk

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000

1999

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Not reported
1

[cNelNoNelNoll

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) 1000596005

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2000

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

1

[oNeNeNeNell

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2001

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OO0OORrk

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2002

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNelNelNol

TC6162214.2s Page 53



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) 1000596005

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2003

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

1

[oNeNeNeNell

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2004

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

0.601

0.5754698

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2005

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

494

4723656

0
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) 1000596005

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

O oOooo

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2006

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

494

4723656

[eNeNeNoNe]

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2007

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

494

4723656

[eNeoNoNoNo]

LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
322 LAKEVILLE STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952
2008

49

SF

9750

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

TC6162214.2s Page 55



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETALUMA TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) 1000596005
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 494
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 4723656
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Name: LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
Address: 322 LAKEVILLE STREET
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Year: 2009
County Code: 49
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 9750
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.49399999999999999
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.4723656
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
CERS:
Name: LAKEVILLE AUTOBODY & PAINT
Address: 322 LAKEVILLE STREET
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952-3131
Site ID: 476788
CERS ID: 110001172739
CERS Description: US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)
C15 BAR ALE, INC. CA FID UST S101595293
SSw 224 WELLER N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.076 mi.
402 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
Relative: CA FID UST:
Higher Facility ID: 49000489
Actual: Regulated By: UTNKA
38 ft. Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7077634171
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: PETALUMA 94952

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAR ALE, INC. (Continued) S101595293
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
Ci16 ASH BAG COMPANY LUST S102424935
SSW 224 WELLER ST Cortese N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 ENF
0.076 mi. HIST CORTESE
402 ft. Site 3of 4in cluster C CERS
Relative: SONOMA CO. LUST:
Higher Name: ASH BAG COMPANY
Actual: Address: 224 WELLER ST
38 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA
Region: SONOMA
Regional Board: 49-0058
Closed or Referred: Referred
Confirm Date: 05/24/1996
LOP Number: 00002463
Staff: Not reported
Decode of Staff: Not reported
Global ID: T0609700825
APN: Not reported
Notes: REFERRED
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 49-0058
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Case Number: 00002463
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Corrosion
Leak Source: Tank
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: 7/31/1991
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 3/2/1992
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/3/1992
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST:
Name: ASH BAG COMPANY
Address: 224 WELLER ST

City,State, Zip:
Lead Agency:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700825
Global Id: T0609700825

Latitude: 38.2350789520111

Longitude: -122.636089324951

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 07/13/2012

Case Worker: uuu

RB Case Number: 49-0058

Local Agency: SONOMA COUNTY LOP
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935
File Location: Regional Board
Local Case Number: 00002463
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: The site is located in a commercial/light industrial warehouse on the

banks of the Petaluma River. The site is bordered to the north by a
large, vacant lot, to the south by Petaluma River, to the west by
commercial buildings, and to the east by a gravel parking lot. The

site has historically been used for the production of bags to hold
animal feed in addition to a number of other commercial enterprises.

It is our understanding that the future land use will remain as light
industrial/commercial. The site is underlain by 2 4 feet of gravelly

clay fill materials underlain by Bay Mud. One 550-gallon UST was
removed from the site on August 30, 1989. The tank had most recently
stored gasoline, but may have stored diesel and/or waste oil in the
past. Holes were observed in the bottom of the UST and floating
product (due to rinsate leaking from the bottom of the tank) was also
observed; significant odor and discoloration of the soil were also

noted. The UST was 46 years old and it was bottomed in a gray clay.
Soil samples were collected from the base of the excavation at a

depth of 7.5 feet below ground surface (bgs) and at a depth of 6.5

feet bgs. The soil samples contained up to 380 mg/kg of O&G, 4,300
mg/kg of TPH-g, 130 mg/kg of TPH-d, and 30 mg/kg of benzene. On
8/17/90, a grab groundwater (GW) sample collected from the excavation
contained 14,000 ppb of TPH-g, 2,800 ppb of TPH-d, 590 ppb of
benzene, and ND concentrations of O&G and TPH-mo. On 3/14/91,
over-excavation of petroleum hydrocarbon contaminated soils at the
former UST excavation was performed. 600 gallons of the impacted GW
from the excavation was pumped into a plastic holding tank. The
excavation was enlarged laterally and increased in depth to 10 feet
bgs. About 20 cubic yards of soil were removed, stockpiled, and
characterized for appropriate disposal. Soil samples collected from

two of the sidewalls and the bottom of the excavation contained up to
810 mg/kg of O&G, 1,800 mg/kg of TPH-g, 62 mg/kg of TPH-d, 10 mg/kg
of benzene, and ND concentrations of TPH-mo. On October 22 through
24, 1991 six borings B-1 through B-6 were advanced. Three of the
borings were completed as monitoring wells (MWs). On 8/24/99, three
soil borings B-7 through B-9 were advanced with one of the boring
completed as a MW. Periodic groundwater monitoring and sampling
events have been performed at the site since January 1992. Most
recently, groundwater samples were collected from the MWs during
December 2008. GW flow directions vary greatly at the site which may
be a result of tidal influence and/or the effects from the
over-excavation. Of the four MWs, MW-1, MW-3, and MW-4 have been
consistently non-detect. Contaminant concentrations trends for well
MW-2 appear to be gradually decreasing. During site investigation
activities, grab groundwater samples were collected from two soil
borings. Analytical results for the groundwater samples collected

from boring B-7 located near Petaluma River were below the laboratory
reporting limits. Analytical results for the groundwater samples
collected from boring B-9 located within the over-excavation
boundaries indicated the presence of 590 ppb of TPH-g, 260 ppb of
TPH-d, and 5.4 ppb of benzene. The former excavation appears to be
acting as a reservoir; as it appears that the over-excavation was
backfilled with 3/4" gravel. Based on the following, case closure for

this site is considered to be appropriate: (1) The site has been
adequately investigated; (2) The primary source (the UST that
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MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued)

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

$102424935

formerly occupied this site) was removed in 1989 and no further
storage of petroleum hydrocarbons has occurred since that time; (3)
The majority of the secondary sources (the surrounding impacted soll
and GW) were also removed in 1989; (4) A soil and GW impact is
present at the Site; however, impacted soils and groundwater are are
defined and plume detected in MW-2 is stable and does not appear to
be migrating towards Petaluma River based upon the consistent non
detect results from MW-4 and the grab GW sample from boring B-7 in
the 20 years since the UST was removed. It also appears that impact
to soil from petroleum hydrocarbons is limited to the vicinity of the
March 1991 over-excavation; (5) Active remedial methods have been
deemed not warranted at the Site by the USTCF (6) There is little
likelihood that the shallow GW will be used as a drinking water
supply in the near future; and (7) The residual concentrations in the
soil and GW apparently do not represent a current or future public
health, ecological, and water resources threat.

T0609700825

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0609700825
ENFORCEMENT
07/05/2007

13267 Requirement

T0609700825

ENFORCEMENT

08/24/2011

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0609700825

ENFORCEMENT

10/11/2007

Rescission of Enforcement Action

T0609700825
ENFORCEMENT
05/02/1995
Letter - Notice

T0609700825
ENFORCEMENT
05/02/1995
Letter - Notice

T0609700825
ENFORCEMENT
06/19/1991
Letter - Notice
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/04/2007

Action: 13267 Requirement

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 01/03/2000

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/04/2004

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/20/1997

Action: 13267 Requirement

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 12/18/1992

Action: Correspondence

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/28/1991

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/09/1989

Action: Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/23/1992

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/21/1999

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/03/2007

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/06/2009

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935

Date: 09/15/2008

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/05/1999

Action: Correspondence

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/10/2003

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/26/1999

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 11/07/2007

Action: Conceptual Site Model

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/14/1991

Action: Correspondence

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/05/1999

Action: Correspondence

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/15/1991

Action: Other Workplan

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/14/1995

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 12/31/1999

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 05/29/1992

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/28/1992

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/24/2013

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/19/1999

Action: Other Workplan

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/30/1991

Action: Other Workplan

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/31/1989

Action: Unauthorized Release Form

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 12/07/1992

Action: Correspondence

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 01/23/2008

Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 05/07/1999

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/28/1991

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 11/08/1989

Action: Notice of Responsibility

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/16/1998

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 05/24/1996

Action: Referral to Regional Board

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935
Date: 09/18/1990
Action: Other Report
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/30/1989
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/10/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/09/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/04/2003
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/06/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/23/2008
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/04/2007
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/13/2012
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/04/1990
Action: Referral to Regional Board
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/23/2008
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/08/1989
Action: Notice to Comply
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/31/1995

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/09/1992

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/07/1989

Action: Notice of Responsibility

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/05/2012

Action: File Review - Closure

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: Other

Date: 08/30/1989

Action: Leak Stopped

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/30/2007

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/30/2007

Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/21/2008

Action: 13267 Requirement

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/28/2008

Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: Other

Date: 08/30/1989

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 11/04/2003

Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE
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ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935
Date: 09/17/2008
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/17/2008
Action: Fact Sheets - Public Participation
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/17/2008
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/12/1990
Action: * Historical Enforcement
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/04/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/17/2009
Action: File review
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/21/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/04/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/12/2004
Action: Notice of Violation
Global Id: T0609700825
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/25/2010
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/30/2008

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/07/1998

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/05/1990

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 08/16/1999

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 01/12/1999

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/09/1992

Action: Letter - Notice

Global Id: T0609700825

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/23/2012

Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

LUST:

Global Id: T0609700825

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 08/30/1989

Global Id: T0609700825

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 07/31/1991

Global Id: T0609700825

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 03/02/1992

Global Id: T0609700825

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 03/03/1992

Global Id: T0609700825

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

Status Date: 08/24/2011

Global Id: T0609700825
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued)

Status:
Status Date:

CORTESE:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Global ID:

Site/Facility Type:

Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:

Effective Date:
Region 2:
WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:
Waste Management Uit Name:

File Name:

ENF:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

Completed - Case Closed
07/13/2012

ASH BAG COMPANY
224 WELLER ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
CORTESE

Not reported
T0609700825

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active Open

ASH BAG CO.

224 WELLER
PETALUMA, CA 94953
2

208087

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$102424935
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S$102424935
# Of Places: 1
Source Of Facility: Reg Meas
Design Flow: Not reported
Threat To Water Quality: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
Pretreatment: Not reported

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

2 49-0058
168988
Unregulated
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
238150

2
UNKNOWN
13267 Letter
08/16/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 2 49-0058
Not reported
UST

Not reported
1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued)

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:

Liability $ Amount:
Project $ Amount:
Liability $ Paid:
Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:

Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:
Dredge Fill Fee:

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]

ASH BAG CO.
224 WELLER

PETALUMA, CA 94953

2
208087

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma

Facility
Not reported
All other facilities

Privately-Owned Business

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

2 49-0058
168988
Unregulated
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$102424935
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued)

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
238139

2
UNKNOWN
13267 Letter
01/12/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

Enforcement - 2 49-0058

Not reported
UST

Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]

ASH BAG CO.
224 WELLER

PETALUMA, CA 94953

2
208087

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma

Facility
Not reported
All other facilities

Privately-Owned Business

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$102424935

TC6162214.2s Page 70



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued)

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

2 49-0058
168988
Unregulated
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
237105

2
UNKNOWN
13267 Letter
01/03/2000
Not reported
Not reported

$102424935
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued)

Termination Date:
ACL Issuance Date:
EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:
Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:
Project $ Amount:
Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:

Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:

Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Enforcement - 2 49-0058
Not reported

UST

Not reported

1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]

ASH BAG CO.

224 WELLER
PETALUMA, CA 94953
2

208087

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities

Privately-Owned Business

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

2 49-0058

$102424935
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935
Reg Measure Id: 168988
Reg Measure Type: Unregulated
Region: 2
Order #: Not reported
Npdes# CA#: Not reported
Major-Minor: Not reported
Npdes Type: Not reported
Reclamation: Not reported
Dredge Fill Fee: Not reported
301H: Not reported

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:

Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
237104

2
UNKNOWN
13267 Letter
05/07/1999
Not reported
10/19/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 2 49-0058
Not reported
UST
10/19/1999

(el elNeNoNoNoNol

ASH BAG CO.

224 WELLER
PETALUMA, CA 94953
2

208087

Bar Ale Inc - Petaluma
Facility
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued)

Place Subtype:

Facility Type:

Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Not reported
All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

2 49-0058
168988
Unregulated
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

$102424935
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ASH BAG COMPANY (Continued) S102424935
Fee Code: Not reported
Direction/Voice: Passive
Enforcement Id(EID): 237103
Region: 2
Order / Resolution Number: UNKNOWN
Enforcement Action Type: 13267 Letter
Effective Date: 10/07/1998
Adoption/Issuance Date: Not reported
Achieve Date: 4/15/1999

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:

Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Enforcement - 2 49-0058
Not reported

UST

4/15/1999

(el elNeNoNolNoNol

edr_fname: ASH BAG COMPANY
edr_fadd1l: 224 WELLER
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 49
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 49-0058
CERS:
Name: ASH BAG COMPANY
Address: 224 WELLER ST
City,State,Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Site ID: 196152
CERS ID: T0609700825
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: Regional Water Board - SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
Affiliation City: OAKLAND
Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C17 BAR ALE INC HIST UST U001600387
SSw 226 WELLER ST CHMIRS N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.077 mi.
4009 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster C
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: BAR ALE INC
Actual: Address: 226 WELLER ST
37 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: 000214A3
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000214A3.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000027832
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FEED MFG & TRUCKING
Contact Name: E. EPPING
Telephone: 7077634171
Owner Name: BAR ALE, INC.

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CHMIRS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:
OES Date:
OES Time:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:

226 WELLER ST.
PETALUMA, CA 94952
0002

001

2

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
None

002

1

Not reported
00012000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
None

Not reported

226 WELLER ST

PETALUMA, CA
0-0688
02/14/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=000214A3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAR ALE INC (Continued)

Property Management:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:

Gallons:

Unknown:
Substance #2:
Substance #3:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
Evacs:

Injuries:

Fatals:

Comments:
Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Petaluma River
Not reported
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2000

City of Petaluma
2/13/200012:00:00 AM

Petaluma Fire Department

Not reported
Yes

Treatment/Sewage Facility

Not reported
Sewage
13,800

0

Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

An overflow at storage facility due to rain storm.

Not reported

u001600387
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D18 CVS PHARMACY #9480 RCRA-LQG 1000978361
NW 365 E WASHINGTON ST FINDS CA0001007624
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 ECHO

0.082 mi.

433 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster D

Relative: RCRA-LQG:

Higher Date form received by agency: 2014-03-01 00:00:00.0

Actual: Facility name: CVS PHARMACY #9480

31 ft. Facility address: 365 E WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

PETALUMA, CA 94952

CA0001007624

CVS DR

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895

WENDY L BRANT

CVS DR

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895

Not reported

401-770-7457

WENDY.BRANT@CVSCAREMARK.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CROSS CREEK GROUP INC
SAN YSIDRO RD STE J
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

1998-02-19 00:00:00.

Not reported

LONGS DRUG STORES CALIFORNIA LLC
MAIN ST

WATSONVILLE, CA 95076

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY #9480 (Continued)

Owner/Op start date: 2008-10-22 00:00:00.
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:

2013-01-03 00:00:00.0
CVS PHARMACY NO 9480
Large Quantity Generator

1999-11-19 00:00:00.0
LONGS DRUG STORE NO 480
Small Quantity Generator

1995-01-13 00:00:00.0
LONGS DRUG STORE NO 480

Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

1000978361
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CVS PHARMACY #9480 (Continued) 1000978361
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D016
Waste name: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D024
Waste name: M-CRESOL
Waste code: D027
Waste name: 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: P0O01
Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
Waste code: P012
Waste name: ARSENIC OXIDE AS203 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE
Waste code: P042
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR)
EPINEPHRINE
Waste code: P0O75
Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS
Waste code: P081
Waste name: 1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R)
Waste code: pP188
Waste name: BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH
(3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-B]INDOL-
5-YL METHYLCARBAMATE ESTER (1:1) (OR) PHYSOSTIGMINE SALICYLATE
Waste code: uo02
Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (1) (OR) ACETONE (1)
Waste code: uo10
Waste name: AZIRINO [2',3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,

6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-MET
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CVS PHARMACY #9480 (Continued) 1000978361

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

HOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA, 8BETA, 8AALPHA, 8BALPHA)]- (OR)
MITOMYCIN C

U031
1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I)

uo34
ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL

U035
BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQ]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL

uo44
CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-

U058
2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,
2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE

U059

5,12-NAPHTHACENEDIONE,
8-ACETYL-10-[(3-AMINO-2,3,6-TRIDEOXY)-ALPHA-L-LYXO-HEXOPYRANOSYL)OXY]-
7,8,9,10-TETRAHYDRO-6,8,11-TRIHYDROXY-1-METHOXY-, (8S-CIS)- (OR)
DAUNOMYCIN

uo70
BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) O-DICHLOROBENZENE

uo72
BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE

uo89
DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL (OR) PHENOL, 4,4’-(1,2-DIETHYL-1,2-ETHENEDIYL)BIS,

(B)-

U122
FORMALDEHYDE

U129
CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA
SALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE

U132
HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-

U150
L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN

U151
MERCURY

U154
METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

U165
NAPHTHALENE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY #9480 (Continued) 1000978361
Waste code: U188
Waste name: PHENOL
Waste code: U200
Waste name: RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,

11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
(3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-

Waste code: U201

Waste name: 1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL

Waste code: U204

Waste name: SELENIOUS ACID (OR) SELENIUM DIOXIDE

Waste code: U205

Waste name: SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T)

Waste code: U206

Waste name: D-GLUCOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-[[(METHYLNITROSOAMINO)-CARBONYL]JAMINQ]- (OR)

GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-,D- (OR)
STREPTOZOTOCIN

Waste code: U210
Waste name: ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: U279
Waste name: CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE
Waste code: U411
Waste name: PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002623126
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
STATE MASTER
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000978361
Registry ID: 110002623126
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002623126
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http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110002623126

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CVS PHARMACY #9480 (Continued) 1000978361
Name: CVS PHARMACY NO 9480
Address: 365 E WASHINGTON ST
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
D19 CVS PHARMACY #9480 CERS HAZ WASTE S121753525
NW 365 E WASHINGTON ST CERS N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.082 mi.
433 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster D
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: CVS PHARMACY #9480
Actual: Address: 365 E WASHINGTON ST
31 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Site ID: 23206
CERS ID: 10120495

CERS Description:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Evaluation:
Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Hazardous Waste Generator

CVS PHARMACY #9480
365 E WASHINGTON ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
23206

10120495

RCRA LQ HW Generator

CVS PHARMACY #9480
365 E WASHINGTON ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
23206

10120495

Chemical Storage Facilities

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-21-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations

Petaluma City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-21-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

23206

CVS Pharmacy #9480
HWG

10120495
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CVS PHARMACY #9480 (Continued) S121753525

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Not reported
Unknown
38.238422
-122.637489

Parent Corporation
CVS Health
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CUPA District

Petaluma City Fire Department
Not reported

11 English Street

Petaluma

CA

Not reported

94952

(707) 778-4389

Environmental Contact

Verisk 3E, Regulatory Services/CVS
Not reported

3207 Grey Hawk Court, Suite 200
Carlsbad

CA

Not reported

92010

Not reported

Operator

Longs Drug Stores California, L.L.C.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(401) 765-1500

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address
Not reported

CVS Health, Attn: Dianne E. Durand, Licensing, One CVS Drive G MC 1160

Woonsocket
RI

Not reported
02895

Not reported

Document Preparer
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CVS PHARMACY #9480 (Continued) S121753525
Entity Name: Erin Baltazar, Agent for Longs Drug Stores California, L.L.C.
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Identification Signer
Entity Name: Erin Baltazar, Agent for Longs Drug Stores California, L.L.C.
Entity Title: Regulatory Compliance Specialist, Verisk 3E
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Legal Owner
Entity Name: Longs Drug Stores California, L.L.C.
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: One CVS Drive
Affiliation City: Woonsocket
Affiliation State: RI
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 02895
Affiliation Phone: (401) 765-1500
E20 MAGGIORA PETER D & STANLEY EDR Hist Auto 1020592037
North 438 E WASHINGTON N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.088 mi.
465 ft. Site 1 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
43 ft. 1969 MAGGIORA PETER D & STANLEY Gasoline Service Stations
1970 MAGGIORA PETER D & STANLEY Gasoline Service Stations
E21 UNION OIL SS# 6214 HIST UST U001600651
North 440 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.088 mi.
466 ft. Site 2 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: UNION OIL SS# 6214
Actual: Address: 440 E WASHINGTON ST
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000061392
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION OIL SS# 6214 (Continued) U001600651
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: BAMBURY INC.
Telephone: 7077627676
Owner Name: UNION OIL CO.
Owner Address: 1 CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 2700
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 6214-10-1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 6
Leak Detection: Visual
E22 WASHINGTON STREET 76 #6214 UST U003942979
North 440 EAST WASHINGTON STREET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.088 mi.
466 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: WASHINGTON STREET 76 #6214
Actual: Address: 440 EAST WASHINGTON STREET
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Facility ID: 600074
Permitting Agency: PETALUMA, CITY OF
Latitude: 38.239974
Longitude: -122.63378
E23 UNOCAL 76 EDR Hist Auto 1021159961
North 440 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.088 mi.
466 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
43 ft. 1971 WELLS BROS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1972 WELLS BROS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 WELLS BROS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 V XS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1975 V XS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 V XS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1987 WASHINGTON ST UNION Gasoline Service Stations
1988 WASHINGTON ST UNION Gasoline Service Stations
1989 WASHINGTON ST UNION Gasoline Service Stations
1990 WASHINGTON ST UNION Gasoline Service Stations
1991 WASHINGTON ST UNION Gasoline Service Stations
1992 WASHINGTON ST UNION Gasoline Service Stations
1993 WASHINGTON ST UNION Gasoline Service Stations
1994 LUCAS FRED Gasoline Service Stations
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL 76 (Continued) 1021159961

1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

LUCAS FRED

LUCAS FRED

LUCAS FRED

LUCAS FRED

LUCAS FRED

LUCAS FRED

LUCAS FRED

UNOCAL 76

UNOCAL 76

LUCAS FRED

LUCAS FRED

UNOCAL 76

UNOCAL 76

LUCAS F W ENTERPRISES
UNOCAL 76

UNOCAL 76

WASHINGTON STREET UNION
UNOCAL 76

WASHINGTON STREET UNION
UNOCAL 76

WASHINGTON STREET UNION
WASHINGTON STREET UNION
UNOCAL 76

ARASH J SALKHI

UNOCAL 76

WASHINGTON STREET UNION
UNOCAL 76

WASHINGTON STREET UNION
WASHINGTON STREET UNION
WASHINGTON STREET UNION
WASHINGTON STREET UNION
WASHINGTON STREET UNION
WASHINGTON STREET UNION

Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
General Automotive Repair Shops
Gasoline Service Stations
General Automotive Repair Shops
Gasoline Service Stations
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
General Automotive Repair Shops
Gasoline Service Stations
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #6214

440 EAST WASHINGTON
PETALUMA, CA 93010

E24 UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #6214
North 440 EAST WASHINGTON

<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 93010

0.088 mi.

466 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster E

Relative: NOTIFY 65:

Higher Name:

Actual: Address:

43 ft. City,State, Zip:

Date Reported:
Staff Initials:

Board File Number:
Facility Type:
Discharge Date:
Issue Date:

Incident Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Notify 65 S100179413
N/A
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E25 UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #6214 SWEEPS UST S101595342
North 440 E WASHINGTON ST CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.088 mi.
466 ft. Site 6 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Name: UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #6214
Actual: Address: 440 E WASHINGTON ST
43 ft. City: PETALUMA
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 1467
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: 44-000051

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001467-000001
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
3

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #6214
440 E WASHINGTON ST
PETALUMA

Not reported

1467

Not reported

44-000051

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001467-000002
Not reported

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #6214
440 E WASHINGTON ST
PETALUMA

Not reported

1467

Not reported

44-000051

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001467-000003
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #6214 (Continued) S101595342
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 550
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: OIL
STG: WASTE
Content: WASTE OIL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 49000653
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7077627676
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2175 N CALIFORNIA BLVD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: PETALUMA 94952
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
E26 UNION OIL SS #6214 HIST UST 1000167382
North 440 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.088 mi.
466 ft. Site 7 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: UNION OIL SS #6214
Actual: Address: 440 E WASHINGTON ST
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000030798
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: BAMBURY, INC.
Telephone: 7077627676
Owner Name: UNION OIL CO.
Owner Address: 1 CALIFORNIA ST. SUITE 2700
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 6214-1-1
Year Installed: 1969
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION OIL SS #6214 (Continued) 1000167382
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 6214-2-1
Year Installed: 1969
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 6214-4-1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
E27 UNION OIL SS 6214 HIST UST S113069512
North 440 EAST WASHINGTON ST HAZNET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 HWTS
0.088 mi.
466 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: UNION OIL SS 6214
Actual: Address: 440 EAST WASHINGTON ST
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: 000218A8
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000218A8.pdf
Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNION OIL SS 6214 (Continued)

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

S$113069512

Not reported
Not reported

WASHINGTON STREET UNION
440 E WASHINGTON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
FRED LUCAS

7077627676

Not reported

440 E WASHINGTON ST

2000

CAL000123363

CADO044003556

133 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.2293

1996

CAL000123363

CAD093459485

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.054

2000
CAL000123363

20000612
8/14/2000 0:00:00
20000613
20099016
CADO028277036
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD044003556
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

133 - Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.2293

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNION OIL SS 6214 (Continued)
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

1996
CAL000123363

19960715
12/4/1997 0:00:00
19960719
96098642
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19960521
12/4/1997 0:00:00
19960528
96087818
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19960328
10/16/1996 0:00:00
19960405

S$113069512
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION OIL SS 6214 (Continued) S113069512
Manifest ID: 96256111
Trans EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD093459485
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RCRA Code: D039
Meth Code: HO1 - Transfer Station
Quantity Tons: 0.018
Waste Quantity: 5
Quantity Unit: G
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
HWTS:
Name: WASHINGTON STREET UNION
Address: 440 E WASHINGTON ST
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 949520000
EPA ID: CAL000123363
Inactive Date: 06/30/2008
Create Date: 11/03/1993
Last Act Date: 04/23/2009
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 440 E WASHINGTON ST
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: PETALUMA, CA 949520000
Owner Name: FRED LUCAS
Owner Address: 440 E WASHINGTON ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: PETALUMA, CA 949520000
Contact Name: FRED LUCAS
Contact Address: 440 EAST WASHINGTON ST
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA
E28 FORMER UNOCAL 351622 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024837959
North 440 E WASHINGTON ST CAL000384106
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.088 mi.
466 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 2013-04-04 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: FORMER UNOCAL 351622
43 ft. Facility address: 440 E WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000384106

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-0000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER UNOCAL 351622 (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

KWAME AWUKU

6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD.

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

Not reported

877-386-6044

NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHEVRON LABELS INC
PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Not reported
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

KWAME AWUKU

6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD.
SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Not reported
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found

1024837959
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F29 AUTOZONE #4013 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024824778
West 101 E WASHINGTON ST CAL000349109
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952

0.094 mi.

495 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster F

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 2009-12-30 00:00:00.0

Actual: Facility name: AUTOZONE #4013

35 ft. Facility address: 101 E WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PETALUMA, CA 94952-3116
CAL000349109

DEPT 8190, 123 S FRONT ST

MEMPHIS, TN 38103-3607

BRYAN BLAIR

DEPT 8190, 123 SOUTH FRONT STREET
MEMPHIS, TN 38103

Not reported

901-495-7217
BRYAN.BLAIR@AUTOZONE.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

BRYAN BLAIR
DEPT 8190, 123 SOUTH FRONT STREET
MEMPHIS, TN 38103
Not reported
901-495-7217

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

AUTO ZONE CORPORTATION
123 SFRONT ST
MEMPHIS, TN 38103
Not reported
901-495-6500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) 1024824778
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
F30 AUTOZONE #4013 HISTUST S113157831
West 101 E WASHINGTON ST HAZNET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 HWTS
0.094 mi.
495 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: DIAMOND LUMBER INC
Actual: Address: 101 E WASHINGTON STREET
35 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: 00021714
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00021714.pdf
Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:
Gepaid:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AUTOZONE #4013

101 E WASHINGTON ST
Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 381033607
BRYAN BLAIR

9014957217

Not reported

DEPT 8190 123 S FRONT ST

2019
CALO000349109
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

CAD059494310

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05000

2019

CAL000349109

NVD980895338

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00400

2019

CAL000349109

CAD980884183

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00400

2019

CAL000349109

NED981723513

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

S113157831

HO040 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel

0.32500

2019

CAL000349109

CAD059494310

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.35000

2019

CAL000349109

CAD008364432

122 - Alkaline solution without metals pH >=12.5
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00850

2019

CAL000349109

NVD980895338

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00400

2019

CAL000349109

CAD008364432

181 - Other inorganic solid waste
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Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
53 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.00900

2019
CALO000349109
NVD980895338

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.00450

2018

CAL000349109
CAD059494310

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

1.20000

2013
CAL000349109

20131227
6/6/2014 22:15:25
20140123
003953047SKS
TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

AZR000508515
SLT
UTD981552177

CLEAN HARBORS ARAGONITE LLC

Not reported
Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.05

100

P

FO03

F002

FO01

D001

Not reported

20131227
4/7/2014 22:15:09
20140121
003953046SKS

S113157831
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans 2 Name: CLEAN HARBORS
TSDF EPA ID: CAD059494310
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130920

12/4/2013 22:15:05

20131004

003819658SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

F003

F002

FOO01

D001

Not reported

20130918

2/18/2014 22:15:06

20131001

000602002PSC

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

S113157831

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0035

7

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130918

2/18/2014 22:15:06

20131001

000602002PSC

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals

D002

H121 - Neutralization Only

0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130918

2/18/2014 22:15:06

20131001

000602002PSC

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.004

8

P
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Additional Code 1: D007
Additional Code 2: D005
Additional Code 3: D001

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported

20130808

10/22/2013 22:15:05

20130822

006887849FLE

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENV SVC
CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130517

10/25/2013 22:15:29

20130607

003672172SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MOR000501973

R & R TRUCKING
TXD077603371
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
F003

HO061 - Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.1

200

P

F002

FOO1

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20130517
7/28/2013 22:15:09
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Receipt Date: 20130522
Manifest ID: 003616059SKS
Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

200

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20130403

8/10/2013 22:15:16

20130415

003615932SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT
TXD077603371
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

FO03

HO61 - Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site

0.2

400

P

F002

FOO01

D001

Not reported
Not reported

2011
CAL000349109

20110929

3/23/2012 20:30:11

20111017

002602550SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:

S113157831

Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.0375

75

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110908

7/19/2012 22:00:14

20110926

000033659DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC DBA PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0035

7

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110908

7/19/2012 22:00:14

20110926

000033659DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC DBA PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
RCRA Code: D002
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.0035
Waste Quantity: 7
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110908

7/19/2012 22:00:14

20110926

000033659DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC DBA PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0045

9

P

D007

D005

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20110908

Not reported

Not reported

000033659DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC DBA PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0075

15

P

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110421

10/12/2011 18:30:28
20110509
002602549SKS
TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported
NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

S113157831

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.0375

75

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110420
6/16/2011 18:30:10
20110426
000026581DAT
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP

Not reported
Not reported
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC DBA PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.003

6

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110420
6/16/2011 18:30:10
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Receipt Date: 20110426
Manifest ID: 000026581DAT
Trans EPA ID: CAR000210617
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC DBA PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.017

34

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110420

Not reported

Not reported

000026581DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC DBA PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110420

Not reported

Not reported

000026581DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP

Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC DBA PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Not reported
Not reported
352 - Other organic solids
Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2016
CALO000349109

20151204

3/2/2016 22:15:29

20151214

004762676SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.15

300

P

F003

F002

FOoo1

D001

Not reported

20151022
5/4/2016 22:15:28
20151028
000118386DAT
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP

TXR000025072
ROCKETLINE CARRIER SERVICE
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D035
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

D007

D005

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20151022

Not reported
Not reported
000118386DAT
CAR000210617

S113157831

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP

TXR000025072
ROCKETLINE CARRIER SERVICE
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0095

19

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150924

12/22/2015 22:15:38

20151005

004987468SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150626

9/11/2015 22:15:30

20150709

004986617SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150521

8/20/2015 22:15:27

20150609

004762596SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MAD39322250

CLEAN HARBORS
CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150507
11/5/2015 22:15:08
20150521

S113157831
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Manifest ID: 001009596PSC
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150507

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

001009596PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS
Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.003

6

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150507

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

001009596PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS

Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

D007

D005

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20150507

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

001009596PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS
Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2012
CALO000349109

20121207

2/18/2013 22:15:20

20121212

003311437SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
RCRA Code: FO05
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.05

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

100

P

FO003

F002

FOO1

D001

Not reported

20121019

4/6/2013 22:15:15

20121105

003196102SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20121019

1/5/2013 22:15:31

20121024

003196103SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

F003

TC6162214.2s Page 112



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Additional Code 2: F002
Additional Code 3: F001
Additional Code 4: D001
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20120926
Creation Date: 12/24/2012 22:15:22
Receipt Date: 20121026
Manifest ID: 000378853PSC
Trans EPA ID: CAR000210617
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD982523433
Trans 2 Name: DILLARD TRUCKING INC
TSDF EPA ID: NVD980895338
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120926

12/24/2012 22:15:22

20121026

000378853PSC

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
CAD982523433

DILLARD TRUCKING INC

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

D035

HO061 - Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.0055

11

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120926

12/24/2012 22:15:22
20121026
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Manifest ID: 000378853PSC
Trans EPA ID: CAR000210617
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

CAD982523433

DILLARD TRUCKING INC

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

D007

D005

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20120926

12/24/2012 22:15:22

20121026

000378853PSC

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
CAD982523433

DILLARD TRUCKING INC

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120907

3/28/2013 22:15:22

20120924

003225733SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

S113157831

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120907

10/31/2012 22:15:23

20120912

003225735SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05

100

P

F003

F002

FOO01

D001

Not reported

20120802

9/28/2012 22:15:13

20120808

003225734SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Waste Quantity: 100
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: F003
Additional Code 2: F002
Additional Code 3: FOO1
Additional Code 4: D001
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Additional Info:
Year: 2015
Gen EPA ID: CAL000349109
Shipment Date: 20151204
Creation Date: 3/2/2016 22:15:29
Receipt Date: 20151214
Manifest ID: 004762676SKS
Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD059494310
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
RCRA Code: FO05
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.15
Waste Quantity: 300
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: F003
Additional Code 2: F002
Additional Code 3: FOO1
Additional Code 4: D001
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20151022
Creation Date: Not reported
Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest ID: 000118386DAT
Trans EPA ID: CAR000210617
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
Trans 2 EPA ID: TXR000025072
Trans 2 Name: ROCKETLINE CARRIER SERVICE
TSDF EPA ID: NVD980895338
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0095

19

P

D001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

S113157831

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151022

5/4/2016 22:15:28

20151028

000118386DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
TXR000025072

ROCKETLINE CARRIER SERVICE

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

D007

D005

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20150924

12/22/2015 22:15:38

20151005

004987468SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150626
9/11/2015 22:15:30
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Receipt Date: 20150709
Manifest ID: 004986617SKS
Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150521

8/20/2015 22:15:27

20150609

004762596SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MAD39322250

CLEAN HARBORS
CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150507

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

001009596PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS
Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

S113157831

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150507

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

001009596PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS
Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

D007

D005

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20150507

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

001009596PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS

Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Quantity Tons: 0.0075
Waste Quantity: 15
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: D001

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150507

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

001009596PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS
Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.003

6

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2017
CALO000349109

20171207

8/7/2018 18:30:26

20171226

006165490SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVC INC
CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.15

300

P

TC6162214.2s Page 120



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

S113157831

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20171005

6/20/2018 18:31:41

20171020

006254122SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS
CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.2204

200

L

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171005

8/3/2018 18:30:33

20171027

006254133SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVC INC
NED981723513

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

F005

HO40 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
0.3

600

P

F003

F002

FO01

D001

Not reported

20170804
5/18/2018 18:30:34
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Receipt Date: 20170821
Manifest ID: 006021907SKS
Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: MADO039322250

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVC INC
CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170720

5/21/2018 18:34:34

20170803

009157875FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170720

5/21/2018 18:34:34

20170803

009157875FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0045

9

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170720

5/21/2018 18:34:34

20170803

009157875FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

D008

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0055

11

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170720

5/21/2018 18:34:34

20170803

009157875FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

S113157831
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Quantity Tons: 0.004
Waste Quantity: 8
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: D007
Additional Code 2: D005
Additional Code 3: D001

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

Not reported
Not reported

20170614

6/20/2018 18:32:00

20170623

006021135SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.15

300

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170614

6/20/2018 18:32:00

20170623

006021143SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
CADO059494310

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.4

800

P

F003

F002

FOO1

D001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

S113157831
Not reported

2014
CAL000349109

20141217

6/25/2015 22:15:29

20150102

000905939PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS
Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D002

H121 - Neutralization Only

0.0065

13

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141217

6/25/2015 22:15:29

20150102

000905939PSC

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS
Not reported

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC
Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.004

8

P

D007

D005

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20141217
6/25/2015 22:15:29
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Receipt Date: 20150102
Manifest ID: 000905939PSC
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.004

8

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141117

2/6/2015 22:15:34

20141125

004560598SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140926

3/31/2015 22:15:05

20141017

004383973SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
AZR000513770

SLT

UTD981552177
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued)

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

S113157831

CLEAN HARBORS ARAGONITE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
FO05

HO040 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
0.1

200

P

F003

F002

F001

D001

Not reported

20140905

11/22/2014 22:15:14

20140919

004383551SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140731

11/6/2014 22:15:08

20140812

004383275SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Waste Quantity: 75
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140703

11/26/2014 9:45:51

20140708

000089338DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
NVD980895338

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NV
Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140703

11/26/2014 9:45:51

20140708

000089338DAT

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
NVD980895338

Not reported

NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NV
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.006

12

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Shipment Date: 20140703
Creation Date: 11/26/2014 9:45:51
Receipt Date: 20140708
Manifest ID: 000089338DAT
Trans EPA ID: CAR000210617
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA LP
Trans 2 EPA ID: NVD980895338
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: NVD980895338
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF NV

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

EPA ID:

Inactive Date:

Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

NAICS:

EPA ID:

Create Date:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D002

H121 - Neutralization Only
0.0015

3

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

AUTOZONE #4013

101 E WASHINGTON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 949523116
CAL000349109

Not reported

12/30/2009

08/29/2019

BRYAN BLAIR

DEPT 8190, 123 S FRONT ST
Not reported

MEMPHIS, TN 381033607
AUTO ZONE CORPORTATION
123 S FRONT ST

Not reported

MEMPHIS, TN 381033607
BRYAN BLAIR

DEPT 8190, 123 SOUTH FRONT STREET
Not reported

MEMPHIS, TN 38103

CAL000349109

2009-12-30 09:24:40

45299

All Other General Merchandise Stores
2009-12-30 09:24:40

Not reported

AUTOZONE #4013

101 E WASHINGTON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOZONE #4013 (Continued) S113157831
Facility County: 49
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 949523116
F31 DIAMOND LUMBER, INC. HIST UST U001600430
West 101 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.094 mi.
495 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: DIAMOND LUMBER, INC.
Actual: Address: 101 E WASHINGTON ST
35 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000014741
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: LUMBER YARD
Contact Name: RUDY POLLINI
Telephone: 7077634135
Owner Name: DIAMOND LUMBER, INC.
Owner Address: P.O. BOX 15377
Owner City,St,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95851
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1973
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, None
G32 LIND MARINE INCORPORATED ABANDONED MINES 1023712338
SSE 100 EAST D STREET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.094 mi.
497 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: ABANDONED MINES:
Higher Mine ID: 0405003
Actual: Mine Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
40 ft. Mine Address: 100 EAST D STREET

City, State, Zip:

Primary SIC Code:

Mine Type:

Mine Status Description:
Mine Status Date:

Coal (C) or Metal (M) Mine:
Controller ID:

Controller Name:

Operator ID:

PETALUMA, CA 949523109
Not reported

Facility

Abandoned

6/12/2017

M

M10336

Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
L13561
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIND MARINE INCORPORATED (Continued) 1023712338
Operator name: Lind Marine Incorporated
Address of Record Street: 300 East D Street
Address of Record PO Box: Not reported
Address of Record City: Petaluma
Address of Record State: CA
Address of Record Zip Code: 949523109
Assessment Address Street: 100 East D Street
Assessment Address PO Box: Not reported
Assessment Address City: PETALUMA
Assessment Address State: CA
Assessment Address Zip Code: 949523109
Mine Health and Safety Address Street: 100 East D Street
Mine Health and Safety Address PO Box: Not reported
Mine Health and Safety Address City: Petaluma
Mine Health and Safety Address State: CA
Mine Health and Safety Address Zip Code: 949523109
Latitude: 38.235833
Longitude: -122.635
G33 LIND MARINE INCORPORATED US MINES 1024906625
SSE 100 EAST D STREET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.094 mi.
497 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: US MINES:
Higher Sic Code(s): 149913
Actual: Sic Code(s): 144200
40 ft. Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Mine ID: 0405003
Entity Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Company: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Status: 4

Status Date:
Operation Class:
Number of Shops:
Number of Plants:
Latitude Degree:
Longitude Degree:
Latitude Minute:
Latitude Seconds:
Longitude Minutes:
Longitude Seconds:
Number of Pits:

MINES VIOLATIONS:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

MINES VIOLATIONS:
Violation Number:

Mine ID:
Contractor ID:

20170612
2

0

0
38
122
14
08
38
06
000

LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
100 EAST D STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949523109

Not reported

6348318
0405003
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIND MARINE INCORPORATED (Continued) 1024906625
Date Issued: 07/30/2003
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: N
Term Date: 07/30/2003
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.14115(b)
Proposed Penalty: 60
Assessment Amount: 60
Paid Penalty Amount: 60
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2003
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
Mine Type: Facility
State 2: CA
County: SONOMA
Violation Number: 6348319
Mine ID: 0405003
Contractor ID: Not reported
Date Issued: 07/30/2003
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: N
Term Date: 07/30/2003
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.15014
Proposed Penalty: 60
Assessment Amount: 60
Paid Penalty Amount: 60
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2003
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIND MARINE INCORPORATED (Continued) 1024906625

Mine Type: Facility

State 2: CA

County: SONOMA

Violation Number: 6348320

Mine ID: 0405003

Contractor ID: Not reported

Date Issued: 07/30/2003

Action Type: 104(a)

Type of Issue: Citation

SandS: N

Term Date: 07/30/2003

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.18002(b)

Proposed Penalty: 60

Assessment Amount: 60

Paid Penalty Amount: 60

Assessment Case Status: Proposed

Assessment Status: Closed

Year: 2003

Address Type: MineLocation

PO Box: Not reported

Address: 100 EAST D STREET

City: PETALUMA

State: CA

Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated

Zip: 949523109

Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind

Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED

Ownership Date: 01/01/1989

Mine Status: Active

Status Date: 11/30/1989

Primary Site Description: Shell

Mine Type: Facility

State 2: CA

County: SONOMA

Violation Number: 8603241

Mine ID: 0405003

Contractor ID: Not reported

Date Issued: 01/27/2011

Action Type: 104(a)

Type of Issue: Citation

SandS: N

Term Date: 04/01/2011

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.11027

Proposed Penalty: 100.00

Assessment Amount: 100.00

Paid Penalty Amount: 100.00

Assessment Case Status: Proposed

Assessment Status: Closed

Year: 2011

Address Type: MineLocation

PO Box: Not reported

Address: 100 EAST D STREET

City: PETALUMA

State: CA

Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIND MARINE INCORPORATED (Continued) 1024906625
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
Mine Type: Facility
State 2: CA
County: SONOMA
Violation Number: 8603291
Mine ID: 0405003
Contractor ID: Not reported
Date Issued: 08/03/2011
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: N
Term Date: 08/04/2011
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.12008
Proposed Penalty: 100.00
Assessment Amount: 100.00
Paid Penalty Amount: 100.00
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2011
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
Mine Type: Facility
State 2: CA
County: SONOMA
Violation Number: 8603292
Mine ID: 0405003
Contractor ID: Not reported
Date Issued: 08/03/2011
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: N
Term Date: 08/04/2011
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.14107(a)
Proposed Penalty: 100.00
Assessment Amount: 100.00
Paid Penalty Amount: 100.00
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
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LIND MARINE INCORPORATED (Continued) 1024906625
Year: 2011
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
Mine Type: Facility
State 2: CA
County: SONOMA
Violation Number: 8603293
Mine ID: 0405003
Contractor ID: Not reported
Date Issued: 08/03/2011
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: Y
Term Date: 08/04/2011
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.16001
Proposed Penalty: 117.00
Assessment Amount: 117.00
Paid Penalty Amount: 117.00
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2011
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
Mine Type: Facility
State 2: CA
County: SONOMA
Violation Number: 8603294
Mine ID: 0405003
Contractor ID: Not reported
Date Issued: 08/03/2011
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: Y
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LIND MARINE INCORPORATED (Continued) 1024906625
Term Date: 08/04/2011
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.14107(a)
Proposed Penalty: 176.00
Assessment Amount: 176.00
Paid Penalty Amount: 176.00
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2011
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
Mine Type: Facility
State 2: CA
County: SONOMA
Violation Number: 8603295
Mine ID: 0405003
Contractor ID: Not reported
Date Issued: 08/03/2011
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: Y
Term Date: 08/04/2011
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.14112(a)(1)
Proposed Penalty: 117.00
Assessment Amount: 117.00
Paid Penalty Amount: 117.00
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2011
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
Mine Type: Facility
State 2: CA
County: SONOMA
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LIND MARINE INCORPORATED (Continued) 1024906625
Violation Number: 8603296
Mine ID: 0405003
Contractor ID: Not reported
Date Issued: 08/04/2011
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: Y
Term Date: 08/04/2011
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.18002(a)
Proposed Penalty: 392.00
Assessment Amount: 392.00
Paid Penalty Amount: 392.00
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2011
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED
Ownership Date: 01/01/1989
Mine Status: Active
Status Date: 11/30/1989
Primary Site Description: Shell
Mine Type: Facility
State 2: CA
County: SONOMA
Violation Number: 6337701
Mine ID: 0405003
Contractor ID: Not reported
Date Issued: 02/03/2003
Action Type: 104(a)
Type of Issue: Citation
SandS: Y
Term Date: 02/04/2003
Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations: 56.11003
Proposed Penalty: 97
Assessment Amount: 97
Paid Penalty Amount: 97
Assessment Case Status: Proposed
Assessment Status: Closed
Year: 2003
Address Type: MineLocation
PO Box: Not reported
Address: 100 EAST D STREET
City: PETALUMA
State: CA
Operator: Lind Marine Incorporated
Zip: 949523109
Mine Controller Name: Michael Lind; Barbara Lind
Name: LIND MARINE INCORPORATED

Ownership Date:

01/01/1989
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LIND MARINE INCORPORATED (Continued) 1024906625

Mine Status: Active

Status Date: 11/30/1989

Primary Site Description: Shell

Mine Type: Facility

State 2: CA

County: SONOMA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
79 additional US_MINES_VIOLATIONS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
G34 LIND MARINE, INCORPORATED RCRA NonGen / NLR 1024793675
SSE 100 E D ST. CAL000141291
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.094 mi.
497 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 1994-08-01 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: LIND MARINE, INCORPORATED
40 ft. Facility address: 100 E D ST.
PETALUMA, CA 94952-0000
EPA ID: CAL000141291
Mailing address: 300 ED ST

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

PETALUMA, CA 94952-3111

WILLIAM BUTLER

300 EAST D STREET

PETALUMA, CA 94952

Not reported

707-762-7251

BILL@LINDMARINE.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

WILLIAM BUTLER
300 EAST D STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952
Not reported
707-762-7251

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

LIND MARINE INC
300ED ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
Not reported
707-762-7251

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIND MARINE, INCORPORATED (Continued) 1024793675
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
E35 PETALUMA PRO WASH UST U003783616
North 483 EAST WASHINGTON STREET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.094 mi.
498 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: PETALUMA PRO WASH
Actual: Address: 483 EAST WASHINGTON STREET
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Facility ID: Not reported
Permitting Agency: Petaluma City Fire Department
Latitude: 37.14814
Longitude: -119.644249
Name: PETALUMA CAR WASH
Address: 483 EAST WASHINGTON STREET
City,State,Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Facility ID: 600075
Permitting Agency: PETALUMA, CITY OF
Latitude: 38.240365
Longitude: -122.634338
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E36 PETALUMA CAR WASH HIST UST U001600574
North 483 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.094 mi.
498 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: PETALUMA CAR WASH
Actual: Address: 483 E WASHINGTON ST
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
File Number: 00021BBO
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00021BBO.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000010053
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: MCKUSICK & GIBSON
Telephone: 7077781559

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

MCKUSICK & GIBSON A PARTNERSHI
483 E WASHINGTON ST

PETALUMA, CA 94952

0003

001

1

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

3

Not reported
00002000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor
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E37 SALKHI FAMILY HOLDINGS INC DBA PETALUMA CHEVRON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024867059
North 483 E. WASHINGTON ST CAL000435651
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952

0.094 mi.

498 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster E

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 2018-05-02 00:00:00.0

Actual: Facility name: SALKHI FAMILY HOLDINGS INC DBA PETALUMA CHEVRON

43 ft. Facility address: 483 E. WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000435651

440 THIRD ST

SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
ARASH SALKHI

440 THIRD ST

SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901

Not reported

415-454-2888
BDELAGARZA@SALKHI.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ARASH SALKHI
440 THIRD ST
SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
Not reported
415-710-4004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

ARASH SALKHI
440 THIRD ST
SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
Not reported
415-454-2888
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other

Operator

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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SALKHI FAMILY HOLDINGS INC DBA PETALUMA CHEVRON (Continued) 1024867059
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
E38 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD EDR Hist Auto 1022099579
North 483 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.094 mi.
498 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
43 ft. 1982 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations
1983 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations
1985 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations
1986 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations
1987 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations
1988 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations
1989 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1990 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1991 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1992 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1993 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1994 STOUT & BAKER STANDARD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
H39 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1021518825
ENE 296 WILSON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster H
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
43 ft. 1987 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1988 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1989 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1990 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1991 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1992 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1993 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1994 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1995 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1996 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1997 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1998 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1999 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2000 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
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COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE (Continued) 1021518825
2001 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2008 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2009 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2010 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2011 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2014 YOTA LUMA Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
H40 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE CA FID UST S101624772
ENE 296 WILSON N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster H
Relative: CA FID UST:
Higher Facility ID: 49000519
Actual: Regulated By: UTNKA
43 ft. Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7077639428
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4990 ST EXTENSION
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: PETALUMA 94952
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
H41 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE Cortese S113028954
ENE 296 WILSON ST HAZNET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 HWTS
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster H
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Name: COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
Actual: Address: 296 WILSON ST
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Region: CORTESE
Envirostor Id: Not reported
Global ID: T0609700813

Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:

Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE (Continued) S113028954

Longitude:

Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:

Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:
File Name:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
active

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active Open

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 949523140

Not reported
296 WILSON ST

1993

CAL000020744
CAT080013352

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
RO1 - Recycler

0.2

1993
CAL000020744

19930304
9/6/1995 0:00:00
19930309
91041889
CAD000626515
Not reported
CAD087210019
Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported
221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.2

400

P

Not reported

Not reported
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COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE (Continued) S113028954
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
HWTS:
Name: COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
Address: 296 WILSON ST
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 949523140
EPA ID: CAL000020744
Inactive Date: 06/30/1999
Create Date: 11/14/1989
Last Act Date: 04/11/2000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 296 WILSON ST
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: PETALUMA, CA 949523140
Owner Name: REPOSA LEROY
Owner Address: --
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: -, 99 --
Contact Name: --
Contact Address: INACT 99VQ FINAL NOTICE - BATCH
Contact Address 2: 4/11/00
City,State, Zip: -, 99 --
H42 YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE CERS HAZ WASTE S121793293
ENE 296 WILSON ST HWTS N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster H
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE
Actual: Address: 296 WILSON ST
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Site ID: 86932
CERS ID: 10134961
CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Violations:
Site ID: 86932
Site Name: Yotaluma Automotive
Violation Date: 01-23-2017
Citation: 22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2017. Labels on waste oil must be
legible and include accumulation start date.

Petaluma City Fire Department

HW

CERS

86932
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Distance
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE (Continued) S$121793293

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:

Yotaluma Automotive

09-23-2014

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers with
the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
Waste, and starting accumulation date.

Returned to compliance on 10/01/2014. Provide label on waste oil drum
Petaluma City Fire Department

HW

CERS

86932

Yotaluma Automotive

09-10-2019

HSC 6.95 25508.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508.2

Failure to annually review and electronically certify that the
business plan is complete and accurate on or before the annual due
date.

Returned to compliance on 09/12/2019.

Petaluma City Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-10-2019

No

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-23-2014

No

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-23-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-23-2017
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-23-2017

No

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-23-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-10-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Operator

Ryan Ladd

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(707) 773-1043

CUPA District

Petaluma City Fire Department
Not reported

11 English Street

Petaluma

CA

Not reported

94952

(707) 778-4389

Environmental Contact
Ryan Ladd
Not reported

S$121793293
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

296 Wilson St
Petaluma

CA

Not reported
94952

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

296 Wilson St
Petaluma

CA

Not reported

94952

Not reported

Document Preparer
Ryan Ladd

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Identification Signer
Ryan Ladd

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner
Ryan Ladd

Not reported
296 Wilson St
Petaluma

CA

United States
94952

(415) 497-3722

Parent Corporation
Yotaluma

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$121793293
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

Name:

Address:

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

EPA ID:

Inactive Date:

Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

NAICS:
EPA ID:
Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE
296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000450193

Not reported

10/24/2019

10/24/2019

Not reported

296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 94952
M TRINIDAD INC

703 2ND ST #120

Not reported

SANTA ROSA, CA 95404
JOE SALDANA

296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 94952

YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE
296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000394628

06/30/2017

03/04/2014

10/25/2016

Not reported

43 CORDELIA DR

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
RYAN LADD

296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
RYAN LADD

296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 94952

CAL000394628
2014-03-04 12:51:00
811111

General Automotive Repair
2014-03-04 12:51:00
2017-06-30 00:00:00
YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE
296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA

49

CA

94952

S$121793293
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H43 YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1025877057
ENE 296 WILSON ST CAL000450193
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 2019-10-24 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE
43 ft. Facility address: 296 WILSON ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952

EPA ID: CAL000450193

Contact: JOE SALDANA

Contact address: 296 WILSON ST

PETALUMA, CA 94952

Contact country: Not reported

Contact telephone: 707-294-5564

Contact email: YOTALUMA@GMAIL.COM

EPA Region: 09

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: JOE SALDANA
Owner/operator address: 296 WILSON ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 707-294-5564
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: M TRINIDAD INC
Owner/operator address: 703 2ND ST #120
SANTA ROSA, CA 95404
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 707-536-1751
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YOTALUMA AUTOMOTIVE (Continued) 1025877057
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
H44 COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE LUST U001600417
ENE 296 WILSON ST SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 HIST UST
0.101 mi. HIST CORTESE
533 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster H CERS
Relative: HWTS
Higher SONOMA CO. LUST:
Actual: Name: COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
43 ft. Address: 296 WILSON ST
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA
Region: SONOMA
Regional Board: 49-0043
Closed or Referred: 'Y
Confirm Date: 08/30/1995
LOP Number: 00001363
Staff: Not reported
Decode of Staff: Not reported
Global ID: T0609700813
APN: 007-132-018
Notes: CLOSED
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 49-0043
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 00001363

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

8/26/1991
Not reported
Not reported
1/3/1965

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
296 WILSON ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
SONOMA COUNTY LOP
LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700813

T0609700813
38.237878
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE (Continued) u001600417
Longitude: -122.633486
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 08/30/1995
Case Worker: LCW
RB Case Number: 49-0043

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

SONOMA COUNTY LOP

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
00001363

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0609700813
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: Regional Water Board
Organization Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Address: 1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0609700813
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/17/1989
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0609700813
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 03/01/1993
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0609700813
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/02/1965
Action: Leak Reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0609700813
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 01/03/1965
Global Id: T0609700813
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 03/17/1989
Global Id: T0609700813
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 08/26/1991
Global Id: T0609700813
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 08/30/1995
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

SWEEPS UST:
Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
296 WILSON ST
PETALUMA

Not reported

1780

Not reported
44-027896

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001780-000001
Not reported

8000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

LEADED

4

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
296 WILSON ST
PETALUMA

Not reported

1780

Not reported
44-027896

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001780-000002
Not reported

6000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
296 WILSON ST
PETALUMA

Not reported

1780

Not reported
44-027896

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001780-000003
Not reported

2000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

u001600417
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Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

PRODUCT
DIESEL
Not reported

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
296 WILSON ST
PETALUMA

Not reported

1780

Not reported
44-027896

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001780-000004
Not reported

550

Not reported

OIL

WASTE

WASTE OIL

Not reported

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE

296 WILSON ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
00021AF9

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00021AF9.pdf

STATE
00000045044
Gas Station
Not reported

DON DECARLI OR LEROY PREPOSA

7077639428

LEO LAVIO

4990 D ST. EXT.
PETALUMA, CA 94952
0004

001

1

Not reported
00000300
WASTE
WASTE OIL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

None

002

2

Not reported
00002000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

u001600417
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HIST CORTESE:

u001600417

Stock Inventor

003

3

Not reported
00006000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

4

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

edr_fname: COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
edr_fadd1l: 296 WILSON
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 49
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 49-0043
CERS:
Name: COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
Address: 296 WILSON ST
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Site ID: 252153
CERS ID: T0609700813
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: Regional Water Board - SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
Affiliation City: OAKLAND
Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City, State, Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE
296 WILSON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
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COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE (Continued) u001600417
EPA ID: CAL000064233
Inactive Date: 02/07/1996
Create Date: 02/24/1992
Last Act Date: 05/09/2001
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 296 WILSON ST
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: PETALUMA, CA 949520000
Owner Name: LEROY REPOSA
Owner Address: --
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: -, 99 --
Contact Name: CANCELLED PER LTR ON 2-7-96 BY
Contact Address: LEROY REPOSAS LC
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: -, 99 --
F45 L&M CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1020022733
West 72 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.106 mi.
559 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
31 ft. 1996 L&M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1997 L&M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1998 L&M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1999 L&M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2000 L&M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
F46 KEUN WON RHO EDR Hist Cleaner 1020019031
West 58 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.107 mi.
566 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
31 ft. 2001 KEUN WON RHO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs

2001 L&M CLEANERS
2002 KEUN WON RHO
2002 L&M CLEANERS
2003 KEUN WON RHO
2003 L&M CLEANERS
2004 KEUN WON RHO
2004 L&M CLEANERS
2005 L&M CLEANERS
2005 KEUN WON RHO
2006 KEUN WON RHO
2011 L & M CLEANERS
2012 L & M CLEANERS
2013 L & M CLEANERS
2014 L & M CLEANERS

Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Fa47 L&M CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1020022732
West 52 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.108 mi.
570 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
31 ft. 2007 L&M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2008 L&M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2009 L & M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2010 L & M CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
F48 DOLLAR TREE #05022 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024839770
West 40 E WASHINGTON ST CAL000388060
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.109 mi.
577 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 2013-08-05 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: DOLLAR TREE #05022
31 ft. Facility address: 40 E WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000388060

500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320-1604
ANGELA JONES

500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320-1604
Not reported

757-321-5761
AJONES@DOLLARTREE.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC.
500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
Not reported
757-321-5000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

ANGELA JONES

500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
Not reported
757-321-5761

Not reported

Not reported
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DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) 1024839770
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
F49 DOLLAR TREE #05022 CERS HAZ WASTE  S118233657
West 40 E WASHINGTON ST HAZNET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 CERS
0.109 mi. HWTS
577 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: DOLLAR TREE #05022
Actual: Address: 40 E WASHINGTON ST
31 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Site ID: 25926
CERS ID: 10454161

CERS Description:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Hazardous Waste Generator

DOLLAR TREE #05022

40 E WASHINGTON ST
Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 233201604
ANGELA JONES
7573215761

Not reported

500 VOLVO PKWY

2019

CAL000388060

NVD980895338

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00300

2019
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DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:
Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:

CAL000388060

NVD980895338

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00150

2019

CAL000388060

NVD980895338

122 - Alkaline solution without metals pH >=12.5
H121 - Neutralization Only

0.00800

2019

CAL000388060

AZR000515924

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.10250

2018

CAL000388060

NVT330010000

122 - Alkaline solution without metals pH >=12.5

$118233657

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.00450

2018
CAL000388060
NVT330010000
291 - Latex waste

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.29350

2018

CAL000388060

AZR000515924

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.18200

2018

CAL000388060

NVD980895338

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00300

2018
CAL000388060
NVD980895338
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

$118233657

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00100

2018

CAL000388060

NVT330010000

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.00550

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
20 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

2017
CALO00388060

20171214

10/16/2018 18:30:53

20180102

010791161FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000175422

WORLD WIDE RECOVERY

AZR000515924

YUMA YES LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.039

78

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171214

10/16/2018 18:31:51

20180104

010791160FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY EMN LLC

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.006

12

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171214

10/16/2018 18:31:51

20180104

010791160FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY EMN LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H121 - Neutralization Only

0.0025

5

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171214

10/16/2018 18:30:53

20180102

010791161FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000175422

WORLD WIDE RECOVERY

AZR000515924

YUMA YES LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.032

64

P
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20171214

10/16/2018 18:31:51

20180104

010791160FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY EMN LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171013

10/10/2018 18:30:37

20171110

010177152FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY EMN LLC

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D002

H121 - Neutralization Only

0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171013
10/10/2018 18:30:37

$118233657
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657
Receipt Date: 20171110
Manifest ID: 010177152FLE
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: NED986382133
Trans 2 Name: SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION
TSDF EPA ID: NVD980895338
Trans Name: 21ST CENTURY EMN LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H121 - Neutralization Only
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171013

10/10/2018 18:30:37

20171110

010177152FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY EMN LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.004

8

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171013

10/10/2018 18:30:37

20171110

010177152FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION
NVD980895338

21ST CENTURY EMN LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D035

$118233657

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0025

5

P

D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20171013
5/30/2018 18:33:51
20171016
010177151FLE
MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

Not reported
Not reported
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported
Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.042

84

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2016
CAL000388060

20151027
1/7/2016 22:15:09
20151104
008654129FLE
MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported
Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657
RCRA Code: D002
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.024

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

48

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151027

Not reported

Not reported

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

Not reported

Not reported

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

$118233657

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151027

Not reported

Not reported

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151104

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027
1/7/2016 22:15:09
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657
Receipt Date: 20151104
Manifest ID: 008654129FLE
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAR000210617

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0045

9

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151104

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.004

8

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

Not reported

Not reported

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

$118233657

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.063

126

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

5/12/2016 9:59:35

20151123

008654128FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA L/P
INR000110197

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150428

8/21/2015 22:15:28

20150504

005802470FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657
Quantity Tons: 0.01
Waste Quantity: 20
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2014
CAL000388060

20140925

2/26/2015 22:14:59

20140929

007199903FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140925

2/26/2015 22:14:59

20140929

007199903FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0095

19

P
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140925

Not reported

Not reported

007199903FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.081

162

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140925

2/26/2015 22:14:59

20140929

007199903FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140925

$118233657
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

2/26/2015 22:14:59

20140929

007199903FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0255

51

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140703

6/24/2015 22:15:06

20140728

007200144FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION INC
NVD980895338

21ST EMN LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1565

313

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140703

6/24/2015 22:15:06

20140728

007200144FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION INC

$118233657
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657
TSDF EPA ID: NVD980895338
Trans Name: 21ST EMN LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140703

6/24/2015 22:15:06

20140728

007200144FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION INC
NVD980895338

21ST EMN LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H121 - Neutralization Only

0.012

24

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140703

6/24/2015 22:15:06

20140728

007200144FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION INC
NVD980895338

21ST EMN LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657
Quantity Tons: 0.0085
Waste Quantity: 17
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140121

6/13/2014 22:15:06

20140211

006237569FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
NED986382133

SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION INC
INR000110197

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0335

67

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2015
CAL000388060

20151027

5/12/2016 9:59:35

20151123

008654128FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CALIFORNIA L/P

INR000110197

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

$118233657

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151027

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151104

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.024

48

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

Not reported

Not reported

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.063

126

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

$118233657

Not reported

Not reported

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

Not reported

Not reported

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

Not reported

Not reported

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P

TC6162214.2s Page 175



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657
TSDF EPA ID: CAD980884183
Trans Name: GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
RCRA Code: D001
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.0005
Waste Quantity: 1
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20151027
Creation Date: 1/7/2016 22:15:09
Receipt Date: 20151104
Manifest ID: 008654129FLE
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAR000210617
Trans 2 Name: 21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
TSDF EPA ID: CAD980884183
Trans Name: GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151104

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D035

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

$118233657

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0045

9

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151027

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151104

008654129FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000210617

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF CA L/P
CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.004

8

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150428

Not reported

Not reported

005802470FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD980884183

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0535

107

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Evaluation:
Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:
Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported

DOLLAR TREE #05022

40 E WASHINGTON ST
PETALUMA, CA 94952
25926

10454161

Chemical Storage Facilities

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-03-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations found

Petaluma City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-06-2014

No

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-06-2014

No

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-03-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations found

Petaluma City Fire Department
HW

CERS

25926

Dollar Tree #05022

HWG

10454161

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
38.236140

-122.639650

$118233657

TC6162214.2s Page 178



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

500 Volvo Pkwy
Chesapeake

VA

Not reported

23320

Not reported

Legal Owner

Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.
Not reported

500 Volvo Pkwy
Chesapeake

VA

United States

23320

(757) 321-5000

CUPA District

Petaluma City Fire Department
Not reported

11 English Street

Petaluma

CA

Not reported

94952

(707) 778-4389

Document Preparer
Angela Jones

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
Stephanie Caiati

Not reported

500 Volvo Pkwy
Chesapeake

VA

Not reported

23320

Not reported

Property Owner

Golden Eagle Delaware, LLC c/o Basin Street Properties
Not reported

50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 700

Reno

NV

TC6162214.2s Page 179



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued)

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

United States
89501
(775) 954-2900

Identification Signer
Angela Jones
EH&S Specialist
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(757) 321-5000

Parent Corporation
Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

DOLLAR TREE #05022

40 E WASHINGTON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000388060

Not reported

08/05/2013

09/10/2019

Not reported

500 VOLVO PKWY

Not reported

CHESAPEAKE, VA 233201604
DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC.
500 VOLVO PKWY

Not reported

CHESAPEAKE, VA 233201604
ANGELA JONES

500 VOLVO PKWY

Not reported

CHESAPEAKE, VA 233201604

$118233657
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #05022 (Continued) S118233657
NAICS:
EPA ID: CAL000388060
Create Date: 2013-08-05 08:19:20
NAICS Code: 45299
NAICS Description: All Other General Merchandise Stores
Issued EPA ID Date: 2013-08-05 08:19:20
Inactive Date: Not reported
Facility Name: DOLLAR TREE #05022
Facility Address: 40 E WASHINGTON ST
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Facility City: PETALUMA
Facility County: 49
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 94952
F50 SANTA ROSA FRENCH CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1020081289
West 38 E WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.109 mi.
578 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
31 ft. 1991 SANTA ROSA FRENCH CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1992 SANTA ROSA FRENCH CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1993 SANTA ROSA FRENCH CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1994 SANTA ROSA FRENCH CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1995 SANTA ROSA FRENCH CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1996 SANTA ROSA FRENCH CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
F51 PACIFIC BELL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000251807
West 32 E WASHINGTON FINDS CAT080028343
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 ECHO
0.110 mi.
581 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 1981-01-22 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: PACIFIC BELL
31 ft. Facility address: 32 E WASHINGTON

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAT080028343

3707 KINGS WAY SEC A-6
SACRAMENTO, CA 95821
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
32 E WASHINGTON
PETALUMA, CA 94952

us

916-485-0997

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC BELL (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

WF AND AH KIECKHEFER
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

No violations found

Registry ID: 110002954438

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

1000251807
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC BELL (Continued) 1000251807
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000251807
Registry ID: 110002954438
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002954438
Name: PACIFIC BELL
Address: 32 E WASHINGTON
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
F52 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING EDR Hist Cleaner 1020052375
West 30 EAST WASHINGTON ST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.110 mi.
582 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
31 ft. 1978 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1979 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1980 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1982 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1983 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1985 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1986 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1987 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1988 O LEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1989 OLEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1990 OLEARYS DRY CLEANING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
53 ROGUE RESEARCH, INC. RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024750053
NW 133 COPELAND ST. #D CAC002969841
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.111 mi.
586 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 2018-07-08 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: ROGUE RESEARCH, INC.
31 ft. Facility address: 133 COPELAND ST. #D

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAC002969841

ROBERT HALEY

133 COPELAND ST. #D
PETALUMA, CA 94952

Not reported

707-766-8985
BANSHEEBIZ@PEOPLEPC.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROGUE RESEARCH, INC. (Continued) 1024750053
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: RICHARD PERRY
Owner/operator address: 133 COPELAND ST. #D
PETALUMA, CA 94952
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 707-766-8985
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: ROBERT HALEY
Owner/operator address: 133 COPELAND ST. #D
PETALUMA, CA 94952
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 707-766-8985
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
154 COSMOPROF BEAUTY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024860869
West 6 E WASHINGTON ST CAL000429327
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.113 mi.
596 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 2017-07-20 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: COSMOPROF BEAUTY
31 ft. Facility address: 6 E WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000429327
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSMOPROF BEAUTY (Continued) 1024860869
Contact: RANDY GOSS

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

3001 COLORADO BLVD

DENTON, TX 76210

Not reported

940-898-7500

RGOSS@SALLYBEAUTY.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

RANDY GOSS
3001 COLORADO BLVD
DENTON, TX 76210
Not reported
940-898-7500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDING LLC
3001 COLORADO BLVD
DENTON, TX 76210

Not reported
940-898-7500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
155 COSMOPROF BEAUTY CERS HAZ WASTE S121781939
West 6 E WASHINGTON ST HAZNET N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 HWTS
0.113 mi.
596 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: COSMOPROF #8896
Actual: Address: 6 E WASHINGTON ST
31 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Site ID: 424751
CERS ID: 10740931

CERS Description:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:

Hazardous Waste Generator

424751

COSMOPROF #8896

HWG

10740931

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
38.236150

-122.639610

Legal Owner

Sally Holdings LLC
Not reported

3001 Colorado Blvd.
Denton

TX

United States
76210

(940) 898-7500

Operator

Beauty Systems Group LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(940) 898-7500

Document Preparer

Karina Romero, Agent for Sally Holdings LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact

Verisk 3E, Attn: Regulatory Services
Not reported

3001 Colorado Blvd.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSMOPROF BEAUTY (Continued)

Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Denton

>

Not reported
76210

Not reported

CUPA District

Petaluma City Fire Department
Not reported

11 English Street

Petaluma

CA

Not reported

94952

(707) 778-4389

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

3207 Grey Hawk Ct., Suite 200
Carlsbad

CA

Not reported

92010

Not reported

Identification Signer

Karina Romero, Agent for Sally Holdings LLC
Regulatory Business Solutions Manager

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Parent Corporation

Sally Beauty Holding LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

COSMOPROF BEAUTY

6 E WASHINGTON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 083500000
DAVID EPSTEIN
8566928100

Not reported

PO BOX 339

S$121781939
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSMOPROF BEAUTY (Continued) S121781939
Year: 2018
Gepaid: CAL000429327
TSD EPA ID: MXC130619001

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

EPA ID:

Inactive Date:

Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

NAICS:

EPA ID:

Create Date:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
HO020 - Solvents Recovery
0.01200

2018

CAL000429327

MXC130619001

561 - Detergent waste chemicals

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.00900

2018

CAL000429327

MXC130619001

141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.00800

COSMOPROF BEAUTY

6 E WASHINGTON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 94952
CAL000429327

Not reported

07/20/2017

09/06/2019

Not reported

PO BOX 339

Not reported

RICHLAND, NJ 083500000
SALLY BEAUTY HOLDING LLC
3001 COLORADO BLVD
Not reported

DENTON, TX 76210
DAVID EPSTEIN

PO BOX 339

Not reported

RICHLAND, NJ 08350

CAL000429327

2017-07-20 13:53:42

44612

Cosmetics, Beauty Supplies, and Perfume Stores
2017-07-20 13:53:42

Not reported

COSMOPROF BEAUTY

6 E WASHINGTON ST

Not reported

PETALUMA
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSMOPROF BEAUTY (Continued) S121781939
Facility County: 49
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 94952
H56 PETALUMA TANNING ENVIROSTOR S118756993
ENE WILSON N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952
0.114 mi.
602 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster H
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Name: PETALUMA TANNING
Actual: Address: WILSON
43 ft. City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Facility ID: 49310002
Status: No Action Required
Status Date: 10/28/1999
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: 0
NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

Denise Tsuji

Cleanup Berkeley

10

03

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

38.23791

-122.6331

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
49310002
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Not reported
* Discovery
05/12/1988

Site Discovery. Facility identified from 1926 telephone directory -

tannery.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Site Screening
05/18/1988

Completed Site Screening showing possible onsite contamination.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PETALUMA TANNING (Continued)

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Site Screening
Completed Date: 10/28/1999
Comments: Not reported

S118756993

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

J57 MADDALENA DAIRY SUPPLY LUST S102792765
NNW 139 LAKEVILLE STREET N/A

<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952

0.120 mi.

635 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster J

Relative: LUST REG 2:

Higher Region: 2

Actual: Facility Id: 49-0096

31 ft. Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

00002465
Not reported

Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 7/6/1993
Pollution Characterization Began: 6/3/2003
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

J58 MADDALENA'’S INC. LUST S101595317
NNW 139 LAKEVILLE SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 PETALUMA, CA 94952 CA FID UST
0.120 mi. Cortese
635 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster J HIST CORTESE
Relative: CERS
Higher SONOMA CO. LUST:
Actual: Name: MADDALENA DAIRY SUPPLY
31 ft. Address: 139 LAKEVILLE ST

City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA

Region: SONOMA

Regional Board: 49-0096

Closed or Referred: Y

Confirm Date: 09/27/2019

LOP Number: 00002465

Staff: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued) S101595317
Decode of Staff: Not reported
Global ID: T0609700863
APN: 007-082-011
Notes: CLOSED
LUST:
Name: MADDALENA DAIRY SUPPLY
Address: 139 LAKEVILLE ST
City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Lead Agency: SONOMA COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700863
Global Id: T0609700863
Latitude: 38.239365247
Longitude: -122.637502431
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/27/2019
Case Worker: LCW
RB Case Number: 49-0096
Local Agency: SONOMA COUNTY LOP
File Location: All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Local Case Number: 00002465
Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: 8 groundwater monitoring wells, 21 remediation wells, 2 soil vapor

wells and 2 sub-slab soil vapor wells were installed. No wells have

been destroyed. The site meets the Low Threat Closure Policy as
follows: All General Criteria are met. Groundwater Specific Criteria

is met by criteria 5a. The consultant performed a fate and transport
analysis in which no scenario could be produced that would threaten
identified sensitive receptors and contaminant concentrations will
decrease to below water quality objectives in a reasonable time

frame. Vapor Intrusion to Indoor Air Criteria is met by criteria 2a
scenario 4. Direct Contact and Outdoor Air Exposure Criteria is met

by criteria 3b. The LOP licensed professional generally concurs with

the assessment. Remediation History: Excavation occurred from 9/15/03
through 10/3/03 removing approximately 1,600 cubic yards. An ozone
sparge pilot test occurred from 5/15/05 through 5/29/05. Ozone

sparging occurred from 3/18/09 through 12/23/09 (520 hours). Sparging
was terminated due to fugitive emissions into the building. Dual

Phase Extraction (DPE) occurred from 6/5/14 through 6/20/14.
Approximately 32,888 gallons of groundwater was removed and disposed
of under permit to sewer. Approximately 710 Ibs of TPH and 11.19 Ibs
of benzene vapor was removed. DPE occurred from 5/13/15 through
6/16/15. Approximately 69,500 gallons of groundwater was removed and
disposed of under permit to sewer. Approximately 951 Ibs of TPH and
29.4 Ibs of benzene vapor was removed. DPE occurred from 5/8/17
through 7/10/17. Approximately 183,600 gallons of groundwater was
removed and disposed of under permit to sewer. Approximately 1480 lbs
of TPH and 30 Ibs of benzene vapor was removed. An onsite domestic
water supply well was destroyed on 2/5/98. It was sampled once prior

to destruction and was non detect for all constituents. An unused

well located at 125 Lakeville Street was sampled 10/24/18 and was non
detect for all constituents. Site Management Requirements:
Contingency planning is required for worker safety and waste disposal

if excavating in area(s) of residual contamination. The Building
Department has been notified. Newly proposed water supply wells may
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MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued)

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

require siting and design by a qualified professional engineer or

S101595317

geologist. Sonoma County Permit and Resource Management Department
has been notified. A Soil and Groundwater Management Plan has been

submitted and is on Geotracker. Site restoration is complete. Site

closed 9/27/19

T0609700863
ENFORCEMENT
02/11/2004

Staff Letter

T0609700863
ENFORCEMENT
08/31/2004

Staff Letter

T0609700863
ENFORCEMENT
11/23/2005

Staff Letter

T0609700863
ENFORCEMENT
07/09/2007

Staff Letter

T0609700863
ENFORCEMENT
04/19/2011

Staff Letter

T0609700863

RESPONSE

06/01/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0609700863
RESPONSE

08/01/2017

Remedial Progress Report

T0609700863
ENFORCEMENT
11/08/2016

Staff Letter

T0609700863
Other
06/20/1986
Leak Discovery

T0609700863

RESPONSE

09/01/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0609700863
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued) S101595317
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/03/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Other
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/28/2019
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/12/2014
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/27/2013
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/10/2013
Action: Soil Vapor Intrusion Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/29/2014
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/14/2018
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/28/2019
Action: Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/04/2018
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/16/2016
Action: Well Installation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/08/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/02/2015
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued)

Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Email Correspondence

T0609700863
RESPONSE

08/03/2012

Monitoring Report - Other

T0609700863
REMEDIATION
07/05/2006

In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)

T0609700863
REMEDIATION

03/18/2009

Other (Use Description Field)

T0609700863
REMEDIATION
05/08/2017

Dual Phase Extraction

T0609700863
REMEDIATION
05/13/2015

Dual Phase Extraction

T0609700863
REMEDIATION
06/06/2014

Dual Phase Extraction

T0609700863
REMEDIATION
09/15/2003
Excavation

T0609700863
ENFORCEMENT
07/24/2013

Staff Letter

T0609700863
ENFORCEMENT
11/02/2017

Staff Letter

T0609700863

ENFORCEMENT

12/04/2018

Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure

T0609700863
Other
05/13/1986
Leak Stopped

S101595317
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued) S101595317
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/15/2007
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/08/2006
Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/30/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/03/2013
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/20/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/20/2006
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/04/2018
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/13/2019
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/04/2018
Action: LOP Case Closure Summary to RB
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/09/2018
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: Other
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued) S101595317

Date: 05/13/1986

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 06/03/2013

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/17/2009

Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/12/2013

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/06/2014

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/04/2018

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/04/2018

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/12/2018

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/06/2006

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/09/2003

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/27/2015

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700863

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/27/2019

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued) S101595317
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/11/2008
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/24/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/06/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/22/2010
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/22/2015
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/23/2016
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/01/2008
Action: Final Remedial Action Report / Corrective Action Report
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/13/2014
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/27/2015
Action: Notification - Public Notice of ROD/RAP/CAP
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/03/2016
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/11/2016
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700863
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued) S101595317
Date: 04/25/2012
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
LUST:
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/13/1986
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 07/06/1993
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/03/2003
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 08/31/2004
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 09/11/2006
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 03/10/2008
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 03/26/2015
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 12/02/2015
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 05/11/2016
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 12/04/2018
Global Id: T0609700863
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/27/2019
SWEEPS UST:
Name: MADDALENA'S INC.
Address: 139 LAKEVILLE
City: PETALUMA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 2465
Number: 9

TC6162214.2s Page 198



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued)
Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 03-31-89
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 03-31-89
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 49000567
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7077630915
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 909 I ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: PETALUMA 94952

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
CORTESE:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:

Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:
Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

MADDALENA DAIRY SUPPLY

139 LAKEVILLE ST

PETALUMA, CA 94952

CORTESE
Not reported
T0609700863

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
active

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S101595317
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MADDALENA'S INC. (Continued) S101595317
Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported
File Name: Active Open
HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname: MADDALENA DAIRY SUPPLY

edr_fadd1l: 139 LAKEVILLE

City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 49

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 49-0096

CERS:

Name: MADDALENA DAIRY SUPPLY

Address: 139 LAKEVILLE ST

City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952

Site ID: 188174

CERS ID: T0609700863

CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
59 STATION C - PETALUMA RCRA-LQG 1010562195
North 144 WILSON STREET CAR000188094
<1/8 PETRALUMA, CA 94952
0.123 mi.
651 ft.
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 2008-07-10 00:00:00.0
Actual: Facility name: STATION C - PETALUMA
38 ft. Facility address: 144 WILSON STREET

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

PETRALUMA, CA 94952

CAR000188094

77 BEALE STREET

MAILCODE B24A

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

DONALD R GILBERT

Not reported

Not reported

us

925-974-4170

DRG3@PGE.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

STATION C - PETALUMA (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

PG AND E
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Municipal
Operator
1951-01-01 00:00:00.
Not reported

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

1950-01-01 00:00:00.

Not reported

PG AND E

77 BEALE ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Municipal

Owner

1951-01-01 00:00:00.
Not reported

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

1950-01-01 00:00:00.
Not reported

1010562195
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STATION C - PETALUMA (Continued) 1010562195
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:2007-10-29 00:00:00.0
Site name: PETALUMA SUBSTATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Violation Status: No violations found
K60 BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC RCRA-SQG 1000105318
SSW 1 C STREET FINDS CAD982476905
1/8-1/4 PETALUMA, CA 94952 ECHO
0.131 mi. EMI
693 ft. Site 1 of 15in cluster K HAZNET
Relative: CERS
Higher HWTS
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
39 ft. Date form received by agency: 1988-08-15 00:00:00.0
Facility name: BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
Facility address: 1 C STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952
EPA ID: CAD982476905
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact address: 1 C STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 707-765-6710
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

DENNIS/DANNY HERMSMEYER
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110001151048

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

1000105318
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

corrective action activities

1000105318
required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

STATE MASTER

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when

complete, will contain inte
information across most o

grated Enforcement and Compliance
f EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to

replace EPA's independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This

information is maintained

in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate

that information with Fede
has the capability to track

ral actions already in the system. ICIS also
other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000105318
Registry ID: 110001151048
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001151048
Name: BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
Address: 1 C STREET

City,State, Zip:

EMI:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:

PETALUMA, CA 94952

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1990

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

4

(ool el oRN

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1993

49

SF

5865
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
0

[oNeNoNoNeNol

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1995

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported

OO O0OO0OORrk

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1996

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

Not reported

=

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1997
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
County Code: 49
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 5865
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
1

[oNeNoNoNeNol

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1998

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
1999

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNel

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1 C STREET
PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2000

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[oNeNoNoNeNol

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2001

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2002

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNeNoNe]

1000105318
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2003

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

0

[oNeNoNoNeNol

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2004

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

0.074

0.0658332

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2005

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

.074

.0658332

0

1000105318
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

O oOooo

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2006

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

.074

.0658332

[eNeNeNoNe]

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
2007

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

.074

.0658332

[eNeoNoNoNo]

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952
2008

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

1000105318
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .065
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .0612262

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name: BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
Address: 1 C STREET

City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Year: 2009

County Code: 49

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 5865

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: ~ 6.5000000000000002E-2
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 6.1226200000000001E-2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name: BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
Address: 1 C STREET

City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Year: 2010

County Code: 49

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 5865

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: ~ 6.5000000000000002E-2
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 6.1226200000000001E-2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name: BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
Address: 1 C STREET

City,State, Zip: PETALUMA, CA 94952
Year: 2011

County Code: 49

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 5865

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

1000105318
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.065
0.0612262

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 94952
2012

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.052
0.0433956

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 94952
2013

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.052
0.0433956

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

PETALUMA, CA 94952
2014

49

SF
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Facility ID: 5865
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0.051835106
0

OO oOooo

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET
PETALUMA, CA 94952
2015

49

SF

5865

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
0.051835108
0.051835119

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC
1 C STREET

Not reported

PETALUMA, CA 949520000
DENNIS HERMSMEYER
7077656710

Not reported

1CST

2016
CAD982476905
CA0000084517

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.09

2015
CAD982476905
CA0000084517

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

1000105318

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0925

2015

CAD982476905

CAD059494310

213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

2015

CAD982476905

CAD980887418

133 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.31275

2014

CAD982476905

CAD980887418

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.456

2014

CAD982476905

CAD980887418

133 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.417

2014

CAD982476905

CAD059494310

213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.175

2014

CAD982476905

CA0000084517

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0325

2013

CAD982476905

CA0000084517

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.063
Year: 2013
Gepaid: CAD982476905
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.08

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
102 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:

Year: 2005

Gen EPA ID: CAD982476905

Shipment Date: 20051202

Creation Date: 1/2/2007 18:30:32

Receipt Date: 20051207

Manifest ID: 24742751

Trans EPA ID: TXR000050930

Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

Not reported
Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: CA0000084517
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CA0000084517

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

RCRA Code: FO05

Meth Code: HO1 - Transfer Station
Quantity Tons: 0.049

Waste Quantity: 98

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20051202

Creation Date: 1/2/2007 18:30:32

Receipt Date: 20051207

Manifest ID: 24742751

Trans EPA ID: TXR000050930

Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

Not reported
Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: CA0000084517
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CA0000084517

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported
212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6M5D601AM4CS5UuZDGI03Uf80Nmr1v5cAFeBA.nB4G6aCEumSqDg4h45UG9Cu0XCZg0C3AzYG4NEIFIB0Eti9hKCUmyIfg5Z8TKJ3bhiN1xvmGtRrSru3.f0vUEh5nUccd3ICaXxFiJVefHxBs9OChve.MVCnoLJBeSf6rQXMYsS5nGvDsC431Qa0G1.1KY0A6Ol95uB4eBaCU15SGTL35DQUGgIuiASZPz3BYaxG.6IIn6J0NR74eu3U5pIfDt.8gQBCPzfNdQ3mKoarGWI5jG4vegc5o8rcu343JiZFEybem90BFpa6qNzMUbK5jVnDDvy4Vnj06Xp1O8BAvdz3wey4Cm4CogHSrNn9qFWUlKluZRVZjrx4WLRGcOXICox0NP39n9sUCrpfMl.8iXE5vvANkhym9DnrV6h5GDovtEG5.I4cqbN4NZIFFYXehfpBgQo70fG.vQonCs.BwEV2WljGIQf6DXgaLXL5PhAEItQuTukmB1fv4i4qufGDTukgCuh6aIkMYlF5PUmDtmT4WvR0dVW18b0A1YM3ewH4zrqCzT6SaOr4jJEUsjxuf3JZOyo3nvtGuCXIw7k0Qc43VMmUrtZfgPk85I33FPfNwPWmA5xrEPp44v0vKYH5h9Pcrfv3lTGFffPeto7BuMb8bKb.QiUnz8mBn6x6ZozGBst6SzLaA8F4OcGEHWKuY1Gmpq4Bduhqf3hDtkegQ8C3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6M5D601AM4CS5UuZDGI03Uf80Nmr1v5cAFeBA.nB4G6aCEumSqDg4h45UG9Cu0XCZg0C3AzYG4NEIFIB0Eti9hKCUmyIfg5Z8TKJ3bhiN1xvmGtRrSru3.f0vUEh5nUccd3ICaXxFiJVefHxBs9OChve.MVCnoLJBeSf6rQXMYsS5nGvDsC431Qa0G1.1KY0A6Ol95uB4eBaCU15SGTL35DQUGgIuiASZPz3BYaxG.6IIn6J0NR74eu3U5pIfDt.8gQBCPzfNdQ3mKoarGWI5jG4vegc5o8rcu343JiZFEybem90BFpa6qNzMUbK5jVnDDvy4Vnj06Xp1O8BAvdz3wey4Cm4CogHSrNn9qFWUlKluZRVZjrx4WLRGcOXICox0NP39n9sUCrpfMl.8iXE5vvANkhym9DnrV6h5GDovtEG5.I4cqbN4NZIFFYXehfpBgQo70fG.vQonCs.BwEV2WljGIQf6DXgaLXL5PhAEItQuTukmB1fv4i4qufGDTukgCuh6aIkMYlF5PUmDtmT4WvR0dVW18b0A1YM3ewH4zrqCzT6SaOr4jJEUsjxuf3JZOyo3nvtGuCXIw7k0Qc43VMmUrtZfgPk85I33FPfNwPWmA5xrEPp44v0vKYH5h9Pcrfv3lTGFffPeto7BuMb8bKb.QiUnz8mBn6x6ZozGBst6SzLaA8F4OcGEHWKuY1Gmpq4Bduhqf3hDtkegQ8C3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

1000105318

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.019

38

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20051025

5/24/2006 18:31:13

20051101

24376347

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20051018

7/12/2006 18:30:47

20051018

24376301

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAT000613943
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CAT000613943

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.084

20

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Shipment Date: 20051005
Creation Date: 8/23/2006 18:35:03
Receipt Date: 20051017
Manifest ID: 24743913
Trans EPA ID: TXR000050930
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050930

1/4/2007 18:30:12

20051021

24343261

CAD982413262

EVERGREEN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD063547996

PHILIP TRANSPORATION & REMEDIATION INC
WAD991281767

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.132

40

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050927

1/12/2006 18:31:19

20050927

24376157

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAT000613943
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CAT000613943
Not reported

1000105318

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0714

17

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050810

10/28/2005 18:30:54

20050817

24723402

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050615

9/13/2005 18:30:54

20050622

24498339

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20050610

8/17/2005 18:33:44

20050617

24266711

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2008
CAD982476905

20081119

12/22/2008 18:30:21
20081120
004000064JJK
CAD982413262
EVERGREEN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported
CAD980887418
EVERGREEN OIL INC
Not reported

Not reported

213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0417

10

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000105318
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

1000105318

Not reported

20081114

12/22/2008 18:30:21

20081118

001466341SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.015

30

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20081114

4/9/2009 18:30:20

20081209

001552286SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA
TXD077603371

SAFETY KLEEN SYS

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.08

160

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080908
10/13/2008 18:30:47
20080912
001375061SKS
TXR000050930

TC6162214.2s Page 219



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

1000105318

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0175

35

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20080717

8/25/2008 18:30:17

20080722

001281019SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20080512

8/4/2008 18:30:07

20080520

001105467SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20080421

6/5/2008 18:30:08

20080425

001042268SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.063

15

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080320

5/16/2008 18:30:07

20080328

000935841SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.019

38

P
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Additional Code 1: F003
Additional Code 2: D035
Additional Code 3: D018
Additional Code 4: D001

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported

20080311

5/5/2008 18:30:07

20080314

000742201SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.084

20

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080207

3/28/2008 18:30:13

20080212

000687596SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05

100

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Additional Info:
Year: 1995
Gen EPA ID: CAD982476905
Shipment Date: 19951228
Creation Date: 9/18/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19960103
Manifest ID: 95825470
Trans EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD093459485
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CAD093459485

TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19951211
7/26/1996 0:00:00
19951214
95818446
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAT000613950
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

F005

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19951116
7/26/1996 0:00:00
19951121
95766073
1LD984908202
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAT000613950
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.056

112

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19951116
7/26/1996 0:00:00
19951121
95766073
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAT000613950
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19951024
7/26/1996 0:00:00
19951027
95759321
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAT000613950
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19950829
4/1/1996 0:00:00
19950831
95554762
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAT000613950
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19950808
4/1/1996 0:00:00
19950808
95336065
CAD980695761
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD980887418
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported
HO1 - Transfer Station
0.42

100

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC6162214.2s Page 225



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Shipment Date: 19950807
Creation Date: 4/3/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19950810
Manifest ID: 95639320
Trans EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAT000613950
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CAT000613950

TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.056

112

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19950807
4/3/1996 0:00:00
19950810
95639320
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAT000613950
Not reported
CAT000613950
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19950707
4/2/1996 0:00:00
19950711
95623937
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAT000613950
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Not reported
CAT000613950
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1997
CAD982476905

19971209
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19971209
96719068
CAD982413262
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982446866
Not reported
CAD982446866
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.378

90

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19971209
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19971211
97346780
1LD984908202
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19971110
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19971112
97282127
1LD984908202
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19971028
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19971107
96787352
1LD984908202
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CADO093459485
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Shipment Date: 19971017
Creation Date: 7/23/1998 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19971021
Manifest ID: 96792644
Trans EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.056

112

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19971017
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19971021
96792644
1LD984908202
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19970929
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19971007
96787087
1LD984908202
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD093459485
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Not reported
CAD093459485

Not reported

342 - Organic liquids with metals (see 121
D006

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1125

27

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19970917
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19970922
96843439
1LD984908202
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19970903

7/23/1998 0:00:00
19970903

96608321
CAD982413262

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982446866

Not reported
CAD982446866

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.378

90

G
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

1000105318

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970825
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19970828
96762215
1LD984908202
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2007
CAD982476905

20071214

3/6/2008 18:30:06

20071218

000686969SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

1000105318

Not reported

20071129

2/29/2008 18:30:58

20071204

000686602SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC 000760

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.084

20

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20071129

2/29/2008 18:30:58

20071204

000835046SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC 000760

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.015

30

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20071116
2/29/2008 18:30:25
20071120
000686537SKS
TXR000050930
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

1000105318

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0504

12

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20071004

1/9/2008 18:30:21

20071009

000805528SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.015

30

P

FO03

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20070827

2/5/2008 18:30:26

20070829

000557453SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

1000105318

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20070813

1/8/2008 18:30:29

20070821

000844992SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20070808

1/8/2008 18:30:29

20070814

000557293SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.021

5

G
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

1000105318

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20070615

10/18/2007 18:30:31

20070619

000428319SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.018

36

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20070601

10/23/2007 18:30:29

20070608

000269719SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0756

18

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC6162214.2s Page 235



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Additional Info:
Year: 2006
Gen EPA ID: CAD982476905
Shipment Date: 20061219
Creation Date: 4/19/2007 18:30:21
Receipt Date: 20061222
Manifest ID: 000304875SKS
Trans EPA ID: TXR000050930
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.015

30

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20061212

3/30/2007 13:34:23

20061215

000190565CEX

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.21

50

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20061107
3/30/2007 13:32:34
20061109
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Manifest ID: 000826382JJK
Trans EPA ID: TXR000050930
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05

100

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20061107

3/30/2007 13:32:34

20061109

000826382JJK

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.015

30

P

F003

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20060926

3/30/2007 13:31:35

20060929

001614755JJK

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

1000105318

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060922

4/19/2007 18:30:06

20060926

001050815JJK

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0714

17

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060907

3/30/2007 13:31:17

20060912

001036150JJK

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.015
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Waste Quantity: 30
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: F003
Additional Code 2: D035
Additional Code 3: D018
Additional Code 4: D001

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

Not reported

20060829

10/5/2006 18:32:35

20060901

25042308

TXR000050930

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.084

20

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060711

9/17/2006 18:31:37

20060714

24944292

TXR000050930

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060627
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

9/8/2006 18:32:18

20060630

25043328

TXR000050930

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

1000105318

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0714

17

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2004
CAD982476905

20041117
2/17/2005 18:32:22
20041117
23733283
TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613943

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

CAT000613943

Not reported

NONE - Not reported
134

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.06255

15

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20041004
12/31/2004 18:30:54
20041004

23031092
TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

1000105318

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

NONE

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.084

20

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040908

12/22/2004 18:31:08

20040913

23697553

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.2244

66

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040826

12/28/2004 14:47:40

20040826

23702637

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAT000613943
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CAT000613943

Not reported

NONE - Not reported

134

HO1 - Transfer Station
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Quantity Tons: 0.05004
Waste Quantity: 12
Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20040802

1/4/2005 18:32:14

20040805

23703108

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040716

11/1/2004 12:36:11

20040722

23697470

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Shipment Date: 20040601
Creation Date: 10/15/2004 15:16:06
Receipt Date: 20040608
Manifest ID: 23500695
Trans EPA ID: TXR000050930
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.019

38

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040601

10/15/2004 15:16:06

20040608

23500732

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.0588

14

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040406

10/14/2004 7:35:58

20040408

23343601

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517
Not reported

1000105318

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040316

10/1/2004 18:31:52

20040319

23462927

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0504

12

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2010
CAD982476905

20101217

2/18/2011 18:30:08

20101222

003631430FLE

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

1000105318

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.063

15

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20101217

2/18/2011 18:30:08

20101222

003631430FLE

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F003

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

D039

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20101201

1/27/2011 18:30:16

20101208

003698851FLE

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05

100

P

F003

D035
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Additional Code 3: D018
Additional Code 4: D001

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

20101028

1/3/2011 18:30:54

20101103

004271621FLE

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20101028

1/3/2011 18:30:54

20101103

004271621FLE

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
D040

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

D039

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20101028
1/3/2011 18:30:54
20101103
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Manifest ID: 004271621FLE
Trans EPA ID: TXR000050930
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0714

17

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100825

11/3/2010 18:30:44

20100827

000350151CEX

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
D040

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

D039

D035

D018

D001

Not reported

20100825

11/3/2010 18:30:44

20100827

000350151CEX

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

1000105318

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0714

17

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100805

10/8/2010 18:30:08

20100811

003765503FLE

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100630

9/10/2010 18:30:18

20100702

002407500SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
D040

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Waste Quantity: 15
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: D039
Additional Code 2: D035
Additional Code 3: D018
Additional Code 4: D001

Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

Not reported

1998
CAD982476905

19981229
3/15/1999 0:00:00
19981230
98526846
CAD982413262
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982446874
Not reported
CAD982446874
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.42

100

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19981223
2/8/1999 0:00:00
19981229
98623120
1LD984908202
Not reported
SCD987574647
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.056

112

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported
Not reported

19981223
2/8/1999 0:00:00
19981229
98623120
1LD984908202
Not reported
SCD987574647
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19981218
3/15/1999 0:00:00
19990106
98621280
1LD984908202
Not reported
SCD987574647
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D006

TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.0756

18

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19981130
1/21/1999 0:00:00
19981203
98559907
1LD984908202
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Trans 2 EPA ID: SCD987574647
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CA0000084517
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CA0000084517

TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19981029
12/17/1998 0:00:00
19981103
98561660
1LD984908202
Not reported
SCD987574647
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19981029
12/17/1998 0:00:00
19981103
98561660
1LD984908202
Not reported
SCD987574647
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05
HO1 - Transfer Station
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Quantity Tons: 0.018
Waste Quantity: 36
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19981005
12/8/1998 0:00:00
19981006
98266023
CAD982413262
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD980887418
Not reported
CAD980887418
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.378

90

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19981001
12/7/1998 0:00:00
19981009
98286077
1LD984908202
Not reported
SCD987574647
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Shipment Date: 19981001
Creation Date: 12/7/1998 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19981009
Manifest ID: 98286077
Trans EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: SCD987574647
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CA0000084517
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CA0000084517

TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1996
CAD982476905

19961212
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19961217
96474334
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

F005

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19961122
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19961126
96463838
1LD984908202
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.056

112

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19961122
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19961126
96463838
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19961120
9/12/1997 0:00:00
19961205
96460661
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D039
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19961101
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19961101
96174090
CAD982413262
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982446866
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000105318

131 - Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions
(azide, bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite,

perchlorate, and sulfide anions
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.417

100

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19961024
5/21/1997 0:00:00
19961029
96486067
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported
Not reported

19960924
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19960930
96476361
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19960905
5/30/1997 0:00:00
19960912
96507259
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19960807
9/12/1997 0:00:00
19960813
96514945
1LD984908202
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

1LD984908202
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.018

5

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19960731
5/30/1997 0:00:00
19960808
96106047
1LD984908202
Not reported
1LD984908202
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.018

36

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2003
CAD982476905

20031222
7/30/2004 18:31:14
20031230
22572282
TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

CA0000084517
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Not reported

1000105318

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0756

18

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20031222
7/30/2004 18:31:14
20031230
22572282
TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

CA0000084517
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20031215
7/30/2004 18:31:14
20031219
22572178
TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

F005

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20031125

8/24/2004 10:00:04

20031201

22651327

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.0714

17

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20031020

8/20/2004 8:27:39

20031022

22516265

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20030925
8/3/2004 15:02:31
20031001
22523523
TXR000050930
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CA0000084517
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
CA0000084517

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.0756

18

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20030827
7/29/2004 7:44:50
20030902
22388239
TXR000050930
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20030825
8/2/2004 9:38:01
20030922
22609833
CAD982413262
Not reported
CAD063547996
Not reported
NVD980895338
Not reported
NVD980895338
Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

1000105318
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

RO1 - Recycler
0.0825

25

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030825
7/29/2004 7:44:50
20030827
22388177
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

1000105318

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.056

112

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20030825
7/29/2004 7:44:50
20030827
22388177
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO05

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued) 1000105318
Additional Info:
Year: 2000
Gen EPA ID: CAD982476905
Shipment Date: 20001228
Creation Date: 3/22/2001 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 20010104
Manifest ID: 20383437
Trans EPA ID: SCR000075150
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: SCR000074591
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CA0000084517
Trans Name: Not reported

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

F005

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20001129
2/1/2001 0:00:00
20001204
20377125
SCR000075150
Not reported
SCR000074591
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

F005

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.018

36

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20001121
1/24/2001 0:00:00
20001129
20294981
SCR000075150
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY BRIDGE GARAGE INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EP